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TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 
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OFFICE OF TH£ CITY CONTROJ.I.ER 

City Council Members 

Sandra A. Peploe, City Controller 

2017 Mayor's Proposed Budget 

I hereby certify that the 2017 Mayor's Proposed Budget is complete 
pursuant to Article 5, Section 5.3 and Section 5.4 of the City Charter 
per Resolution 1998-38. 

Sandra A. Peploe, 

C(/.3o/Jy, 
Date 



DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJ: 

CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS 
NEW YORK 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR 

September 27, 2016 

Sandra Peploe 
City Controller 

James R.Bird 
City Assessor 

A c;r Cf
! 

2016 General Assessment Roll 

Listed below are the taxable totals of the General Assessment Roll for the City of 
Niagara Fails, New York. 

/cb 

Homestead 
Non-homestead 

Total 

$874,922,720 
$406,184,965 

$1,281,107,685 



NYS -Real Property System Assessor's Report- 2016- Current Year File RPS220N04/L001 
County of Niagara Exemption Summary 

.I City of Niagara Falls 
SWIS Code- 291100 

Exemption Exemption 
--------- Exemption Amounts ------------------

Exemption Land Total 
Code Name Count Assessed Value Assessed Value County CityfTown School Village 

12100 NYS 305 56,766,224 98,144,204 98,144,204 98,144,204 98,144,204 0 

12350 NYS+PAUTH 8 6,063,700 190,372,500 190,372,500 190,372,500 190,372,500 0 

13100 COUNTY LIM 12 800,600 5,670,300 5,670,300 5,670,300 5,670,300 0 

13350 CITY 164 15,740,000 212,167,800 212,167,800 212,167,800 212,167,800 0 

13380 CITYMKT 784,200 1,835,000 502,700 502,700 502,700 0 

13510 CEMETERY-T 5 896,700 1,790,200 1,790,200 1,790,200 1,790,200 0 

13800 C4 SCHOOL 28 1,866,800 73,939,432 73,939,432 73,939,432 73,939,432 0 

14100 us 3 370,900 388,800 388,800 388,800 388,800 0 

14110 US PROPERT 2 265,700 2,483,000 2,483,000 2,483,000 2,483,000 0 

14300 INDIAN RES 45 24,962,400 160,102,500 160,1 02,500 160,102,500 160,102,500 0 

18020 MUNICI 91 7,144,960 131,723,943 131,723,943 131,723,943 131,723,943 0 

18060 URA 8 834,100 871,400 871,400 871,400 871,400 0 

18180 UDC 3 144,400 144,400 144,400 144,400 144,400 0 

21600 RELIG RES 1 3,200 69,500 69,500 69,500 69,500 0 

25110 RELIG CORP 217 4,009,150 33,141,000 33,141,000 33,141,000 33,141,000 0 

25120 EDUCCORP 4 350,600 1,783,300 1,783,300 1,783,300 1,783,300 0 

25130 NONPROFIT 35 1,039,600 6,018,200 6,018,200 6,018,200 6,018,200 0 

25210 HOSPITALP 4 96,000 26,809,200 26,809,200 26,809,200 26,809,200 0 

25230 MENTUMORA 16 345,200 2,408,800 2,408,800 2,408,800 2,408,800 0 

25300 NONPROFIT 23 938,500 3,795,600 3,795,600 3,795,600 3,795,600 0 

25600 HOSPITAL 3 42,400 2,838,000 2,838,000 2,838,000 2,838,000 0 

26100 VETORGCTS 13 152,800 1,087,700 1,087,700 1,087,700 1,087,700 0 

28100 STAFF HOUS 5 1,157,600 6,691,900 6,691,900 6,691,900 6,691,900 0 

28110 AGEDHOUS 6 51,900 3,352,900 3,352,900 3,352,900 3,352,900 0 

28120 HOU DEVPR 35 262,200 6,747,200 6,747,200 6,747,200 6,747,200 0 

28220 CDA 44 110,700 1,006,400 1,006,400 1,006,400 1,006,400 0 

28520 NURSING H 1 383,300 3,894,400 3,894,400 3,894,400 3,894,400 0 

33401 FORCLOSURE 389 1,435,700 6,696,600 6,696,600 6,696,600 0 0 

38260 HOUDVPUB 30 1,382,000 21,221,100 21,221,100 21,221,100 21,221,100 0 

41101 VETS-EF-CT 32 178,900 2,019,000 58,500 58,500 0 0 

41111 VETS-PR-CT 176 890,700 11,709,400 4,032,228 4,032,228 0 0 

41122 VETWARC 951 4,949,294 61,522,300 8,947,980 0 0 0 

41123 VET WART 951 4,949,294 61,522,300 0 8,108,854 0 0 

41132 VETCOMC 823 4,157,508 53,022,400 12,903,688 0 0 0 

41133 VETCOMT 822 4,153,208 52,947,400 0 11,655,463 0 0 

41142 VET DISC 223 1,242,300 14,471,900 4,270,335 0 0 0 

41143 VETDIST 223 1,242,300 14,471,900 0 4,023,210 0 0 

Page 1 of2 DalefTime - 9/26/2016 09:23:17 



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report- 2016- Current Year File RPS220N04/L001 
County of Niagara Exemption Summary 
City of Niagara Falls 
SWIS Code- 291100 

Exemption Exemption Exemption Land Total 
Exemption Amounts 

Code Name Count Assessed Value Assessed Value County City/Town School Village 

41152 CW_10_ VET/C 88 376,800 5,362,460 287,330 0 0 0 

41172 CW_DISBLD_VET/C 16 72,300 967,400 187,130 0 0 0 

41400 CLERGY 8 48,700 591,700 12,000 12,000 12,000 0 

41800 AGED CIT/S 162 568,804 7,746,500 3,679,007 3,680,632 3,870,157 0 

41801 AGED CIT 697 2,726,034 37,876,700 12,560,367 12,618,107 0 0 

41804 AGEDS 201 783,500 10,810,900 0 0 3,187,295 0 

41834 Enhanced Star 3104 14,987,423 189,865,400 0 0 146,579,119 0 

41854 Basic Star 6898 34,819,614 437,545,630 0 0 171,739,868 0 

41903 DISABLED 3 15,300 238,400 0 23,745 0 0 

41931 DISABILTY CT 131 478,730 6,269,500 2,627,194 2,628,874 0 0 

44210 421 f Phys lmprvm CTS 99 715,200 7,921,800 865,016 865,016 865,016 0 

44243 Multiple Units 421-j 3,000 92,000 0 9,000 0 0 

44323 Res New Build 485-j 5 25,700 629,300 0 293,500 0 0 

47200 RR CEILING 0 11,055,000 3,587,433 3,587,433 3,587,433 0 

47590 Res-com-urban Cff/S 5 53,100 1,251,300 678,500 678,500 678,500 0 

47596 RCUET/S 2 35,500 3,810,800 0 3,194,200 3,194,200 0 

47610 Bus lm CTS 61 13,296,150 100,903,846 9,068,817 9,068,817 9,068,817 0 

47611 Bus lm CT 1,384,800 10,397,400 1,802,520 1,802,520 0 0 

47612 Bus lm C 23,300 3,733,700 49,900 0 0 0 

48650 HOUSING DV 5 125,700 3,290,700 3,290,700 3,290,700 3,290,700 0 

Total Exemptions Exclusive 
Of System Exemptions: 17,191 220,704,693 2,119,242,315 1,074,771,624 1 ,075,494,278 1 ,345,239,484 0 

Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0 o· 0 0 0 

Totals: 17,191 220,704,693 2,119,242,315 1,074,771,624 1 ,075,494,278 1 ,345,239,484 0 

Page 2 of 2 Date/Time- 9/26/2016 09:23:17 
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CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS, NY 
2017 PROPOSED BUDGET 

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS & REVENUES 

APPROPRIATIONS 

BUDGETARY FUNDS (EXPENDITURES) 

GENERAL FUND $90,958,401 

TRAIN STATION 380,486 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 500,899 

SURFACE LOT FUND 770,070 

PARKING RAMP FUND 971,740 

GOLF COURSE FUND 1,072,602 

LIBRARY TRANSFER 1,847,000 

TOURISM FUND 2,560,000 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 7,851,243 

GRAND TOTAL: S10!i,!!12,441 

AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY PROPERTY TAX= 

ASSESSED VALUATION OF TAXABLE PROPERTY 
HOMESTEAD 
NON-HOMESTEAD 

BASE PROPORTION RATE ADJUSTMENT {10% SHIFT} 

HOMESTEAD- BASE PROPORTION 

NON-HOMESTEAD- BASE PROPORTION 

PROPERTY TAX RATE PER ~1,000 
HOMESTEAD 
NON-HOMESTEAD 

GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFERS 

$2,947,757 

$2,947,757 

2016 

$28,732,191 

876,492,885 
398,415,051 

54.86008 

45.13992 

$17.983606 
$32.553208 

REVENUES 

OTHER 

$61,302,015 

192,000 

0 

770,070 

971,740 

661,230 

0 

2,560,000 

7,851,243 

$74,308,298 

2017 

$29,656,386 

874,922,720 
406,184,965 

52.81316 

47.18684 

$17.901552 
$34.452066 

PROPERTY TAX 

26,708,629 

188,486 

500,899 

0 

0 

411,372 

1,847,000 

0 

0 

$29,656,386 

INC/(DEC\ 

$924,195 

lncrease/(Decreas 
($1 ,570, 165) (0.001791) 
$7,769,914 0.019502 

10% 

lncrease/(Decreas 
($0.082054) (0.004563) 
$1.898858 0.058331 

.J 

I 
I 
1 
I 



General Fund 

Summary 



Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl IVE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 

15:48:41 

ACCOUNT TYPE 

CLASS! Fl CATI ON 
ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** 

REVENUE 

Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET BY CLASS! Fl CATION REPORT- DETAIL 

2013 
Actual 

Revenue 

2014 
Actual 

Revenue 

2015 
Actual 

Revenue 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

PAGE 
BP0330 
PEPLOE 

2017 
tvbyor 

Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 

RE10 Real Property Taxes 
1001.000 Real Property Taxes 
1001. 7520 AI I oWJ.nce/ Uncol I ect ed 
1002.000 Rei evi ed Taxes 
1003.001 School T/R Wite Off 
1003. 002 Ci t y T/ R W i t e Off 

Real Pr ope TOTAL 

RE15 Real Property Tax I terTS 
1081. 001 NF Housi ng Aut h. In- Li eu 
1081. 002 Wit er Board Pi I ot 
1081. 004 Mmt eagl e Ri dge In Li eu 
1081.010 Great Lake Car/Cty lnd 
1081.012 Niagara ToV\ers In Lieu 
1081.025 NF Bridge Cormission 
1081.027 Cascade In Lieu 
1081.036 Cerebral Palsy In Lieu 
1081.037 Center City In Lieu 
1081. 042 Genera[ Abrasive, Inc. 
1081.044 Center City NDC In Lieu 
1081.049 Center City N.D. C. 
1081.051 1035 South Ave- CCNDC 
1081.054 Tel etech In Lieu 
1081.056 Ctr City- 1034 Mch Ave 
1081. 057 V. MH el I o Sr. Housi ng 
1081. 058 Ni ag Generation, LLC PI LOT 
1081.064 NHS- 261 Portage Rd 
1081. 065 Cherokee Ni agar a, LLC 
1081.067 G & A W!rehouse In Lieu 
1081.068 f'v'hrani HI dng 114 Bfl o Ave 
1081. 069 Carolyn's House 6th St 
1081.070 M ddl e City Revi tali zatn 
1081.071 Unity Park LLC 
1081. 072 New Path Inter nation a! 
1081.073 l'vl3rani Hospitality, LLC 
1081.074 LaSalle Hospitality 
1081, 075 Seven Group, Inc NFBI vd 
1081.076 M & S Hotels 10111 NFBI d 
1081.078 Graphite M ne Hoi ding 
1081.079 224 Group LLC 
1081. 080 Snow Park LLC 
1081.081 Center Court I LLC 
1081.082 Frank's Vacuum Trucks 
1081. 083 Gr eenpac M I I 
1081. 084 Jai Devi 
1081.085 01 in Corp 
1081. 086 SAl Lod9i n9, LLC 
1081. 087 JSK International Corp 

28,100,001.00 
200, 000. 00-
53,891.00 

287, 968. 00-
11,313.00 

27,677,237.00 

75,055.00 
700,000.00 

92,750.00 
30.00 

45,000.00 
86,654.00 
40,516.00 

5,000.00 
8, 300.00 

18,932.00 
4,000.00 
1, 507.00 
1, 507.00 

37,804.00 
1' 334. 00 

17,143.00 
159,000.00 

4,439. 00 
. 00 

11' 504. 00 
112,749.00 

8, 385. 00 
1, 765.00 
6, 624. 00 

22,441.00 
12, 601. 00 
41, 126.00 
21,443.00 
28,192.00 
15,338.00 
24,149.00 
36,039.00 
27,269.00 

6, 356.00 
12,455.00 

1, 708.00 
2,805.00 

. 00 

. 00 

28,057,071.00 
200, 000. 00-
116,637.00 
140, 957. 00-

20, 904. 00-

27,811,847.00 

56,151.00 
700,000.00 
93,730.00 

. 00 
45,000.00 
89,872.00 
45,600.00 

5,000.00 
8, 300.00 

18,720.00 
4,000.00 
1' 490. 00 
1' 469. 00 

37,895.00 
1,319.00 

17,485. 00 
161,200.00 

4, 528. 00 
. 00 

13,368.00 
111' 488. 00 

8,553. 00 
1, 745.00 
6, 757. 00 

22, 190. 00 
12,460.00 
40, 666. 00 
23,521.00 
30, 853. 00 
45,671.00 
25,829.00 
37,343.00 
20,134.00 
11' 725. 00 

425,079.00 
4,169.00 
7,217.00 
5,221.00 

11,815.00 

29,039, 101. 00 
200, 000. 00-
48, 766. 00 
31' 611. 00-

421' 787. 00-

28,434,469.00 

63,650.00 
700,000.00 
98,399.00 

. 00 
47,965.00 

141,007.00 
48,606.00 

5,000.00 
8, 300.00 

19,954.00 
4,000. 00 
1, 589.00 
1, 589.00 

37,895.00 
1' 406. 00 

17,835.00 
. 00 

4,618. 00 
. 00 

14, 249. 00 
117,137.00 

8, 724.00 
1, 860.00 
6, 892. 00 

23,653.00 
13, 281. 00 
54,418.00 
27,543.00 
36,060.00 
32,332.00 
29,610.00 
41,625.00 
21,240.00 
16,041.00 

498,377.00 
. 00 

10,543.00 
5, 565. 00 

. 00 

28, 732, 191. 00 
200, 000. 00-
78,500.00 

250, 000. 00-
300, 000. 00-

28,060,691.00 

55,000.00 
700,000.00 
100,750.00 

. 00 
49,500.00 
62,000.00 
49,596.00 

5,000.00 
8,300.00 

20,360.00 
4,000.00 
1, 621. 00 
1, 621.00 

37,895.00 
1' 434. 00 

18,188.00 
164,700.00 

4, 710. 00 
3,086.00 

14,539.00 
119,524.00 

8,899.00 
1, 898.00 
7,030. 00 

30,028.00 
24,027.00 
55,527.00 
30,625.00 
40,032.00 

. 00 
32,335.00 
44,330.00 
24,000.00 
16,368.00 

508,536.00 
6,019.00 

10,757.00 
5, 678.00 

17,385.00 

29,656,386.00 
200, 000. 00· 
186, 995. 00 
250, 000. 00· 
300, 000. 00-

29,093,381.00 

63,650.00 
700,000.00 
104, 391. 00 

. 00 
49, 135.00 

141,007.00 
54,588.00 

5,000. 00 
8,300.00 

20, 238. 00 
4,000. 00 
1,611.00 
1,611.00 

. 00 
1, 426.00 

18,190.00 
. 00 

4,804.00 
3,068.00 

14,452.00 
. 00 

8, 899.00 
1, 886.00 
7,171.00 

29,849.00 
23,882.00 
55,193.00 
32,948.00 
43,009.00 

. 00 
34,249.00 
45,910.00 

. 00 
19, 864. 00 

505,481.00 
6, 721.00 

10, 693. 00 
13,653.00 
19,534.00 



City of Ni agar a Fal I s **LIVE** F I N AN C I A L MA NAG E ME N T PAGE 2 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET BY CLASS! Fl CAT! ON REPORT DETAIL BP0330 
Tl IVE 15:48:41 PEPLOE 

ACCOUNT TYPE . REVENUE 
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

CLASS! Fl CAT! ON Act ua I Actual Act ua I Adopted Mlyor 
ACCOUNT Revenue Revenue Revenue Budget Proposed 

==================================================================================================================================== 
1081.088 
1081. 089 
1081.090 
1081. 091 
1081.092 
1081.093 
1081.094 
1081.095 
1081.096 
1081.097 
1081.098 
1081.099 
1081. 100 
1084.001 
1085. 000 
1085.121 
1085. 141 
1085. 142 
1085. 143 
1090.001 
1090.002 

Car a van MJt el - 452 3r d 
Fa! I sHot el , LLC- 6501 NFBI vd 
Mli d of M st - Coniort Inn 
PI at i Ni agar a I nc- 333Rnbw 
Baj aPr op HI dng710Ni agar ST 
I ndi anOceanLLC 900Bfl oAve 
rvtr ani HI dng223Rai nbov..A.ve 
NF Hospi tl i ty7726 NF Blvd 
Ni agar a Lodgi ng Inc 
Covant a 
6115 NF Bl vd-Coniort Inn 
DSAV LLC- Arrer i ca' s Best 
WI! nut Ave Housing 
Sale of City Property 
Pr oceeds-1 n- Rem Sale 
I n- Rem Sa I e 10/ 25/12 
ln-RemSale 06/10/14 
I n·Rem Sale 12/03/14 
Sale 4626Royal Ave14/3045A 
I nt I Pen City Taxes 
I nt I Pen County Taxes 

Real Pr ope TOTAL 

RE20 Non-Property Tax It eiTS 
1110. 000 HRU Sal es Tax - NYS 
1120. 000 Sal es Tax - Ni a g. County 
1130.000 Uti I i ties Gross Rcpt Tax 
1170.000 Franchise Fees 

Non-Proper TOTAL 

RE25 Depart rrent al I ncorre 
1230.001 Tax Searches 
1230. 004 Dupl i cat e Recei pt s 
1230.006 Corrbined Search Fee 
1232. 000 5% Col I ect i on Fee School 
1232.2010 2010-11 School Tax 5% Fee 
1232. 2011 2011- 12 School Tax 5% Fee 
1232.2012 2012-13 School Tax 5% Fee 
1232. 2013 2013- 14 School Tax 5% Fee 
1232.2014 2014-15 School Tax 5% Fee 
1232. 2015 2015- 16 School Tax 5% Fee 
1232. 2016 2016- 17 School Tax 5% Fee 
1255.001 Vi tal Statistics 
1255. 002 Carmi ssi oner Deeds 
1255.003 Notary Fees 
1255. 004 M see I I aneous 
1255. 005 Dog Rei ease Fee 
1255.006 License/Passport Photos 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
4, 200. 00 

. 00 
188,119.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
536, 949. 00 

11,622.00 

2,432, 810.00 

6,937, 520.00 
8,818,411.00 
1' 370, 262. 00 

607,505.00 

17,733,698.00 

95.00 
. 00 

20,585.00 
15,736.00 

1, 825.00 
22,023.00 
40,652.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
52,663.00 

325.00 
234.00 

19,935.00 
3, 200.00 

189.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
11,760.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
1' 077, 324. 00 

10, 269. 00 

3, 256,916.00 

6, 869,401.00 
8,932, 716.00 
1. 291. 222. 00 

587,509.00 

17,680,848.00 

. 00 
5.00 

24,275.00 
43,721.00 

. 00 
3,072. 00 

17,835.00 
36,887.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
47,541.00 

180.00 
148.00 

17,066.00 
4,250. 00 

207.00 

3, 210.00 
13,291.00 

101,487.00 
11' 452. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
100, 021. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
1' 457, 877.00 

266,185.00 
53,000.00 

711,878.00 
11. 379. 00 

4, 890,743.00 

6, 975,380.00 
8, 887,948.00 
1, 092,631.00 

601,242.00 

17,557,201.00 

475. 00 
. 00 

27,920.00 
26, 532. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
1. 942. 00 

30,084.00 
43,069.00 

. 00 

. 00 
48,542.00 

350.00 
138.00 

14,627.00 
3, 500.00 

126. 00 

3, 275.00 
21,637.00 

103,556.00 
26, 952. 00 

2, 646. 00 
17,616.00 

1, 735.00 
3,042. 00 
5, 987. 00 

582,244.00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

1,000,000.00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

700,000.00 
11' 622. 00 

4, 765,610.00 

7,300,000.00 
9,100,000.00 
1' 300, 000. 00 

600,000.00 

18,300,000.00 

150. 00 
. 00 

21,000.00 
18,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
1' 900. 00 

22,000.00 
33,000.00 

. 00 
48,000.00 

250. 00 
100. 00 

14,000.00 
3, 400.00 

189. 00 

3, 255. 00 
25, 174.00 

102,933.00 
32,825.00 

. 00 
12,627.00 
7,373.00 
3,024. 00 

19,633.00 
590,465.00 

5, 671.00 
12, 038. 00 
16,119.00 

. 00 
1' 000, 000. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
700,000.00 

11' 622. 00 

4, 597,172.00 

7,300,000. 00 
9,100,000.00 
1' 300, 000. 00 

600,000.00 

18,300,000.00 

150. 00 
. 00 

25,000.00 
20,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
3,000.00 

24,000.00 
36,000.00 
48,000.00 

250.00 
100.00 

14,000.00 
3,400. 00 

189.00 



City of Niagara Fal I s **LIVE** F I N AN C I A L MANAGE ME N T PAGE 3 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET BY CLASSIFICATION REPORT DETAI L BP0330 
Tl rvc 15: 48: 41 PEPLOE 

ACCOUNT TYPE . : REVENUE 
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

CLASSI Fl CATI ON Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted Ml.yor 
ACCOUNT Revenue Revenue Revenue Budget Proposed 

==================================================================================================================================== 
1265.000 
1265.001 
1520.001 
1520.002 
1520.003 
1520.004 
1540.000 
1540.001 
1540.003 
1560.001 
1570.000 
1589.010 
1710.001 
1710.002 
1710.006 
1980.002 
1980.003 
2001.009 
2012.006 
2012.007 
2012.009 
2030.000 
2110.000 
2130.000 

Law Dept Fees 
I n- Rem Fees 
Tr anscopi es 
Record Checks 
Citizen I D Cards 
Fi ngerpri nti ng 
Fi r e Dept Fees 
I nvest i gat i on Fee 
E. MS. Training 
Cer t if Occupancy/ Corrpl nee 
De nul it ion Of Unsafe 81 dg 
ToW ng Fees & Per rri t s 
Si de\1\81 k Searches 
Weds, Debris, Etc 
M sc Other I rrpr overrent s 
Mlr ket Lease Payrrent s 
St alI Lease Payrrent s 
Recr eat i anal Court Fee 
Vendi ng l'vBchi nes 
Hyde Park- She Iter Rental 
Parks - Pool Rental 
St adi urn Fees & Charges 
Zoni ng Fees 
Ref use/ Garbage Renuval 

Depart rrent TOTAL 

RE30 Inter gover nrrent al Charges 
2229.008 B. 0. E. Tax Col I ecti ons 
2229.009 Niagara County 
2229. 011 ToW1 of WI son 
2229.012 Cui i nary Schooi-NCCC 
2229. 013 ToWl of Sorrer set 
2230. FA NF W.t er Board 
2260. 003 Ni ag Co Speci al Pr ogr arrs 
2260. 004 OW Program 
2260. 2783 DCJS Dorrest i c Vi ol ence 
2260. 2786 BOE Resource Officer 
2260. 2797 Project "GIVE" 
2260. 599 Undesi gnat ed Pol i ce Sv 
2270.019 Fire I nspecti ons/Trai ni ng 
2270. 599 M see! I aneous Fire 
2300. 001 Street I Hi ghV\8y tvhi nt 

Inter gover TOTAL : 

RE35 Use Of 
2401.000 
2401.002 
2410.004 

Mlney & Property 
I nt er est Ear ni ngs 
I nt. Rebate NYS PSB 
Ice Pavi I i on Lease 

. 00 
35,550.00 
10,814.00 
25, 230. 00 
1,110.00 

100.00 
82.00 
90.00 

15, 300. 00 
160.00 

28, 167. 00 
. 00 

10.00 
45,998.00 

170. 00-
19,550.00 
6,400.00 

840.00 
1, 038.00 

15,790.00 
2, 310.00 

. 00 
4, 500.00 

19,981.00 

410,312.00 

59, 764. 00 
8,273.00 
6, 228.00 

96, 115. 00 
. 00 

117,376.00 
14, 228. 00 
10,281.00 
28, 756. 00 
96,939.00 
70,221.00 

. 00 
1' 660. 00 
1, 301.00 

401,625.00 

912,767.00 

25,099.00 
392, 940. 00 
219,500.00 

150. 00-
100,350.00 

11,107.00 
29, 880. 00 

1, 790.00 
. 00 
. 00 

20.00 
8, 700.00 

120. 00 
13,996.00 

3, 300.00 
5.00 

44,200.00 
. 00 

19,550.00 
4, 800.00 

. 00 
1' 034. 00 

15,997.00 
2,060.00 
9,468.00 
2, 700.00 

36,438.00 

500,552.00 

60,661.00 
9, 777.00 
6,406. 00 

96, 115.00 
. 00 

160,797.00 
646. 00 

5, 750. 00 
47, 594. 00 
49,439.00 
72,076.00 

637. 00 
406. 00 

18,441.00 
401,625.00 

930,370.00 

20,857.00 
382,360.00 
221, 160.00 

. 00 
59,400.00 
13,880.00 
33,045.00 

1, 560.00 
. 00 
. 00 

80. 00 
12,895.00 

140. 00 
25, 186. 00 

. 00 
100.00 

143,808.00 
. 00 

19, 550. 00 
4,800.00 

840.00 
102.00 

14,315.00 
2,090.00 

15, 125.00 
3, 300.00 

68,428.00 

615, 949. 00 

61,631.00 
8, 273. 00 
6, 341. 00 

96, 115.00 
15,000.00 

131,819.00 
. 00 

5, 762. 00 
65, 837. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
580. 00 

1, 747.00 
9,830. 00 

401,625.00 

804,560.00 

12, 255. 00 
371,700.00 
222,700.00 

. 00 
90,000.00 
10,000.00 
29,000.00 

1, 500.00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

9,000.00 
130. 00 

15,000.00 
3,300.00 

. 00 
45,000.00 

. 00 
25,175.00 
4,800.00 

840.00 
850.00 

16,000.00 
2,100.00 

. 00 
2, 700. 00 

20,000.00 

437,384.00 

62,864.00 
9,025. 00 
6,360. 00 

96, 115. 00 
15,000.00 

130,000.00 
. 00 
. 00 

40,000.00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

500. 00 
10,000.00 

401,625.00 

771,489.00 

20,100.00 
358,941.00 
224,386.00 

. 00 
90,000.00 
10,000.00 
29,000.00 

1' 500. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

9,900.00 
130.00 

20,000.00 
3,300.00 

. 00 
50,000.00 

. 00 
20,375.00 
4,800.00 

840.00 
850.00 

16,000.00 
2,100.00 

1. 00 
4,000.00 

50,000.00 

486,885.00 

62,300.00 
9,025.00 
6,252.00 

96,115.00 
. 00 

130,000.00 
. 00 
. 00 

40,000.00 
. 00 

85,500.00 
. 00 

500.00 
1,000. 00 

401,625.00 

832,317.00 

9, 500. 00 
347,360.00 
225, 724. 00 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
2410.006 
2410.007 
2412.007 
2414.000 
2417.002 
2417.008 

Rainbow Mil I Lot #4 
City Hall Cafe rent 
LaSalle Faci I i ty 
Rent a! Equi prrent 
Cash Short I Over B&C 
Cash Short/Over City Cl rk 

Use Of M>n TOTAL . 

RE40 Licenses 
2501.005 
2501.006 
2501.007 
2501.009 
2501.011 
2501.012 
2501. 014 
2501.015 
2501.016 
2501.021 
2501.024 
2501.025 
2501.026 
2501.028 
2501. 599 
2540.002 
2541.002 
2541.005 
2542.000 
2542.001 
2545.001 
2545.010 
2545.021 
2545.023 
2550.001 
2550.002 
2550. 005 
2550.006 
2555.000 
2555. 001 
2556. 000 
2557. 000 
2565. 000 
2570. 000 
2590. 001 

And Perrri ts 
Junk Dealer License 
Tourism License 
Auct i on Li cense 
He I i capt er License 
Huckster Li censes 
Taxi Driver License 
Electrician License 
Harre I rrpr overrent License 
Stationary Fir ermn 
Aut orrnt i c De vi ces 
Arrbul ance Li censes 
PI urrber s Li cense 
Landi or d Li cense Fee 
Derro Cant r act or License 
Undesi gnat ed 
Bi ngo Li cense Fee 
Garro of Chance License 
Bell Jar Li cense- City 
Dog Licenses 
Addi t i anal Dog Fees 
fv'er r i age Li censes 
Petroleum Use I nf I armt or y 
Vending Mlchi ne License 
Hunter Fees NYS DEC RAU 
Loadi ng Zones Per rri t Fee 
Ri ght- of- WJ.y Per rri t s 
Dr i vev..ay Sign Per rri t s 
Cell ul ar ToV'.Br s 
Bldg Alteration Perrrits 
PI an Review Fee 
Truss I D Fees 
PI an Revi ew Per rri t 
PI urrbi ng Per rri t s 
Security &Fire AlrmPrrrt 
Electrical Perrri ts 

Licenses A TOTAL ... 

RE45 Fi nes And Forfeits 
2610. 001 City Court Fines 

27,000.00 27, 500. 00 
1' 300. 00 100. 00-
3, 333. 00 100. 00 
9, 740.00 13,370.00 

141.00- 552. 00-
. 00 15. 00-

----------------- -----------------
678, 771. 00 664,680.00 

900. 00 900. 00 
8,415.00 7,055. 00 

150. 00 150. 00 
1, 010.00 750.00 
4, 135.00 2, 150.00 

11,278.00 13,088.00 
8, 950. 00 8,045. 00 

23, 501. 00 20,875.00 
10,580.00 10,120.00 

3, 893. 00 3,850.00 
550.00 1, 950.00 

34,233.00 40,760.00 
35,310.00 105,140.00 
10,000.00 11,000.00 

955.00 700.00 
9, 964.00 8, 734.00 

50.00 40.00 
140.00 110. 00 

37,068.00 36,240.00 
. 00 . 00 

8,188.00 7, 295.00 
4, 580.00 5,400.00 

12,715.00 12,230.00 
456.00 957.00 

2,440.00 2, 365. 00 
88,840.00 72,320.00 

100. 00 50. 00 
55,914.00 54, 762. 00 

240,517.00 445, 592. 00 
2, 785.00 3, 205. 00 

350. 00 500. 00 
250.00 1, 000.00 

446,084.00 195,059.00 
1, 505.00 3, 585. 00 

45,690.00 60, 290. 00 
------------ ---------------

1,111,496. 00 1, 136,267.00 

223, 525. 00 241,953.00 

18,667.00 . 00 . 00 
. 00 . 00 . 00 

100.00 . 00 . 00 
20,373.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 

438.00 . 00 . 00 
. 00 . 00 . 00 

----------------- -----------------
646, 233. 00 623,427.00 602, 584. 00 

900. 00 900.00 900. 00 
7,415.00 7,000.00 7, 100. 00 

150.00 150. 00 150. 00 
1,500.00 750.00 750. 00 
1,600.00 2,100.00 2, 100.00 

11,060.00 11' 000. 00 11,000.00 
8, 690.00 8,000.00 8,000. 00 

24,750.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 
10, 130.00 8,000.00 8,000. 00 
4,355.00 4, 500.00 4, 500. 00 
1, 550.00 1, 600.00 1' 600. 00 

35,930.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 
49,060.00 120,000.00 40,000.00 
14,000.00 12, 000. 00 12,000.00 

1' 890. 00 . 00 . 00 
9,458.00 7,000. 00 7,000. 00 

20.00 20. 00 . 00 
120. 00 110. 00 110. 00 

36, 821. 00 36,500.00 36,500.00 
5. 00 . 00 . 00 

5,333.00 8,200.00 5,500. 00 
4,660. 00 4,000.00 4,000. 00 

13,520.00 12,000.00 12,500.00 
780. 00 1, 000.00 1,000. 00 

1,960. 00 2,400.00 2,000. 00 
51,560.00 73,000.00 55,000.00 

8, 330. 00 50.00 2,000. 00 
62, 502. 00 59,607.00 62,000.00 

401' 779. 00 450,000.00 350,000.00 
5, 196.00 2, 700.00 2, 700. 00 

650. 00 300.00 300. 00 
650. 00 250.00 250. 00 

208,017.00 200,000.00 100,000.00 
4,015. 00 1' 000. 00 1,000. 00 

54, 345. 00 45,000.00 45,000.00 
----------------- ----------------- -----------------

1' 042, 701. 00 1, 136, 137.00 839,960.00 

215,710.00 224,000.00 216,000.00 
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2610.006 
2610.007 
2610.008 
2610.009 
2610. 100 
2620.000 

Par ki ng Vi ol at i on Fi nes 
Parking Violation- Canada 
Par ki ng Vi ol I Out-State 
Parking Ticket Di sposi t n 
Court Ordered Code Vi ol at n 
Forfeitures Of Deposits 

Fi nes And TOTAL 

RE50 Sal e Of 
2650.000 
2650.001 
2655.001 
2655.004 
2655.005 
2655. 007 
2655. 599 
2660. 000 
2660. 001 
2660. 004 
2665. 000 
2690. 001 

Prop/ Crrp For Loss 
Sal e Of Scrap 
Sal e E! ect r oni cs Recyl i ng 
Sal e of Ml.ps 
Electrical Use Rei rrbr srmt 
Code Or di nance Book Sal es 
Phot ocopi es Sal es 
Undesi gnat ed Sales 
Sale-Real Property 
M scell aneous Prop Sale 
Cascade Loan Inter est 
Sal e- Equi prrent 
DaiTBges to City Prop Rec 

Sal e Of Pr TOTAL 

RE55 M s c Loca I Sources 
2700.000 M'ldi care Part D Rei rrbrsrrt 
2701. 000 Refund Appro Exp Pr i or Yr 
2701. 596 Pr i or Yr Fi ca Refund 
2770.015 Bus Bench Advertisrrent 
2770. 599 Undesi gnat ed M sc Rev 

M sc Local TOTAL 

RE60 I nterfund Revenues 
2801. CD I nt er f d Rev From Conm Dev 

I nterfund TOTAL 

RE65 State 
3001.000 
3005. 000 
3389. 005 
3389.014 
3501.001 
3820.000 

Aid 
State Revenue Shari ng 
MH t gage Tax 
Court Faci I i ties 
NYPA 
CHI PS Program 
State Aid Youth Program 

State Aid TOTAL 

RE70 Federal Ai d 

327,622.00 
5,026. 00 

11' 425. 00 
. 00 

7,500. 00 
2,840.00 

577,938.00 

33,526.00 
8, 549.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
317.00 

11' 450. 00 
. 00 

14, 150.00 
7,591.00 
7,935.00 
6, 110. 00 

89,628.00 

314,227.00 
185,645.00 

8, 739.00 
3,553.00 
5,469.00 

517,633.00 

132, 148.00 

132, 148.00 

17,794,424.00 
265,550.00 
274, 803. 00 
825,397.00 
220, 757. 00 
34,083.00 

19,415,014.00 

385,535.00 
8, 178.00 
8, 925. 00 

30. 00 
. 00 

1, 600.00 

646,221.00 

46, 635. 00 
3, 715.00 

12. 00 
130.00 

. 00 
527.00 

8,480.00 
. 00 

2, 500.00 
4,922.00 

24, 884. 00 
18,572.00 

110,377.00 

193,708.00 
305,920.00 

2, 511.00 
3, 371.00 
4, 104.00 

509,614.00 

207, 503. 00 

207, 503. 00 

17,794,424.00 
205,617.00 
208,014.00 
985,370.00 
210,000.00 

24,850.00 

19,428,275.00 

337, 870. 00 
2, 915.00 
9, 530. 00 

30. 00 
. 00 

1,040.00 

567,095.00 

25,261.00 
. 00 
. 00 

759. 00 
26. 00 

116. 00 
15,450.00 

. 00 

. 00 
3,923.00 

31,528.00 
3, 612.00 

80,675.00 

355,675.00 
21' 140. 00· 

5, 338. 00 
4,056. 00 
1, 678.00 

345, 607. 00 

228,036.00 

228,036.00 

17,794,424.00 
244,843.00 
348,124.00 
576,208.00 
92,932.00 
24,850.00 

19,081,381.00 

400,000.00 
8,000. 00 
9,000. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
1,500.00 

642,500.00 

40,000.00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

250. 00 
6, 600. 00 

200,000.00 
. 00 

2, 304. 00 
8,000. 00 
8,300.00 

265,454.00 

150,000.00 
. 00 

3,000.00 
3,400.00 
1, 500.00 

157,900.00 

242, 235. 00 

242, 235. 00 

17,794,424.00 
210,000.00 
309,643.00 
850,000.00 
210,000.00 

24,000.00 

19,398,067.00 

400,000.00 
5,500. 00 
9,000. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
1' 500. 00 

632,000.00 

20,000.00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

150.00 
6, 600.00 

. 00 

. 00 
648.00 

. 00 
1,000.00 

28,398.00 

150,000.00 
. 00 

2,500. 00 
3, 500. 00 
1' 500. 00 

157,500.00 

370,000.00 

370,000.00 

17,794,424.00 
240,000.00 
317,299.00 
500,000.00 
210,000.00 

24,000.00 

19,085,723.00 



City 
DATE 
Tl rvE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 

15:48:41 

ACCOUNT TYPE . 

CLASS! Fl CATI ON 
ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** 

: REVENUE 

4271.000 Pol i ce Cops MJr e Grant 

Federal Ai TOTAL ... 

RE75 Oper at i ng Transfers In 
5031. CE Transfer Fr Surface Lots 
5031. CR Transfer Fr Par ki ng Rarrp 
5031. GC Transfer Fr Go If Cr s Fund 
5031. H Transfer Fr Capital Fd 
5031. H0622 Trnsfr Various Parks I rrp 
5031. H0812 Trnsfr Road Reconst/Drai n 
5031. H0924 Tr nsf r Lockport St 
5031. H1013 Trnsfr Store Front Prj 
5031. H1212 Trnsfr Arrber Light Crsng 
5031. T Transfer Tour si m Fund 
5031. TR Transfer Tribal Fund 
5031. V Transfer Debt Ser vi ce 

Oper at i ng TOTAL 

RE85 Appr opr i at ed Fund Bal a nee 
4999. 000 Appr opr i at ed Fund Bal a nee 

Appr opr i at TOTAL 

REVENUE TOTAL 

Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET BY CLASSIFICATION REPORT· DETAIL 

2013 
Actual 

Revenue 

96,573.00 

96,573.00 

84,035.00 
92,239.00 

. 00 
2, 900,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
375.00 

320,720.00 
22,839,544.00 

850,000.00 

27,086,913.00 

. 00 

. 00 

98,872,938.00 

2014 
Actual 

Revenue 

61,062.00 

61,062.00 

116,042.00 
223,465.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
76, 653. 00 

780,000.00 
. 00 
. 00 

195,283.00 
6, 561,756.00 

850,000.00 

B,803, 199.00 

. 00 

. 00 

81,747,731.00 

2015 
Actual 

Revenue 

74, 772. 00 

74,772.00 

225,935.00 
557,455.00 
41,380.00 

. 00 
2,396.00 

. 00 

. 00 
27,960.00 

. 00 
230,837.00 

7, 505, 243. 00 
850,000.00 

9,441, 206.00 

. 00 

. 00 

83,810,628.00 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

. 00 

. 00 

239, 154.00 
312,162.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
83, B63.00 

12, 527, 330. 00 
850,000.00 

14,012,509.00 

. 00 

. 00 

88,813,403.00 

PAGE 
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PEPLOE 

2017 
Ml.yor 

Proposed 

. 00 

. 00 

392, 125. 00 
637, 272. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
250,000.00 

10,978,951.00 
1,150,000.00 

13,408,348.00 

2, 524,133.00 

2, 524,133.00 

90,958,401.00 

6 
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EX09 Personnel Position Cant r ol 
0110. 000 Bi \l\8ekl y Payr ol I 

PosControl TOTAL 

EX10 Personnel Services 
0111.000 
0120.000 
0121.000 
0125.000 
0130.000 
0131.000 
0135.000 
0140.000 
0140. 500 
0141.000 
0150.000 
0151.000 
0152.000 
0153.000 
0154.000 
0155.000 
0156.000 
0157.000 
0158.000 
0159.000 
0160.000 
0161.000 
0162.000 
0163.000 
0163.999 
0164.000 
0165.000 
0166.000 
0167.000 
0168.000 
0170.000 
0180.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0185.000 
0186.000 
0186.001 
0186.002 
0187.000 
0188.000 
0189.000 

Bi \1\kl y Corrp Differential 
Wlekl y Payr ol I 
Wekl y Corrp Di f fer ent i al 
Insurance OPT Out 
Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 
Terrp Corrp Di f fer ent i a! 
Car AI I OV\Bnce 
Overt i rre 
OT Safety Training 
Overti rre/Safety 
Act i ng Next- I n- Rank Pay 
Sunday Pr erri um Pay 
Shift Pr eni urn Pay 
Stand-By/Stipend 
NFFD Speci al Out y 
Hoi i day Pay 
Extra Duty Pay 
Fi el d Tr ai ni ng Program 
Li ne Up Pay 
WJr k Schedul e Adj rrt. 
Court Appearance - Local 
Court Appearance- Outside 
Saf t ey Cl ot hi ng AI I O'Mnce 
Uniform All O'Mnce 
Uni form Sui I t- I n Ret i r ee 
E. M T. I ncent i ve 
M I i tary Leave 
Errerg. Nedi cal Dispatch 
Educat i anal I ncent i ve 
CLA Per b . 52 HR adj ust nnt 
Overti rre Neal s 
Corrp. Ti rre Ear ned 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Jury Duty 
Ca I I - I n Ti rre 
On Cal I Ti rre 
On Cal I at Harre Pay 
Uni on Ti rre 
Sick Bank 
Sick Leave 

23, 323, 503. 00 

23, 323, 503. 00 

615,112.00 
. 00 
. 00 

409,200.00 
348,632.00 

. 00 

. 00 
2, 566,621.00 

55,468.00 
. 00 

15,866.00 
. 00 

535,435.00 
10,458.00 
23,602.00 

1' 660, 825. 00 
. 00 

16,179.00 
308,645.00 
437,863.00 
269,992.00 

68, 559. 00 
2, 814. 00 

322, 111. 00 
4, 800. 00 

107, 950. 00 
69, 557. 00 

1,250.00 
1,200.00 

14,058.00 
8, 172.00 

. 00 
2,015, 295.00 

430,892.00 
528, 744. 00 

49,551.00 
3, 288. 00 

50,489.00 
138,297.00 

60, 240. 00 
68, 788. 00 

. 00 
1, 206,490.00 

25,520,517.00 

25,520,517.00 

486,869.00 
. 00 
. 00 

420,929.00 
608, 307. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
3, 127, 646. 00 

56,360.00 
. 00 

20,595.00 
. 00 

568,450.00 
98,398.00 
24,787.00 

1, 719,246.00 
. 00 

54,314.00 
326,570.00 
477, 344. 00 
217,446.00 

50, 865. 00 
2, 760. 00 

317,736.00 
2,400. 00 

110,500.00 
65,893.00 

1' 250. 00 
1, 150.00 

14, 980. 00 
12,332.00 

. 00 
2, 231,563.00 

467,705.00 
587,775.00 
54,370.00 

2, 308.00 
45,639.00 

159, 575. 00 
90,386.00 
67,213.00 

. 00 
1,187,402.00 

22,394,040.00 

22,394,040.00 

309,145.00 
. 00 
. 00 

462,069.00 
766,737.00 

. 00 

. 00 
2, 744, 363. 00 

72,817.00 
. 00 

16,438.00 
. 00 

576, 627. 00 
65,501.00 
24,589.00 

1,698,036. 00 
. 00 

14,598.00 
335,307.00 
463,880.00 
182,505.00 
60,863.00 

2, 755. 00 
315,408.00 

7, 200. 00 
109,650.00 

70, 639. 00 
1, 250.00 
1, 487.00 

14, 607. 00 
10,617.00 

. 00 
2,055, 739.00 

486,066.00 
623,312.00 
51,191.00 

1' 004. 00 
41,008.00 

191,845.00 
98,037.00 
67,021.00 

. 00 
1, 095,139.00 

27, 743, 184. 00 

27,743,184.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
430,711.00 
518,275.00 

. 00 

. 00 
2, 833,362.00 

90,500.00 
. 00 

6, 380.00 
. 00 

603,509.00 
49, 824. 00 
23, 665. 00 

1' 277,066. 00 
. 00 

9,000. 00 
354,660.00 
460, 779. 00 
243,900.00 

70,000.00 
2,829. 00 

342,615.00 
. 00 

111' 350. 00 
. 00 

1, 250.00 
1,800.00 

15,400.00 
10,130.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
44,113.00 

158,500.00 
87,050.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

28,686,871.00 

28,686,871.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
474,827.00 
777,775. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
2, 680, 187. 00 

90,500.00 
. 00 

6, 955. 00 
. 00 

603,509.00 
49,824.00 
23,665.00 

1' 277, 066. 00 
. 00 

10,000.00 
354,660.00 
460,779.00 
250,900.00 
70,500.00 
2,829.00 

339,015.00 
4,800.00 

113,050.00 
. 00 

1' 250. 00 
2, 100. 00 

15,400.00 
10, 655. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
44, 113. 00 

158,500.00 
87,650.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 



City 
DATE 
Tl 1\iE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 

15:48:41 

Fal! s **Ll VE** 

ACCOUNT TYPE . 

CLASS! Fl CATION 
ACCOUNT 

0190.000 
0199.904 

EXPENSE 

Vacation Cash Coover si on 
Pub! i c Safety 

Per sonne! TOTAL 

EX20 Capital 
0210. 000 
0210. 500 
0220. 000 
0230. 000 
0240. 000 
0250. 000 
0250.001 
0250.007 
0250. 500 
0260.000 
0260.003 
0260.007 
0260. 599 

Out I ays 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Fur nit ur e/ Safety 
Off i ce Equi prrnnt 
M:lt or Vehi cl e Equi prrnnt 
Hi ghV\8y & Street Equi pnnt 
Other Equi prrent 
Police Service Revolver 
Corrput er Equi prrent 
Safety Equi prrent 
Install rrent I Pur chases 
I nst I Pur ch MJ Equi prrent 
Instal I I Pur ch Corrput er Eq 
Install/ Pur ch- Other Equi p 

Capital Ou TOTAL , ..... : 

EX30 Capital Construct i on 
0300. 000 Capital Canst r uct i on 

Capital Co TOTAL .... 

EX40 Contractual Expenses 
0410.000 Supplies & l'v13t er i aJ s 
0411.000 Office Supplies 
0412. 000 Uni for rrs 
0412. 599 Pol ice Vests 
0413.000 Safety Shoes 
0414. 000 Auto/Equip- Gas, Oi J, Grease 
0415.000 Fuel Oil 
0416.000 Consurrable Printed ForfTS 
0417.000 Tool AlloVI8nce 
0419.000 Supplies Peculiar I Dept. 
0419.001 Autonuti ve Parts 
0419.002 Photograghic 
0419.003 CJ eani ng/Sani tary 
0419.004 Agricultural/Botanical 
0419. 005 Tools & fvllchi ne Parts 
0419. 006 Canst ruction/ Repai r 
0419. 007 Rec/ Educ Nht er i al s 
0419.008 Signal s/Comruni cation 
0419. 009 M sc Cherri cal s 
0419.013 DPWStreet Openings 
0419. 036 Amruni t i on Sup pi i es 
0419.500 Safety Supplies 

Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET BY CLASS! Fl CATI ON REPORT - DETAI L 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

142, 289. 00 
. 00 

-----------------
12,568,732.00 

1' 400. 00 
. 00 

1,989.00 
. 00 
. 00 

34, 795. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

------- ----------
38, 184. 00 

476, 328. 00 
-----------

476,328.00 

. 00 
78,860.00 

113, 373. 00 
. 00 

8, 942. 00 
673, 525. 00 

. 00 
23,634.00 

4, 565. 00 
'00 

239,407.00 
. 00 

45,524.00 
2,572.00 

39,593.00 
59,088.00 
17,036.00 
33, 108. 00 

254,869.00 
92,267.00 
32,084.00 
27,866,00 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

134,648.00 
. 00 

---------------
13,815,711. 00 

21,624.00 
. 00 

1,137.00 
210,594.00 

. 00 
2, 216.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
'00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

------- ----------
235,571.00 

210,000.00 
------------

210,000.00 

. 00 
84,928.00 
92,844.00 

. 00 
8, 104. 00 

735, 137.00 
. 00 

23,361.00 
4, 524. 00 

. 00 
321,211.00 

. 00 
49,601.00 
11,796.00 
44,859.00 
67, 646. 00 
17,387.00 
35,300.00 

273, 952. 00 
243,928.00 
31,333.00 
42,209.00 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

123, 681. 00 
. 00 

-----------------
13,161,131.00 

8, 547.00 
. 00 

954. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

9, 684. 00 
. 00 

19,392.00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

-----------------
38,577.00 

73, 115. 00 
-----------

73, 115. 00 

'00 
88,497.00 
69, 613, 00 

. 00 
9, 709. 00 

445,600.00 
. 00 

21,115.00 
4,600.00 

. 00 
213,440.00 

. 00 
53,712.00 
21,511.00 
34,231.00 
78,416.00 
17,407.00 
48,892.00 

283,349.00 
109, 633.00 
33,858.00 
39, 648. 00 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

. 00 
'00 

-----------------
7, 746, 668. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
-----------

. 00 

210,000.00 
-----------------

210,000.00 

'00 
92,555.00 
91,850.00 

. 00 
14,915.00 

630,800.00 
. 00 

33,716.00 
5, 150.00 

. 00 
295,207.00 

. 00 
58,056.00 

5, 760.00 
65,047.00 
86,569.00 
20, 987. 00 
46,610.00 

281,483.00 
200,000.00 
38,000.00 
46,823.00 

PAGE 
BP0330 
PEPLOE 

2017 
Mlyor 

Proposed 

. 00 
'00 

-----------------
7,910, 509.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
'00 
. 00 
'00 
. 00 

------- ----------
. 00 

210,000.00 
-----------------

210,000.00 

'00 
91,750.00 
96,450.00 

'00 
15, 025. 00 

632,800.00 
. 00 

34,216.00 
5, 150.00 

. 00 
307,806.00 

. 00 
60,156.00 

5, 760.00 
72,557.00 

107,369.00 
20, 987. 00 
46,610.00 

283, 983. 00 
200,000.00 
40,000.00 
52,473.00 

8 



Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl 1\iE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 

15: 48: 41 

Falls **LIVE** 

ACCOUNT TYPE . 

CLASSI Fl CATI ON 
ACCOUNT 

0419.595 
0419. 598 
0419.599 
0421.000 
0421.001 
0421.002 
0421.003 
0421.007 
0422. 000 
0423. 000 
0424. 000 
0425.000 
0431.000 
0432.000 
0433.000 
0438.000 
0440.000 
0440.003 
0440.007 
0440. 100 
0440. 599 
0441.000 
0442.000 
0442.001 
0442.002 
0442.003 
0442. 004 
0442.007 
0442. 599 
0443.000 
0443. 007 
0443. 500 
0444. 000 
0444. 007 
0445. 000 
0445. 001 
0446. 000 
0446. 005 
0446. 007 
0447.000 
0448.000 
0449.000 
0449.003 
0449.004 
0449.006 
0449.007 
0449.008 
0449.010 
0449.011 
0449.012 

EXPENSE 

Pol i ce- D. A. R. E. Program 
HR Carmi ssi on Suppl i es 
Undesi gnat ed Supplies 
Comruni cat i ons 
Phone Ext ensi on Chgs 
Wrel ess Ser vi ces 
81 ackber r y Oat a Li ne 
Oat a Li nes/1 nt er net 
Li ght & PoV\er 
Wit er I SeV\er 
Natural Gas 
Street Lighting 
Surety Bonds 
Property Insurance 
Liability Insurance 
Speci al Purpose I nsur a nee 
Lease Of Equi prrent 
M>t or Vehi cl e Equi prrent 
Corrput er Equi prrent 
Mlil M3.chi ne Lease 
Copi er Lease 
Rental Of Real Property 
Rental Of Equi prrent 
Photocopy/Printing Chg 
Off i ce Equi prrent Rental 
Mlt or Vehi cl e Equi p Rent I 
Corrput er Equi prrent Rent a! 
Corrput er Equi prrent 
Undesi gnat ed Rental s 
Repai r Of Real Property 
Corrput er W r i ng 
Repairs/Safety 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Soft WH e M3.i nt enance 
Printing-Books/Brochures 
Pr orrot ion a! M3.teri al s 
Corrput er Ser vi ces 

- Rental of CRT 
Soft WH e 
M crofi I m Service 
Re pai r Of Library Mlt' Is 
Service Pecul i ar I Dept. 
Wist e Disposal 
Special Security 
Cadi f i cation 
Electronic Recycl i ng 
Hazar do us Wist e Di spl. 
Pr i saner f\ffial s 
Pri saner rv'hd i c a I 
Derro & Board Up Costs 

Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET BY CLASSI Fl CATION REPORT - DETAI L 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

. 00 

. 00 
84,799.00 

. 00 
96,498.00 
37,943.00 

. 00 
46,728.00 

659,337.00 
115,790.00 
232,978.00 

1' 233, 553. 00 
247. 00 

96,668.00 
142, 641. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
63,046.00 

. 00 

. 00 
28,276.00 

. 00 
'00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

10,369.00 
1,561.00 

. 00 

. 00 
162,148.00 
87,377.00 

388. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

73, 837. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

2, 927, 070. 00 
253, 016. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
18,994.00 

. 00 

. 00 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

. 00 

. 00 
91,026.00 

. 00 
97,820.00 
32,920.00 

. 00 
48,171.00 

666, 989. 00 
120, 685. 00 
229,601.00 

1' 260, 786. 00 
247. 00 

101,534.00 
148,868.00 

. 00 

. 00 
49,265.00 

. 00 

. 00 
25, 862. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
218.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
10,099.00 
4,584.00 

. 00 

. 00 
144,022.00 
101,572.00 

225.00 
977.00 

. 00 
'00 

75, 196. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

3, 115,968.00 
234,502.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
18,515.00 

. 00 

. 00 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

. 00 

. 00 
99,426.00 

. 00 
79,437.00 
30,984.00 

. 00 
80,392.00 

668,284.00 
144,472.00 
155,180.00 

1,265,350. 00 
247. 00 

107, 787. 00 
144,219.00 

. 00 

. 00 
21,600.00 

. 00 
7,085.00 

18,387.00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

8, 377. 00 
4,941.00 

. 00 

. 00 
230,731.00 
108,016.00 

350.00 
1,843.00 

. 00 

. 00 
54,849.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
3, 236,318.00 

226,229.00 
. 00 

12,816.00 
. 00 

15,671.00 
. 00 
. 00 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

. 00 
600.00 

153,831.00 
. 00 

127,039.00 
42, 630. 00 

. 00 
101,538.00 
682,700.00 
145,800.00 
261,200.00 

1, 270,000.00 
247. 00 

114,636.00 
173,540.00 

. 00 

. 00 
20,521.00 

. 00 
7,086.00 

26,275.00 
. 00 
. 00 

900. 00 
450.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
14, 122.00 
9,830.00 

. 00 

. 00 
188,747.00 
108,310.00 

975.00 
2,000. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
65, 600. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
111,926.00 

3,407, 497.00 
273,900.00 

. 00 
10,000.00 

. 00 
19,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 

PAGE 
BP0330 
PEPLOE 

2017 
l'vtyor 

Proposed 

. 00 
600. 00 

163,781.00 
. 00 

120,481.00 
45,490.00 

. 00 
101,538.00 
728,140.00 
154,725.00 
261,200.00 

1, 280,000.00 
247.00 

114,636.00 
173,540.00 

. 00 

. 00 
22, 111. 00 

. 00 
7,086.00 

27,264.00 
. 00 
. 00 

900.00 
450.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
13,822.00 
10, 530. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
209, 106.00 
118,310.00 

975.00 
2,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 
74, 700. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
111' 926. 00 

3,469,643.00 
273,900.00 

. 00 
10,000.00 

. 00 
19,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 

9 



City 
DATE 
Tl rvE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 

15:48:41 

ACCOUNT TYPE . 

CLASS! Fl CATI ON 
ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** 

EXPENSE 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
8UDGET 8Y CLASS! Fl CATI ON REPORT · DETAI L 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

PAGE 
BP0330 
PEPLOE 

2017 
Miyor 

Proposed 

10 

==============================================================================-=-=================================================== 
0449.013 
0449.017 
0449.020 
0449.040 
0449.050 
0449.071 
0449.080 
0449. 100 
0449. 101 
0449.200 
0449.300 
0449.400 
0449. 500 
0449. 501 
0449.595 
0449.599 
0449. 801 
0451.000 
0451.007 
0452. 000 
0453. 000 
0454. 000 
0458. 000 
0459. 000 
0461. 000 
0463. 000 
0463. 500 
0464. 000 
0465. 000 
0466.000 
0467. 000 
0469. 000 
0470. 000 
0471.000 
0472. 000 
0479.000 

Share Savings 
Charter Conni ssi on Exp 
Legal Pr oceedi ngs, etc 
As best as Services 
Licenses and Per rri t s 
Si gnage 
Grass Cutting/Clean- Up 
Resi dency Invest i gat i ons 
Consent Deer. Ar bit rat or s 
N. Cnt y Ref use Site Pgm 
USA Niagara 
UDC Payrrent 
Safety- Cant r act ua I 
Insurance Reserve Chg Bk 
Diversity Training 
Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 
Fi r e Derml it i ons 
Consultants 
Corrput er Ser vi ces 
Appraisers 
Engineers & AI chit ect s 
Attorney Outside Counsel 
IVBdi cal Fees 
Auditors 
Post age 
Travel & Tr ai ni ng Expense 
Safety Training 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Laundry & Cl eani ng 
Books, I\A3gs. & IVBrrbershi ps 
Advertising 
Pur chases For Res a! e 
Special Funds 
Recruit rrent Expenditures 
Spec. Fund-Drug Enf or crmt 
Fi nes and Penal t i es 

Cant r act ua TOTAL 

EX80 Errpl oyee 
0801.000 
0802.000 
0803.000 
0804.000 
0820.000 
0830.000 
0840.000 
0860.000 
0861.000 
0870. 000 

Benefits 
NYS- ERS Ret i r errent 
NYS- P&F Ret l r errent 
Bui I di ng Trades Benefits 
M sc. Reti rerrent Contri b. 
\fobr ker' s Conpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
Unerrpl oyrrent I ns. Nys 
IVBdi cal I nsur a nee 
Dental Insurance 
Section 207/lJ Fire 

. 00 

. 00 
5,138.00 

. 00 
1, 100.00 

. 00 
50,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 
28,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 
8,552.00 

. 00 
885.00 

670,441.00 
. 00 

312,018.00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

38,869.00 
36,800.00 
62, 692. 00 
63,038.00 

. 00 
8,430. 00 

13,320.00 
45,530.00 
12,095.00 

. 00 
20,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

9,496,485.00 

1, 542,823.00 
4,937,985. 00 

4,334.00 
. 00 

2, 777,423.00 
124, 942. 00 
63,677.00 

14,024,866.00 
800,303.00 
534,916.00 

. 00 

. 00 
1, 840.00 

. 00 
765.00 

. 00 
57,055.00 
5,368.00 

. 00 
28,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 
6, 631.00 

. 00 
327.00 

1' 223, 506. 00 
. 00 

380,006.00 
. 00 

6, 450. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

33,185.00 
38,000.00 
61,732.00 
52,617.00 

. 00 
10,266.00 
18,536.00 
43,959.00 
19,430.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

10,655,445.00 

1' 728, 496. 00 
5, 498, 869. 00 

35,380.00 
. 00 

2,811,287.00 
100, 624. 00 
87,249.00 

15,349,832.00 
814,783.00 
925, 104. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
4, 674. 00 

. 00 
540.00 

. 00 
68,907.00 

2,288.00 
. 00 

28,000.00 
. 00 
. 00 

12,328.00 
. 00 

199.00 
854, 242. 00 

. 00 
451,153.00 

. 00 
17,850.00 

. 00 

. 00 
31,097.00 
39,250.00 
63,831.00 
46,182.00 

1' 095. 00 
6,376. 00 

19,884.00 
57,747.00 
29,264.00 

. 00 
10,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

10,041,129.00 

1, 846,363.00 
5,862, 264.00 

25, 338. 00 
. 00 

2,985,019. 00 
96, 112. 00 
94, 822. 00 

16,899,809.00 
830,195.00 
660,403.00 

. 00 

. 00 
6,000. 00 

. 00 
1,915.00 

. 00 
70,000.00 
15,000.00 

. 00 
28,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 
12,800.00 

. 00 
2, 500. 00 

764, 659. 00 
. 00 

400,650.00 
. 00 

9,000. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

38,400.00 
50,000.00 
72, 978. 00 
74,807.00 

1,300.00 
17,023.00 
22,628.00 
59,466.00 
25,800.00 

. 00 
10,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

11,037,354.00 

1' 895, 320. 00 
6,098, 719.00 

22,000.00 
904. 00 

2, 811,662.00 
103,958.00 
150,000.00 

17, 692, 380. 00 
874, 734. 00 
727,774.00 

. 00 

. 00 
6,000.00 

. 00 
1, 950.00 

. 00 
70,000.00 
15,000.00 

. 00 
28,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 
12,800.00 

. 00 
2,500. 00 

801,578.00 
. 00 

513,700.00 
. 00 

9,000.00 
. 00 
. 00 

38,400.00 
50,000.00 
74,398.00 
95,457.00 

1' 300. 00 
12, 075. 00 
23, 128. 00 
64, 101.00 
27,000.00 

. 00 
10,000.00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

11,445,580.00 

2,086,029. 00 
6, 335,673.00 

22,000.00 
. 00 

2, 595,113.00 
104,859.00 
150,000.00 

17,877,825.00 
891,380.00 
641,300.00 



Ci t y of Ni agar a Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N AN C I A L MANAGE ME NT PAGE 11 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET BY CLASSI Fl CATION REPORT DETAIL BP0330 
Tl rvE 15:48:41 PEPLOE 

ACCOUNT TYPE . EXPENSE 
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

CLASSI Fl CATI ON Act ua I Actual Actual Adopted Mtyor 
ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 

==================================================================================================================================== 
0871.000 Section 208 B,G,ML .00 . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 

Errpl oyee B TOTAL . 24,811,269.00 27,351,624.00 29,300,325.00 30,377,451.00 30,704, 179.00 

EX81 Errpl oyee Benefit - Fl CA 
0810.000 Social Security 2, 710,722.00 2,918,813.00 2, 695,700.00 2, 714,973.00 2, 799,705.00 

Fl CA TOTAL . 2, 710,722.00 2,918,813.00 2,695, 700.00 2, 714,973.00 2, 799,705.00 

EX90 I nterfund Transfers 
0900. AT Transfer To Tr ai n Station . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 188,486.00 
0900. CD Transfer To Com Oev. . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 500,899.00 
0900. CE Transfer To Surface Lots 21.00 . 00 756.00 . 00 . 00 
0900. CR Transfer To P/ Rarrp II 23. 00 . 00 756.00 . 00 . 00 
0900. cs Transfer To I ns. Reserve 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 
0900.GC Transfer To Go If Course 313,070.00 353, 599. 00 419,542.00 290,498.00 411' 372. 00 
0900. H0401 Transfer To Capita! Fund 57, 336. 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 
0900. H0622 Transfer t 0 Capita! Pr oj 74, 178. 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 
0900. H1010 Transfer To Capita! Fund 32, 640. 00· . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 
0900. H1313 Transfer To Capita! Fund 10,000.00 . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 
0900. H1515 Transfer To Capital Fund . 00 . 00 108, 738. 00 . 00 . 00 
0900. L Transfer To Library 1,847,818.00 1,847,818.00 1, 855,612.00 1, 847,000.00 1, 847,000.00 
0900. v Transfer To Debt Ser vi ce 6,376, 747.00 6, 354, 883. 00 6, 254,885.00 6, 546,275.00 5,953, 800.00 

--~~-~----------- --------------- --~-------------- ----------------- -----~-----------

Inter fund TOTAL 8,946,553.00 8, 856, 300. 00 8, 940,289.00 8,983, 773.00 9,201, 557.00 
================= ================= ================= ================= ================= 

EXPENSE TOTAL 82,371,776.00 89,563,981.00 86,644,306.00 88,813,403.00 90,958,401.00 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L M A N A G E ME N T PAGE DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 Tl rvE 7:24:35 
PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted rvByor ACCOUNT Revenue Revenue Revenue Budget Proposed 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 
REVENUE 

Depart rrent 0000 - Revenue 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 
--------------- ----------------------

1001.000 Real Property Taxes 28, 100, 001 28,057,071 29, 039, 101 28,732,191 29, 656, 386 1001. 7520 All OWl nee/ Uncoil ect ed 200,000- 200, 000- 200, 000- 200, 000- 200, 000-1002.000 Rei evi ed Taxes 53, 891 116,637 48, 766 78, 500 186,995 1003.001 School T/ R W i t e Off 287, 968- 140, 957- 31, 611- 250, 000- 250, 000-1003.002 City T/R Wi te Off 11' 313 20, 904- 421' 787- 300,000- 300,000-1081. 001 NF Housing Aut h. In-Lieu 75,055 56, 151 63,650 55,000 63, 650 1081.002 Wtt er Board Pi I ot 700,000 700,000 700,000 700, 000 700,000 1081.004 fvbnt eagl e Ri dge In Li eu 92, 750 93, 730 98,399 100,750 104,391 1081. 010 Great Lake Car/Cty I nd 30 0 0 0 0 1081.012 Ni agar a To\1\er s In Li eu 45,000 45,000 47,965 49, 500 49, 135 1081.025 NF Bridge Conni ssi on 86, 654 89, 872 141,007 62,000 141,007 1081.027 Cascade In Lieu 40,516 45, 600 48,606 49, 596 54, 588 1081.036 Cerebral Palsy In Lieu 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 1081.037 Center Cl t y In Li eu 8, 300 8, 300 8, 300 8, 300 8,300 1081.042 General Abrasive, Inc. 18,932 18,720 19,954 20, 360 20, 238 1081.044 Center CityNDCin Li eu 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 1081.049 Center City N.D. C. 1' 507 1, 490 1' 589 1' 621 1' 611 1081.051 1035 South Ave - CCNDC 1' 507 1' 469 1' 589 1' 621 1' 611 1081.054 Tel et ech In Li eu 37,804 37, 895 37,895 37, 895 0 1081.056 Ct r City- 1034 M ch Ave 1,334 1' 319 1' 406 1' 434 1, 426 1081.057 v. Mlr ell o Sr. Housing 17, 143 17,485 17, 835 18, 188 18, 190 1081.058 Ni ag Generation, LLC PI LO 159, 000 161,200 0 164,700 0 1081.064 NHS - 261 Portage Rd 4,439 4, 528 4,618 4, 710 4, 804 1081.065 Cherokee Niagara, LLC 0 0 0 3,086 3,068 1081.067 G & A Wtr ehouse In Li eu 11' 504 13, 368 14,249 14, 539 14,452 1081.068 f\.ll:or ani HI dn9 114 Btl o Av 112,749 111' 488 117,137 119,524 0 1081.069 Carolyn's House 6th St 8, 385 8, 553 8, 724 8, 899 8, 899 1081.070 M dd! e City Revi tali zatn 1' 765 1' 745 1. 860 1' 898 1' 886 1081.071 Unity Park LLC 6, 624 6, 757 6, 892 7,030 7, 171 1081.072 New Path Inter nat i onal 22,441 22, 190 23, 653 30,028 29,849 1081.073 f\.ll:or ani Hospitality, LLC 12, 601 12,460 13,281 24,027 23,882 1081.074 LaSalle Hospitality 41' 126 40,666 54,418 55, 527 55, 193 1081.075 Seven Group, I nc NFBI vd 21,443 23, 521 27,543 30, 625 32, 948 1081.076 M & S Hotel s 'I 0111 NFBI d 28, 192 30,853 36,060 40,032 43,009 1081.078 Graphite M ne Hoi di ng 15,338 45, 671 32,332 0 0 1081. 079 224 Group LLC 24, 149 25, 829 29,610 32,335 34, 249 1081.080 Snow Park LLC 36, 039 37, 343 41,625 44, 330 45, 910 1081. 081 Center Court I LLC 27, 269 20, 134 21,240 24,000 0 1081.082 Frank's Vacuum Trucks 6, 356 11. 725 16, 041 16,368 19,864 1081.083 Greenpac M II 12, 455 425,079 498,377 508,536 505,481 1081.084 Jai Devi 1, 708 4, 169 0 6,019 6, 721 1081.085 OJ in Corp 2, 805 7,217 10, 543 10,757 10,693 1081.086 SAl Lodgi ng, LLC 0 5, 221 5,565 5, 678 13,653 1081.087 JSK I nternati anal Corp 0 11' 815 0 17,385 19,534 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Gener at Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 0000 Revenue 

1081.088 
1081.089 
1081. 090 
1081.091 
1081.092 
1081.093 
1081.094 
1081.095 
1081.096 
1081.097 
1081.098 
1081.099 
1081. 100 
1084.001 
1085.000 
1085.121 
1085. 141 
1085. 142 
1085. 143 
1090.001 
1090.002 
1110.000 
1120.000 
1130.000 
1170.000 
1230.001 
1230.004 
1230.006 
1232.000 
1232. 2010 
1232. 2011 
1232. 2012 
1232. 2013 
1232. 2014 
1232. 2015 
1232. 2016 
1255. 001 
1255. 002 
1255. 003 
1255. 004 
1255.005 
1255. 006 
1 265. 000 
1265. 001 
1520.001 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 

Caravan M::ltel - 452 3rd 
Fall sHot el, LLC- 6501NFBI v 
fllai d of M st - Contort In 
PI at i Ni agar a Inc- 333Rnb 
Baj aProp HI dng710Ni agarS 
1 ndi anOceanLLC 900Bf I oAv 
Ner ani HI dng223Rai nboiJIJI\v 
NF Hospi tl i ty7726 NF 81 v 
Ni agar a Lodgi ng Inc 
Covant a 
6115 NF Bl vd-Confort Inn 
DSAV LLC- Arrer i ca' s Best 
WI! nut Ave Hous i ng 
Sale of City Property 
Proceeds-In- Rem Sal e 
In- Rem Sale 10/25/12 
ln-RemSa!e 06/10/14 
In- Rem Sale 12/03/14 
Sal e 4626Royal Ave 14/3045 
I nt/Pen City Taxes 
I nt/Pen County Taxes 
HRU Sal es Tax - NYS 
Sales Tax - Ni ag. County 
Uti I i ties Gross Rcpt Tax 
Franchi se Fees 
Tax Searches 
Dupl i cat e Recei pt s 
Corrbi ned Search Fee 
5% Col I ect ion Fee School 
2010- 11 School Tax 5% Fe 
2011- 12 School Tax 5% Fe 
2012- 13 School Tax 5% Fe 
2013-14 School Tax 5% Fe 
2014-15 School Tax 5% Fe 
2015- 16 School Tax 5% Fe 
2016- 17 School Tax 5% Fe 
Vi tal Statistics 
Carmi ssi oner Deeds 
Notary Fees 
M see! I aneous 
Dog Rei ease Fee 
License/Passport Photos 
Law Dept Fees 
I n- Rem Fees 
Tr anscopi es 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4, 200 
0 

188,119 
0 
0 
0 

536,949 
11' 622 

6, 937, 520 
8,818,411 
1' 370, 262 

607,505 
95 

0 
20,585 
15, 736 
1,825 

22,023 
40, 652 

0 
0 
0 
0 

52,663 
325 
234 

19,935 
3, 200 

189 
0 

35, 550 
10, 814 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

11' 760 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 077, 324 
10, 269 

6, 869,401 
8,932, 716 
1' 291. 222 

587, 509 
0 
5 

24, 275 
43, 721 

0 
3,072 

17,835 
36, 887 

0 
0 
0 

4 7' 541 
180 
148 

17,066 
4, 250 

207 
150-

100,350 
11' 107 

3, 210 
13, 291 

101. 487 
11' 452 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

100,021 
0 
0 

1' 457, 877 
266, 185 

53,000 
711.878 

11,379 
6,975,380 
8, 887,948 
1' 092, 631 

601,242 
475 

0 
27,920 
26, 532 

0 
0 

1,942 
30,084 
43,069 

0 
0 

48, 542 
350 
138 

14,627 
3, 500 

126 
0 

59,400 
13,880 

3, 275 
21,637 

103,556 
26, 952 

2, 646 
17, 616 

1, 735 
3,042 
5,987 

582, 244 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 000, 000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

700,000 
11' 622 

7, 300,000 
9,100,000 
1,300,000 

600,000 
150 

0 
21,000 
18, 000 

0 
0 
0 

1' 900 
22,000 
33,000 

0 
48,000 

250 
100 

14,000 
3,400 

189 
0 

90,000 
10,000 

3, 255 
25, 174 

102, 933 
32,825 

0 
12, 627 

7, 373 
3,024 

19,633 
590,465 

5, 671 
12,038 
16, 119 

0 
1,000,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 

700,000 
11' 622 

7,300,000 
9,100,000 
1' 300, 000 

600,000 
150 

0 
25,000 
20,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 

3,000 
24,000 
36,000 
48,000 

250 
100 

14,000 
3,400 

189 
0 

90,000 
10, 000 

3 
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~=========~========~==============================================================~===~============================================= 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 0000 Revenue 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 
------------ ----------

1520. 002 Record Checks 25, 230 29,880 33,045 29, 000 29,000 
1520. 003 Citizen IDCards 1 . 11 0 1, 790 1, 560 1, 500 1,500 
1520. 004 Fi nger pr i nt l ng 100 0 0 0 0 
1540. 000 Fi r e Dept Fees 82 0 0 0 0 
1540.001 I nvest i gat i on Fee 90 20 so 0 0 
1540.003 E. MS. Training 15,300 8, 700 12,895 9,000 9,900 
1560.001 Ce r t i f Occupancy/ Corrpl nc 160 120 140 130 130 
1570.000 Derml it i on Of Unsafe Bl d 28, 167 13,996 25, 186 15,000 20,000 
1589.010 ToW ng Fees &Pernits 0 3,300 0 3, 300 3, 300 
1710.001 Si de\MI k Searches 10 5 100 0 0 
1710.002 V\l:leds, Debr l s, Etc 45,998 44, 200 143,808 45,000 50,000 
1710.006 M sc Other I rrpr overrent s 170- 0 0 0 0 
1980.002 rvBr ket Lease Payrrent s 19, 550 19,550 19,550 25, 175 20,375 
1980.003 St al I Lease Payrrent s 6,400 4, 800 4,800 4, 800 4, BOO 
2001.009 Recreation a! Court Fee 840 0 840 840 840 
2012.006 Vending rvBchi nes 1, 038 1, 034 102 850 850 
2012.007 Hyde Park- She! ter Rent a I 15,790 15, 997 14, 315 16,000 16,000 
2012.009 Parks - Pool Rental 2,310 2,060 2,090 2, 100 2, 100 
2030.000 St adi um Fees & Charges 0 9,468 15, 125 0 1 
2110.000 Zoni ng Fees 4, 500 2, 700 3,300 2, 700 4,000 
2130.000 Ref use/ Garbage Rermval 19, 981 36,438 68,428 20,000 50,000 
2229. 008 B. 0. E. Tax Col I ect i ons 59, 764 60, 661 61, 631 62, 864 62,300 
2229. 009 Ni agar a County 8, 273 9, 777 8, 273 9,025 9,025 
2229. 011 ToWl of WI son 6, 228 6,406 6, 341 6,360 6,252 
2229.012 Cui i nary School -NCCC 96, 115 96, 115 96, 115 96, 115 96, 115 
2229.013 ToW> of Sorrer set 0 0 15,000 15,000 0 
2230. FA NF W!.ter Board 117,376 160,797 131,819 130,000 130,000 
2260.003 Ni ag Co Spec] a! Pr ogr arm 14, 228 646 0 0 0 
2260.004 ow Program 10, 281 5, 750 5, 762 0 0 
2260. 2783 DCJ S Dorrest l c Vi of ence 28, 756 47,594 65, 837 40, 000 40,000 
2260. 2786 BOE Resource Officer 96, 939 49,439 0 0 0 
2260. 2797 Pr oj ect "Gl VE" 70, 221 72,076 0 0 85, 500 
2260. 599 Undesi gnat ed Pol i ce Sv 0 637 580 0 0 
2270.019 Fi r e I nspecti ons/Trai ni n 1, 660 406 1, 747 500 500 
2270. 599 M scell aneous Fi r e 1. 301 18,441 9, 830 10,000 1, 000 
2300.001 Street I Hi ghWiy Mli nt 401,625 401. 625 401,625 401,625 401,625 
2401.000 Interest Ear ni ngs 25, 099 20,857 12, 255 20, 100 9,500 
2401.002 I nt. Rebate NYS PSB 392, 940 382,360 371,700 358,941 347, 360 
2410.004 Ice Pavilion Lease 219, 500 221, 160 222, 700 224, 386 225, 724 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 0000. 2410.004 2017 Ice Pavilion Lease Agr eerrent: 
2017 Rent a! Lease Prrt. $ 81, 723. 64 
2017 Annual Uti I it y Prrt $144,000.00 ($12,000 per nunt h) 

2410.006 Rainbow Md I Lot #4 27,000 27, 500 18,667 0 0 

·; 
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Ci t y 
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of Ni agar a 
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7: 24: 35 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LI VE·u Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Revenue 

2014 
Act ua I 

Revenue 

2015 
Actual 

Revenue 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
1\AJ. yor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

4 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 0000 - Revenue 
------- --------- ------------ --------------

Sub Dept ORG. 3 
------------------ ---------- -----------

2410.007 Ci t y Hal I Cafe rent 1' 300 100- 0 0 0 
2412.007 La Sail e Facility 3, 333 100 100 0 0 
2414.000 Rent a I Equi prrent 9, 740 13, 370 20,373 20,000 20,000 
2417.002 Cash Short/Over B&C 141- 552- 438 0 0 
2417.008 Cash Short I Over City Cl r 0 15- 0 0 0 
2501.005 Junk Deal er License 900 900 900 900 900 
2501.006 Tourism License 8,415 7,055 7, 415 7,000 7, 100 
2501.007 Auct i on License 150 150 150 150 150 
2501. 009 He! i capt er License 1' 010 750 1' 500 750 750 
2501.011 Huckster Licenses 4, 135 2, 150 1' 600 2, 100 2, 100 
2501.012 Taxi Driver License 11' 278 13,088 11' 060 11' 000 11' 000 2501.014 El ectri ci an License 8, 950 8,045 8,690 8,000 8,000 
2501.015 HoiTB I rrpr overrent License 23, 501 20,875 24, 750 22,000 22,000 
2501.016 Stationary Fi r ermn 10, 580 10, 120 10, 130 8,000 8,000 
2501. 021 Aut orrnt i c Devi ces 3, 893 3, 850 4, 355 4, 500 4, 500 
2501. 024 Arrbul ance Licenses 550 1' 950 1' 550 1,600 1' 600 
2501.025 PI urrber s License 34, 233 40, 760 35,930 35,000 35,000 
2501. 026 Landi or d License Fee 35,310 105,140 49,060 120, 000 40,000 
2501.028 Derrn Cant r act or Li cense 10,000 11,000 14, 000 12,000 12, 000 
2501. 599 Undesi gnat ed 955 700 1' 890 0 0 
2540. 002 Bingo License Fee 9, 964 8, 734 9,458 7,000 7,000 
2541.002 GaiTB of Chance License 50 40 20 20 0 
2541.005 Bell Jar License-City 140 110 120 110 110 
2542.000 Dog Licenses 37,068 36, 240 36,821 36,500 36,500 
2542. 001 Addi t i ana! Dog Fees 0 0 5 0 0 
2545. 001 /'1/arri age Licenses 8, 188 7, 295 5,333 8,200 5, 500 
2545. 010 Petroleum Use I nf I arrnt or 4,580 5,400 4,660 4,000 4,000 
2545. 021 Vendi ng !'V13chi ne Li cense 12, 71 5 12, 230 13,520 12, 000 12, 500 
2545. 023 Hunter Fees NYS DEC RAU 456 957 780 1' 000 1' 000 
2550.001 Loadi ng Zones Per ni t Fee 2,440 2,365 1' 960 2,400 2,000 
2550.002 Ri ght-of-Wly Perni ts 88,840 72,320 51,560 73,000 55, 000 
2550. 005 Dr i veiJ\8y Si gn Per nits 100 50 8,330 50 2,000 
2550.006 Cellular To VIers 55, 914 54, 762 62,502 59,607 62,000 
2555.000 Bl d9 P.Jteration Per nits 240,517 445, 592 401' 779 450,000 350,000 
2555.001 PI an Revi ew Fee 2, 785 3, 205 5, 196 2, 700 2, 700 
2556.000 Truss I D Fees 350 500 650 300 300 
2557.000 PI an Revi ew Per nit 250 1' 000 650 250 250 
2565.000 PI urrbi ng Perni ts 446,084 1 95, 059 208,017 200,000 100,000 
2570.000 Security &Fire AI r m Pr m 1' 505 3, 585 4,015 1' 000 1, 000 
2590. 001 Electrical Perni ts 45, 690 60, 290 54,345 45,000 45,000 
2610.001 City Court Fi nes 223, 525 241,953 215,710 224,000 216,000 
2610.006 Park ng Vi o! at i on Fi nes 327, 622 385, 535 337,870 400,000 400,000 
2610.007 Park ng Viol at i on- Canada 5,026 8, 178 2,915 8,000 5, 500 
2610.008 Park ng Vi o! /Out-State 11,425 8, 925 9,530 9,000 9,000 
2610.009 Park ng Ticket Di sposi t n 0 30 30 0 0 
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5 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 

Depart rrent 0000 - Revenue 

2610. 100 
2620.000 
2650. 000 
2650. 001 
2655. 001 
2655.004 
2655. 005 
2655. 007 
2655. 599 
2660. 000 
2660. 001 
2660. 004 
2665. 000 
2690. 001 
2700.000 
2701.000 
2701. 596 
2770.015 
2770. 599 
2801.CD 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 

Court Ordered CodeV1 ol at 
Forfeitures Of Deposits 
Sal e Of Scrap 
Sal e El ect rani cs Recyl i n 
Sal e of !Vhps 
Electrical Use Reirrbrsrm 
Code Or di nance Book Sal e 
Photocopies Sales 
Undesi gnat ed Sales 
Sale-Real Property 
M scell aneous Prop Sale 
Cascade Loan Inter est 
Sal e- Equi pJTent 
Darmges to City Prop Rec 
~di care Part D Rei rrbr s m 
Refund Appro Exp Prior Y 
Pr i or Yr Fi ca Refund 
Bus Bench Advert i srrent 
Undesi gnat ed M sc Rev 
Inter f d Rev From Conm De 

7, 500 
2, 840 

33, 526 
8,549 

0 
0 
0 

317 
11' 450 

0 
14, 150 

7, 591 
7, 935 
6, 110 

314, 227 
185,645 

8, 739 
3, 553 
5,469 

132, 148 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT. A.OOOO. 2801.CD 
Youth PI aygr ounds $ 10,000 A. 7310.4430 
SW nni ng Pools $ 10,000 A. 7146. 4764 
Clean Nei ghborhood/S~ET/ZOOM $200,000 A. 8510.0000 
Code Enforcerrent $150,000 A. 3620.0000 

0 
1' 600 

46,635 
3, 715 

12 
130 

0 
527 

8,480 
0 

2, 500 
4, 922 

24,884 
18,572 

193,708 
305, 920 

2, 511 
3, 371 
4, 104 

207, 503 

3001.000 
3005.000 
3089. 3089 
3389.005 
3389. 014 
3501. 001 
3820. 000 
4271.000 
4999. 000 
5031. CE 
5031. CR 
5031. GC 
5031. H 
5031. H0622 
5031. H0812 
5031. H0924 
5031. H1013. 
5031. H1212 

State Revenue Sharing 
fVbrt gage Tax 

17,794,424 
265,550 

17,794,424 
205,617 

Seneca Casi no Proceeds 
Court Faci I it i es 
NYPA 
CHIPS Program 
State Al d Youth Program 
Pol i ce Cops M>r e Grant 
Appr apr i at ed Fund Bal anc 
Transfer Fr Surface Lots 
Transfer Fr Parking Rarrp 
Transfer Fr Gal f Cr s Fund 
Transfer Fr Capital Fd 
Tr nsf r Var i ous Parks I rrp 
Tr nsf r Road Reconst I Dr ai 
Tr nsf r Lockport St 
Trnsfr Store Front Prj 
Tr nsf r Arrber Light Cr sng 

5,236,675 
274, 803 
825, 397 
220, 757 

34,083 
96, 573 

0 
84,035 
92, 239 

0 
2, 900, 000 

0 
0 
0 
0 

375 

0 
208,014 
985,370 
210,000 

24,850 
61' 062 

0 
116,042 
223,465 

0 
0 
0 

76,653 
780,000 

0 
0 

0 
1, 040 

25,261 
0 
0 

759 
26 

116 
15, 450 

0 
0 

3, 923 
31,528 
3,612 

355,675 
21,140-

5,338 
4,056 
1' 678 

228,036 

2017 

17,794,424 
244,843 

0 
348,124 
576,208 
92,932 
24, 850 
74, 772 

0 
225, 935 
557,455 
41,380 

0 
2, 396 

0 
0 

27, 960 
0 

0 
1' 500 

40,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

250 
6,600 

200,000 
0 

2,304 
8,000 
8, 300 

150,000 
0 

3, 000 
3,400 
1,500 

242, 235 

0 
1,500 

20,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

150 
6, 600 

0 
0 

648 
0 

1' 000 
150,000 

0 
2, 500 
3, 500 
1,500 

370,000 

Armunt Represents: 

17,794,424 
210,000 

0 
309, 643 
850,000 
210,000 

24,000 
0 
0 

239,154 
312, 162 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

17,794,424 
240,000 

0 
317, 299 
500,000 
210,000 

24,000 
0 

2, 524, 133 
392, 125 
637, 272 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

6 



City of Niagara Fal I s **l! VE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 6 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl rvE 7: 24: 35 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Actual Adopted Way or 

ACCOUNT Revenue Revenue Revenue Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 0000 Revenue 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 

5031. T Transfer Toursi m Fund 320, 720 195,283 83,863 250,000 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A 0000. 5031. T 

230, 837 

2017 Arrount Includes; 
Over"ti rre rei ated to Tourism Acti viti es & 
Adrri ni strati ve Costs associated W t h the col J ect ion of Bed Tax 

5031. TR Transfer Tr i bal Fund 17,602,869 6, 561,756 7, 505, 243 12,527,330 10, 978, 951 
5031. v Transfer Debt Ser vi ce 850,000 850,000 850,000 850,000 1, 150, 000 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
SUB DEPT TOTAL 98, 872, 938 81,747,731 83, 810, 628 88,813,403 90,958,401 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
REVENUE TOTAL 98, 872, 938 81,747,731 83,810,628 88,813,403 90,958,401 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
REVENUE TOTAL 98, 872, 938 81,747,731 83,810,628 88,813,403 90,958,401 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
Gener I Fund TOTAL REVENUE . 98,872,938 81,747,731 83,810,628 88,813,403 90,958,401 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
GENERLFUND TOTAL . 98, 872,938 81,747,731 83,810,628 88,813,403 90,958,401 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 

TOTAL REVENUES 98,872,938 81,747,731 83,810,628 88,813,403 90,958,401 

GRAND TOTAL 98,872,938 81,747,731 83,810,628 88,813,403 90,958,401 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 11/E 

of Niagara 
9/ 27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
I'Vhyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 
EXPENSE 

Departrrent 1010 Legi slat i ve Board 

0110.000 
0125.000 
0140.000 
0155.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0210.000 
0411. 000 
0419.598 
0419. 599 
0421.001 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0449. 599 
0451.000 
0461. 000 
0463.000 
0464.000 
0466. 000 
0467. 000 
0810. 000 
0820.000 
0830. 000 
0860.000 
0861.000 

Sub Dept 1010 - Counci I 

Bi v..eekl y Payr ol I 
I nsur· a nee OPT Out 
Overt i rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Office Supplies 
HR Carmi ssi on Supplies 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 
Phone Extension Chgs 
Liability Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Undesi gnat ed Services 
Consult ants 
Post age 
Travel & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Books, Nags. & !\llmbershi p 
Advertising 
Soci al Security 
'NJrker' s Corrpensatl on 
Life Insurance 
~di cal Insurance 
Dental I nsur a nee 

COUNCIL TOTAL 

LEG! SLAT! V TOTAL 

102, 737 
19,928 
4,077 
1' 962 

21' 261 
926 

3, 175 
1' 776 

0 
671 

0 
155 

1' 216 
690 
259 
345 

4, 339 
45 

0 
946 

99 
0 

11' 956 
10, 102 

592 
44, 816 

2, 814 

234, 887 

234, 887 

105, 277 
10, 621 

8 
1' 122 

53 
178 
178 

0 
0 

411 
0 

320 
1' 259 

687 
143 
365 

13,500 
16 

888 
0 

99 
225 

8, 963 
11' 228 

426 
44, 185 

2, 646 

202, 798 

202, 798 

98, 958 
23, 242 

279 
2, 171 
2, 500 

203 
1' 396 

0 
155 

1' 426 
0 

472 
876 
681 
245 

1' 485 
7, 500 

73 
0 

165 
234 

0 
9,850 

10,244 
455 

45, 618 
2,856 

211' 084 

211' 084 

106, 180 
10, 991 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 250 
0 

600 
1,300 

738 
200 

10,000 
11' 500 

350 
1, 000 
4, 500 

300 
0 

8, 964 
10, 244 

442 
79,133 
4,536 

252,228 

252, 228 

106, 180 
11' 621 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 250 
600 
600 

1, 300 
738 
260 

10,000 
11' 500 

350 
1, 000 
3,000 

300 
0 

9, 012 
7, 629 

442 
67,888 

3, 931 

237, 601 

237, 601 

9 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Council Member 
Secretary 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

LEGISLATIVE 

CITY COUNCIL 

A.1010.1010 

CODE 

1400 5 
1410 1 

6 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

60,000 5 60,000 
46,180 1 46,180 

$ 106,180 6 $ 106,180 

10 



Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl M' 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STING 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

2 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A- General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 1210 f\.!Byor 
-------------- ---------------------------

Sub Dept 0000 -
---------- ------------------- ----------

0110.000 Bi \1\Bekl y Payr ol I 98,941 113, 046 109, 229 118,540 160, 001 
0140.000 Overt i rre 400 2, 261 2, 295 0 0 
0150.000 Act i ng Next-In- Rank Pay 0 2, 197 0 0 0 
0155.000 Hal i day Pay 1' 740 1,902 1' 132 0 0 
0181.000 Vacat i on Pay 9,682 1,604 1' 561 0 0 
0182.000 Personal Ti rre 569 624 757 0 0 
0183.000 Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 92 0 0 0 0 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 8,484 1' 519 1' 936 0 0 
0411.000 Off i ce Supp! i es 1' 593 2, 567 974 3,000 2,000 
0414.000 Auto/Equip- Gas, Oi I, Gr eas 1,280 1' 506 752 1,500 1, 500 
0416.000 ConsurTBbl e Printed Form; 399 0 335 300 300 
0419.001 Aut onut i ve Parts 754 69 672 1' 000 1, 000 
0419.599 Undesi gnat ed Supp! i es 0 596 230 1,500 1' 500 
0421.001 Phone Extension Chgs 1,384 1' 468 920 1' 500 1' 500 
0421.002 Wrel ess Ser vi ces 2,070 1' 266 792 2, 750 1' 750 
0433.000 Liability Insurance 523 571 574 687 687 
0440. 599 Copi er Lease 157 130 56 185 185 
0442.001 Photocopy/Printing Chg 0 0 0 700 700 
0442.002 Off i ce Equi prrent Rent a! 0 0 0 200 200 
0444.000 Repai r Of Equi prrent 0 0 0 300 300 

'0445.001 Pr onut ion a! rvBterials 0 977 1' 843 2,000 2,000 
0461.000 Post age 160 731 183 700 700 
0463.000 Tr ave! & Training Ex pens 6,432 7, 817 4,515 13,000 9,000 
0464.000 Local Mng Cost I M 1 eage 890 4, 868 1' 459 4,000 3,000 
0466.000 Books, tv'ags. & M:mber ship 4, 979 457 694 500 500 
0467.000 Advert i si ng 717 338 362 300 300 
0810.000 Soci al Security 9, 203 9, 505 9,031 9,068 12, 240 
0820.000 \N:Jr ker' s Corrpensat ion 9, 739 10,344 10,595 10, 595 11' 496 
0830.000 Li f e Insurance 666 492 451 492 492 
0860.000 f\.!edi cal 1 nsurance 28, 588 39, 966 32,479 28, 322 29,907 
0861.000 Dental l nsurance 2,016 2, 520 1' 987 1' 663 2,268 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
TOTAL 191,458 209,341 185,814 202, 802 243,526 

1 1 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Mayor 
Secretary 
Special Asst-Chief Exec 
Exec Asst-Chief Exec' 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

EXECUTIVE 

MAYOR 

A.121 0.0000 

CODE 

1404 
1408 
1443 

1447 

1 
1 

2 

1. 50% balance of position shown in A.1210.0001 (Administrator) 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

$ 

78,000 
40,540 

118,540 

1 

1 
0.5 

2.5 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

$ 

78,000 

58,001 

24,000 

160,001 

1 2 



City of Niagara Fa! J s **LJ VE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 3 DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 Tl 1VE 7:24:40 
PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted fl./By or 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 

Fund A 
==================================================================================================================================== 

Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1210- Mlyor 

0110.000 
0140.000 
0155.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0189.000 
0210. 000 
0250.000 
0411.000 
0414.000 
0419.001 
0419.599 
0421.001 
0421.002 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0442.002 
0444.000 
0461.000 
0463.000 
0464.000 
0466. 000 
0810.000 
0820. 000 
0830. 000 
0860. 000 
0861. DOD 

Sub Dept 0001 Adni ni strati on 

Bi V\eekl y Payr ol J 
Overti rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacation Pay 
Per son a I Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Si ck Leave 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Other Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 
Auto/ Equi p- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 
AutO/TOt i ve Parts 
Undesi gnat ed Supp! i es 
Phone Extension Chgs 
W r el ess Services 
Liability Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Off i ce Equi prrent Rent a! 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Post age 
Travel & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Books, Mlgs. & ~rrbershi p 
Social Security 
WJr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
rv'edi cal J nsur ance 
Dental Insurance 

92, 754 
30 

5,091 
5, 178 
1,640 

101 
2, 620 

0 
0 

1' 032 
0 
0 

44 
468 
526 
512 
181 

0 
0 

71 
878 

25-
708 

8, 241 
12, 105 

625 
13, 100 

1, 008 

94, 721 
145 

5,424 
6, 313 
1' 708 

111 
7, 706 
1' 176 

270 
931 

0 
0 

41 
517 
436 
427 
170 

0 
0 

39 
1' 624 

90 
99 

8,913 
9, 115 

480 
14,410 

1' 008 

96, 504 
89 

4, 266 
5,844 
1' 847 

123 
6,090 
1' 724 

0 
1' 032 

0 
0 

51 
348 
472 
416 
110 

0 
0 

28 
2,813 

260 
782 

8, 808 
10, 116 

480 
15, 851 

1' 008 

115,539 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 200 
0 
0 

500 
520 
800 
514 
185 
250 
200 
500 

1' 000 
500 
800 

8, 839 
10,116 

481 
15, 852 

1' 008 

109,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 100 
1' 500 

200 
500 
520 
800 
514 
185 
250 
200 
500 

4,000 
300 
800 

8,339 
7,832 

481 
15, 851 

1, 008 
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

ADM Nl STRA TOTAL : 146,888 155,874 159,062 158,804 153, 880 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Administrator 

Secretary1 

Exec Asst-Chief Exec' 

TOTAL 

1.Moved to A.1490.0001 (DPW Administration) 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

EXECUTIVE 

ADMINISTRATOR 

A.1210.0001 

CODE 

1402 

1405 

1447 

1 

1 

2 

2. 50% balance of position shown in A.1210.0000 (Mayor) 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

75,000 

40,539 

$ 115,539 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 85,000 

0.5 24,000 

1.5 $ 109,000 

14 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl IVE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
1\/Byor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

4 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A Genera! Fund 

Departrrent 1210 Mlyor 

Sub Dept 1600 - EEOC 

0446. 007 Soft VI.Bf e 

EEOC TOTAL 

M'\YOR TOTAL 

19,900 0 

19,900 0 

358, 246 365,215 

0 

0 

344, 876 

0 

0 

361, 606 

0 

0 

397,406 

15 
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City 
DATE 
Tl rvE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI Al MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

5 

2017 
f'vh yor 

Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1315- Control I er 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0140. 000 
0150.000 
0155.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0185.000 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0210.000 
0220.000 
0411.000 
0416.000 
0421.001 
0431.000 
0433. 000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 
0444.007 
0451.000 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Bi 1/\eekl y Payr oil 
Bi V\ld y Corrp Differential 
! nsur ance OPT Out 
Overt i rre 
Act i ng Next-In- Rank Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacat'1 on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 
Funer a! Leave 
Jury Duty 
Uni on Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Off i ce Equi pnent 
Office Sup pi i es 
Consurmble Printed Form; 
Phone Ext ensi on Chgs 
Surety Bonds 
Liability Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
SoftVI8re Mli ntenance 
Consultants 

691,901 
2, 169 

18,796 
9, 737 
5, 495 

39, 753 
79,314 
13,064 

1' 571 
1' 309 

654 
4, 466 

31,560 
3,348 

0 
100 

8,053 
16, 146 

4, 691 
130 

4,402 
2, 334 
2, 839 

0 
3,800 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . A. 1315.0000.0451.000 
M 1! i_rmn Actuary fee RDS testing 
Har br i dge Actuary GASB 45 Post enpl oynent benet its 
M sc other 

0459.000 
0461.000 

Auditors 
Postage 

36, BOO 
36,969 

742,968 
0 

20,613 
9, 719 

642 
40, 891 

105, 189 
13,806 
6,406 
1' 808 

156 
4,004 

52, 618 
3, 747 

683 
0 

12,992 
18,904 
4,808 

130 
4,393 
1' 968 
3, 301 
5,973 
5, 500 

$5,000 
$8,000 
$1, 000 

38,000 
37,332 

719, 701 
0 

10, 991 
7,246 
2, 147 

38, 700 
98, 724 
14, 122 
2,007 
3,285 

499 
4, 153 

56,246 
3, 747 
2,396 

0 
11' 494 
17, 306 
3,316 

130 
4,189 
2, 678 
3,049 

0 
13,800 

2017 

39,250 
37,515 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1315.0000.0461.000 2017 
For all the divisions: Controller's, Finance, Billing & Collection, 
Payr oil and Parking Tickets 

0463. 000 
0464.000 
0466. 000 
0810.000 
0820. 000 
0830. 000 
0860.000 

Travel & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Books, l'vtlgs. & 1\!Brrbershi p 
Social Security 
\!lbr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
1\!Bdi cal I nsur a nee 

2, 068 
0 

1' 839 
69, 176 
82,252 

3, 126 
252, 182 

4,888 
6 

2,064 
76, 704 
78, 746 

2,423 
283,579 

4, 929 
60 

2, 629 
73, 621 
83,456 

2,331 
346, 545 

904,362 
0 

10,991 
10, 000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

13,000 
22,000 
4,810 

130 
5,074 
2, 600 
3,630 

0 
14, 000 

Consult ants 

50,000 
40,000 

Post age 

2,000 
100 

3, 000 
70, 790 
83,456 

2, 301 
381,445 

945,412 
0 

10,991 
10,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

12,500 
22,000 

4, 810 
130 

5,074 
2,600 
3, 630 

0 
14,000 

50,000 
40,000 

2,000 
75 

3,000 
73, 930 
68,648 

2, 530 
356, 166 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl MO 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa I Is **Ll VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
1\/ayor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

6 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 1315 Control I er 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0861.000 Dent a! Insurance 18.989 19.407 21,319 23, 222 21' 773 
----------- ----------- ----------- ------- --------

TOTAL 1' 449, 033 1, 604, 368 1,631,581 1, 646,911 1, 649,269 

-------- ----------- ----------- -----------
CONTROLLER TOTAL 1' 449, 033 1, 604,368 1,631,581 1,646,911 1,649, 269 

17 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Controller 
Account Clerk 
Payroll Clerk 
Senior Account Clerk 
Finance Clerk 
Billing & Collection Clerk 
Principal Account Clerk 
Billing Supervisor 
Senior Auditor 
Auditor 
Junior Accountant 
Senior Accountant 
Auditor/Budget Analyst 
Senior Clerk 
Principal Clerk 

Stipend -Auditor/Budget Analyst 
Stipend- Billing Supervisor 
Stipend - Senior Accountant 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

CITY CONTROLLER 

A.1315.0000 

CODE 

1105 1 
1115 1 
1118 1 
1130 1 
1134 1 
1136 2 
1137 1 
1138 1 
1145 3 
1194 1 
1199 
1196 
1198 1 
1570 2 
1580 4 

20 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

97,433 1 95,000 
33,169 1 33,169 
29,648 1 31,910 
38,489 1 38,590 
31,095 2 59,553 
54,648 1 31,095 
46,379 1 49,641 
65,440 1 62,946 

177,225 3 129,661 
49,432 

1 50,652 
1 77,428 

48,924 1 51,283 
64,743 2 70,883 

157,737 4 153,601 

5,000 
5,000 

10,000 

$ 904,362 21 $ 945,412 
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City 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
NByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

7 

=================================================================================-================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1345- Purchasing 

Sub Dept 0000 ~ . 

0110. 000 Bi V\eekl y Payr ol 1 89, 834 90, 681 121,351 196,940 169, 134 
0111 . 000 Bi Vlkl y Co rrp Differential 0 2,469 0 0 0 
0125. 000 1 nsur ance OPT Out 18, 796 20,613 22,612 10,991 10, 991 
0140. 000 Overt i rre 3,020 1' 178 0 0 0 
0155. 000 Hoi i day Pay 5, 301 5,817 7, 642 0 0 
0181. 000 Vacat i on Pay 1' 624 6, 291 22,998 0 0 
0182. 000 Per son a I Ti rre 1' 548 2, 168 2,476 0 0 
0183.000 Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 6,355 5,668 1' 399 0 0 
0184.000 Funeral Leave 0 0 238 0 0 
0185.000 Jury Out y 199 0 0 0 0 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 3,858 6,271 10, 533 0 0 
0210. 000 Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 796 2, 549 0 0 0 
0220. 000 Off i ce Equi prrent 0 0 374 0 0 
0250. 000 Other Equi prrent 11' 735 0 0 0 0 
0411.000 Off i ce Suppl i es 1' 231 1,334 792 1, 000 1, 000 
0414.000 Auto/Equip- Gas, Oil, Gr eas 173 202 192 350 350 
0416.000 Consurmbl e Printed Form 1' 015 0 825 1' 000 1' 000 
0419.001 Autonnti ve Parts 120 1 61 208 300 300 
0419. 599 Undesi gnated Suppl i es 0 0 0 2,000 2,000 
0421.001 Phone Extension Chgs 700 931 590 900 931 
0421.002 Wrel ess Ser vi ces 0 0 377 0 600 
0433.000 Liability I nsur a nee 563 543 753 880 880 
0440. 599 Copi er Lease 721 613 370 925 850 
0461.000 Postage 1' 743 2,373 1' 257 2, 500 2, 500 
0463.000 Travel & Training Ex pens 0 100 50 500 1' 000 
0464. 000 Local M ng Cost I M I eage 0 0 0 100 0 
0466.000 Books, 1\/ags. & Mlrrbershi p 270 443 430 1' 000 1, 000 
0467. 000 Advert i si ng 688 557 369 2,000 2,000 
0810.000 Soci al Security 10,028 10, 757 14,478 15, 907 13,780 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpens at i on 13, 151 12, 144 18,049 18, 049 12, 152 
0830. 000 Life Insurance 352 356 491 603 543 
0860. 000 IV8di cal Insurance 4, 542 480 8, 973 39, 567 50,393 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 1' 680 1' 294 1' 764 3, 528 4, 914 

-------- ----------- --------- ---------- -----------
TOTAL 180,043 175,993 239, 591 299,040 276, 318 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
PURCHASING TOTAL 180, 043 175, 993 239,591 299,040 276,318 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Purchasing Agent 
Records/Asset Control Clerk 
Admin Assistant-Purchasing 
Principal Purchasing Clerk 
Purchasing Clerk 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

ADMINISTRATION 

PURCHASING 

A.1345.0000 

CODE 

1107 1 
1556 1 
1577 
1843 1 
1860 1 

4 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

62,000 1 62,000 
38,184 1 38,184 

1 38,471 
58,166 
38,590 1 30,479 

$ 196,940 4 $ 169,134 

20 



Ci t y of Ni agar a Far r s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 8 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
TIM' 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act uar Act ua! Actual Adopted 1\/Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
~~====~============================================================================================================================= 

Fund A - Gener ar Fund 

Departrrent 1355- Assessor 

0110.000 
0125.000 
0140. 000 
0155.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0250. 000 
0411.000 

Sub Dept 0000 

Bi ~Aeekr y Payr ol r 
r nsurance OPT Out 
Overti rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacat i on Pay 
Per sonar Ti rre 
Funer ar Leave 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Other Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 

216, 777 
18, 941 

568 
1 L 924 
17, 346 

4, 409 
260 

10,011 
0 
0 

1' 524 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1355.0000.0411.000 
needed for proposed r eassessrrent. 

0413.000 
0414.000 
0419.001 
0421.001 
0433. 000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 
0444.007 
0449. 050 
0452. 000 
0461.000 

Sat et y Shoes 
Auto/Equip- Gas, Oi I, Gr eas 
Aut ormt i ve Parts 
Phone Extension Chgs 
Liability Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Soft\l\6re rvBi ntenance 
Licenses and Per nits 
Appraisers 
Post age 

0 
2, 145 

811 
1' 473 
1' 150 

764 
0 

6, 849 
0 
0 

2, 986 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
proposed reassessrrent. 

A. 1355.0000.0461.000 

0463. 000 
0464. 000 
0466. 000 
0467. 000 

Tr ave! & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Books, 1\/Bgs. & IVBrrber ship 
Advert i si ng 

1' 397 
0 

634 
642 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
regarding reassessrrents. 

A. 1355. 0000. 0467. 000 

0810.000 
0820.000 
0830.000 
0860.000 
0861.000 

Soci a! Security 
\/lbr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
1\!Bdi cal Insurance 
Dent a! I nsur a nee 

TOTAL 

21' 492 
20, 929 

1' 017 
50, 947 

3, 528 

398, 524 

205,919 
20,712 

467 
11,116 
22,468 

4, 140 
245 

14, 832 
L 240 

0 
1' 489 

0 
1' 657 

646 
1' 501 
L 213 

595 
500 

6, 909 
0 

6,450 
2, 811 

1' 482 
32 

632 
639 

21,485 
24,063 

745 
5L 046 
3,318 

408,352 

186, 136 
22, 661 

730 
9, 541 

13, 590 
3, 256 

133 
8, 161 

0 
489 

1' 390 

2017 

0 
1' 108 
1' 060 
1' 038 
1' 126 

508 
0 

6, 909 
0 

17,850 
2,880 

2017 

1,595 
0 

882 
617 

2017 

18,700 
25,001 

630 
47, 203 

2, 772 

375,966 

225, 885 
21,432 

800 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,000 

214,246 
22,612 

BOO 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,000 

I ncr ease due to addi t i anal sup pi i es 

110 
2, 200 

750 
1' 500 
1' 160 
L 025 

0 
8,000 

300 
9,000 
4, 500 

110 
2, 200 

750 
1' 500 
1' 160 
1' 025 

0 
8,000 

300 
9,000 
5, 000 

Increase due to additional rTEilings for 

1, 700 
100 

1, 000 
1' 000 

L 700 
50 

1' 000 
1' 500 

I ncr ease due to addi t i anal rredi a notices 

18, 981 
25, 001 

642 
51,889 
3,024 

382,999 

18, 181 
15, 451 

647 
37,436 

4, 221 

349, 889 
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Ci t y of Ni agar a Fal I s **Ll VE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 9 
DATE 9/27116 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl M' 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Actual Actual Adopted 1\18yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
=========~================================== 

Departrrent 1355 Assessor 

ASSESSOR TOTAL . 398, 524 408, 352 375,966 382,999 349,889 

22 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Assessor 
Assessor Technician 
Assessor's Data Clerk 
Senior Assessor's Data Clerk 
Administrative Aide 
Board Member 

Stipend -Assessor' 
Stipend - Assessor' 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

ASSESSORS 

A.1355.0000 

CODE 

1220 1 
1250 1 
1260 1 
1261 1 
1562 1 
9642 5 

10 

1. Services provided to Town of Wilson, NY per agreement 
2. Services provided to Town of Somerset, NY per agreement 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

$ 

64,485 
37,009 
31,453 
36,918 
38,590 

2,430 

5,000 
10,000 

225,885 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 

10 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

$ 

71,235 
37,105 
25,346 
37,821 
40,309 

2,430 

214,246 

23 



City 
DATE 
Tl M' 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
NByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

10 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 

Departrrent 1362- Tax Adv. & Expense 

Sub Dept 0000 

0467. 000 Adverti si ng 2, 921 2, 605 2, 692 3, 500 3, 500 
----------- ----------- ------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 2, 921 2, 605 2, 692 3, 500 3, 500 

----------- ----------- --------- ----------- -----------
TAX ADV. EX TOTAL 2, 921 2, 605 2,692 3, 500 3, 500 
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City of Niagara Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MAN A G E ME N T PAGE 11 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl M' 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted ~yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 1364 - Exp- Prop Acq' d For Taxes 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0411. 000 Off i ce Suppl i es 259 437 321 300 300 
0449. 599 Undes i gnat ed Ser vi ces 67' 517 145,689 218,263 140,000 140, 000 
0461. 000 Post age 4,923 460 4,448 2,000 2,000 
0464. 000 Local M ng Cost I M I eage 0 0 47 0 0 
0467. 000 Advertising 0 2,313 15, 561 2, 500 2, 500 

------- --------- ----------- ----------- ---------
TOTAL 72, 699 148, 899 238,640 144,800 144,800 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------
EXP/PROPTX TOTAL 72, 699 148, 899 238, 640 144,800 144, 800 
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City 
DATE 
Tl rvE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
Mlyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

12 

===========================================================-======================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1410- City Clerk 

0110.000 
0125.000 
0130.000 

Sub Dept 0000 

Bi Vl.eekl y Payr o! I 
Insurance OPT Out 
Terrpor ar y Payr a! I 

175,985 
4,047 
7, 692 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1410.0000.0130.000 

172, 740 
0 

9, 645 

Funding for Part Ti rre License & Code Corrp! i ance Inspector 

0140. 000 Overt i rre 300 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 9, 389 
0181.000 Vacat i on Pay 7,353 
0182.000 Per son a I Ti rre 2, 190 
0183.000 Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 295 
0184.000 Funeral Leave 1' 431 
0187.000 Union Ti rre 3, 126 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 3, 950 
0210.000 Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 0 
0220. 000 Off i ce Equi prrent 1, 099 
0411.000 Off i ce Suppl i es 4, 767 
0413.000 Safety Shoes 0 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 1410.0000.0413.000 
Fundi ng for s af et y shoe expense 
union contract 

0421.001 
0431.000 
0433.000 
0440. 100 

Phone Ext ensi on Chgs 
Surety Bonds 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
f\..lhi I Nhchi ne Lease 

for Seni or Bui I di ng 

2,057 
117 

1' 087 
0 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT . . . A. 1410. 0000.0440. 100 
Funding for cant r actual I ease of rmi I rmchi ne 

0440. 599 Copier Lease 9, 286 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1410.0000.0440.599 
Funding for cant r act ua! I ease of office copier 

0444. 000 Repai r Of Equi prrent 5, 798 

: A. 1410.0000.0444.000 

0 
9, 553 
9,363 
2, 550 

554 
165 

2, 825 
6, 873 

0 
0 

4, 790 
0 

Attend ant 

1' 819 
117 

1' 035 
0 

8, 263 

6,053 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Funding for cant r actual 
B. A S. System 

rmi ntenance agreerrents as foil OW>: 
$2, 780. 00 

tv< System 
Li nstar I. D. System 
Typewi tter Mli ntenance 

$2,360.00 
$1,206.00 
$ 200.00 

173,484 
0 

9, 993 

2017 

159 
9, 342 

10,550 
2,070 

578 
347 

3, 765 
2, 719 

404 
0 

4,903 
0 

2017 
per 

1' 270 
117 

1' 099 
7,085 

2017 

1. 069 

2017 

6, 173 

2017 

205, 183 
0 

10,000 

AllDUnt I ncl udes: 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,000 
110 

Anuunt Inc! udes: 

2,000 
117 

1' 262 
7, 086 

Anuunt Inc! udes: 

1' 490 

AllDUnt I ncl udes: 

6, 387 

Anuunt Inc! udes: 

227, 706 
0 

10,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5, 000 
110 

2,000 
117 

1' 262 
7, 086 

1' 490 

6, 546 

26 



Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl M: 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STING 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
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Budget 

2017 
1\/hyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1410- City Clerk 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 1' 642 1' 712 1' 860 

DDCUM:NTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1410.0000.0449.599 2017 
Funding for P. 0. Rental, Niagara County Clerk Fi I i ng Fees, Purchase 
Po\1\er Service Fees Regarding Post age Rep! erri shrrent s, Notary Pub I i c 
ReneW! I For City Clerk 

0461.000 
0464. 000 

Postage 
Local Mng Cost/M I eage 

3, 578 
153 

3,494 
230 

3,318 
295 

DOCUM:NTS FOR ACCOUNT ... : A. 1410.0000.0464.000 2017 
Funding for Niagara County Mmi ci pal Clerk's Association rreeti ng 
costs 

0466.000 Books, 1\/hgs. & !VBrrhershi p 228 228 257 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . : A. 1410.0000.0466.000 2017 
Funding for Ne\1\Spaper Subscription, Clerk Associ at l on Mnrber ship 

0467.000 Advertising 244 656 374 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1410.0000.0467.000 2017 
Fundi ng for the publishing of required I ega! not i ces 

0810.000 Soci al Security 16, 506 16, 391 16, 295 
0820. 000 WJrker's Con-pens at ion 19, 94 7 19,209 19,303 
0830. 000 Li f e Insurance 748 564 581 
0860.000 !VBdi cal Insurance 83,808 102, 124 116,733 
0861.000 Dent a! Insurance 5, 775 5, 880 6,237 

----------- ----------- -----------
TOTAL 372,598 386, 833 400,380 

----------- ----------- -----------
CITY CLERK TOTAL 372,598 386, 833 400,380 

2, 250 

Arrount Includes: 

4, 500 
350 

Armunt Inc! udes: 

750 

Arrount Includes: 

2, 500 

Arrount Includes: 

16, 461 
19,303 

585 
116,734 

6,237 

2, 350 

4, 500 
350 

500 

2,000 

18, 185 
17' 079 

581 
138,715 

6, 237 
----------- -----------

408, 305 451,814 

----------- -----------
408, 305 451,814 

27 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

City Clerk 
Junior Account Clerk 
Account Clerk 
Principal Account Clerk 
Senior Clerk 
Senior Building Attendant 

Stipend- Senior Clerk 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

CITY CLERK 

A.1410.0000 

CODE 

1470 1 
1112 1 
1115 1 
1137 1 
1570 1 
5380 1 

6 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

30,000 1 48,000 
25,774 1 27,471 
33,169 1 33,169 
46,496 1 46,787 
36,059 1 36,059 
33,685 1 34,220 

2,000 

$ 205,183 6 $ 227,706 

28 



City of Ni agar a Fa I I s **Ll VE** F I N A N Cl A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 14 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl M' 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Actual Actual Adopted fi../Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1420- Corporation Counsel 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0110. 000 Bi 1A€ekl y Payr ol I 317,463 
0125.000 Insurance OPT Out 16, 230 
0140.000 Overti rre 0 
0150.000 Act i ng Next-In- Rank Pay 1' 166 
0155.000 Hal i day Pay 17, 319 
0181. 000 Vacation Pay 20, 679 
0182.000 Personal Ti rre 5, 951 
0183.000 Corrpensat ory Ti rre Off 66 
0184.000 Funeral Leave 448 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 10, 122 
0190.000 Vacation Cash Conversion 7, 989 
0220. 000 Office Equi prrent 0 
0411.000 Office Supplies 2, 152 
0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Supplies 226 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT ' A. 1420. 0000. 0419. 599 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0433. 000 
0440.599 

Phone Extension Chgs 
W r el ess Services 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 

1, 720 
503 

1' 877 
1' 399 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1420.0000.0440.599 

0444.000 
0446.007 
0449.020 

Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Soft 11\ar e 
Legal Proceedings, etc 

0 
0 

5, 138 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
transactions 

: A. 1420.0000. 0449. 020 

0449. 100 Residency Investigations 0 

325, 257 
13, 594 

114 
0 

17, 413 
15, 275 

4, 941 
18 

0 
15,235 
8,003 
1' 137 
2, 379 

305 

1' 710 
459 

1' 847 
1,245 

0 
0 

1' 840 

5,368 

312, 167 
14,954 

0 
0 

16,466 
13, 725 

6, 503 
26 

0 
9, 575 
8,025 

0 
2,342 

317 

2017 

1' 207 
496 

1' 932 
957 

2017 

35 
0 

4, 674 

2017 

2,288 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1420.0000.0449.100 2017 
City rmy investigate alleged violations of residency pursuant to 
Local Law and as a condition of errpl oyrrent 

0451.000 Consultants 116,929 72,466 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1420.0000.0451.000 
road canst ruction m:lt t er s 

0461.000 Postage 1' 008 830 
0463. 000 Travel & Training Ex pens 744 521 
0464.060 Local Mng Cost/M J eage 1' 270 414 

128,435 

2017 

762 
682 
460 

381,882 373, 952 
14,954 14,954 

100 100 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

2, 400 2,400 
350 350 

Li ti gati on supplies 

1' 720 1' 720 
1' 300 1' 300 
2,275 2,275 
1' 475 1' 475 

Cant r actual I ease of copi er 

200 200 
250 250 

6,000 6,000 

Lit i gat i on appeal s and real estate 

15,000 15,000 

Court has upheld residency and now the 

200,000 200,000 

Ci vi I rights, specialized I i t i gat l on 

1,600 1, 600 
900 900 
700 600 

29 



Ci t y of Niagara Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 15 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl ME 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Actual Act ua I Adopted fl.lhyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departn-ent 1420- Corporation Counsel 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0466.000 Books, l\lbgs. & 1'1/Brrber shi p 11' 640 12,307 17,046 18, 000 18,000 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1420.0000.0466.000 2017 Legal pub I i cat ons required for updates 
i ncl udi ng al I on-line research needed for attorneys 

0810.000 Soci al Security 30, 524 30,654 29, 273 30,366 29, 759 
0820.000 Wlrker's Con-pens at i on 31' 466 32, 860 36, 773 36, 773 26, 876 
0830. 000 Li f e Insurance 1' 841 1' 018 974 1' 456 1' 446 
0860.000 I'VBdi cal Insurance 61. 049 67, 154 51,888 72, 771 85, 727 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 6,384 6, 552 4, 788 5, 985 5, 985 

----------- ----------- ----------- -------- ----------
TOTAL 673,303 640,916 666, 770 796,457 790,869 

30 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Corporation Counsel 
1st Deputy Corporation Counsel 
Deputy Corporation Counsel 
Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Principal Account Clerk 
Legal Secretary 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

CORPORATION COUNSEL 

A.1420.0000 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

1682 1 99,787 
1671 1 76,014 
1680 1 65,314 
1676 1 60,162 
1137 1 48,687 
1571 1 31,918 

6 $ 381,882 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 99,787 
1 76,014 
1 65,314 
1 60,162 
1 37,855 
1 34,820 

6 $ 373,952 

31 



City 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **U VE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvflyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

16 

~=~==================================~============================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1420- Corporation Counsel 

Sub Dept 1520 - Risk rvtnagerrent 

0110.000 
0155.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0189.000 
0411.000 
0421.001 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 
0451.000 

Bi ~~~.eekl y Payr of I 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacation Pay 
Per sana I Ti rre 
Sick Leave 
Office Supplies 
Phone Extension Chgs 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Copi er Lease 
Repair Of Equi prrent 
Consultants 

27,442 
1, 430 

800 
452 
469 

91 
451 
214 

13 
0 

48,697 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . . A. 1420.1520.0451.000 
Shared vJ t h W!t er Board~ City cost is 60% 

0461.000 
0463.000 
0466.000 
0810. 000 
0820.000 
0830.000 
0860. 000 
0861.000 

Postage 
Travel & Tr ai ni ng Expens 
Books, I'VBgs. & ~rrber ship 
Soci af Security 
V'br ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
~di cal Insurance 
Dental Insurance 

AI SK ~NAG TOTAL 

CORPORATI 0 TOTAL 

22 
0 
0 

2,340 
2, 060 

102 
6,550 

504 

91. 637 

764, 940 

28,218 
1, 490 

485 
329 

1, 384 
155 
440 
260 

55 
0 

49, 267 

2 
691 

0 
2, 441 
2,585 

82 
7, 205 

504 
-------
95,593 

736,509 

27, 553 33, 116 33, 169 
1, 487 0 0 

382 0 0 
638 0 0 

1, 813 0 0 
216 300 300 
313 500 500 
250 294 294 
116 150 150 

0 100 100 
49, 147 48, 150 57, 200 

2017 Cant r actual Safety 1\.!tnager 

0 150 150 
0 500 500 
0 300 300 

2,438 2, 533 2, 537 
0 0 2,383 

83 88 88' 
7, 926 7, 926 7, 926 

504 504 504 
----------- ----------- -----------

92, 866 94, 611 106, 101 

759, 636 891, 068 896,970 

32 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Worker's Compensation Law Aide 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

EXECUTIVE 

RISK MANAGEMENT 

A.1420.1520 

CODE 

1574 1 

1 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION . 

33,116 

$ 33,116 

1 

1 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

33,169 

$ 33,169 

33 



Ci t y 
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Tl NE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls "''*LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
Miyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1430- Hurmn Resources 

·sub Dept 0000 -

0110.000 Bi Vl.8ekl y Payr oil 
0130.000 Terrpor ar y Payr oil 
0140.000 Overti rre 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 
0181.000 Vacation Pay 
0182.000 Personal Ti rre 
0183.000 Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
0184.000 Funeral Leave 
0185.000 Jury Duty 
0187.000 Uni on Ti rre 
0189.000 Sick Leave 
0190.000 Vacation Cash Conversion 
0210.000 Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
0250. 000 Other Equi prrent 
0411.000 Off i ce Suppl i es 
0416.000 Cons urm bl e Pr i nt ed For rrs 
0419.598 HR Conni ssi on Supplies 
0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Supplies 
0421.001 Phone Extension Ch9s 
0421.002 Wrel ess Ser vi ces 
0433. 000 Liability I nsur a nee 
0440. 599 Copi er Lease 

DOCUNE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . . : A 1430. 
Adni ni strati on and Onboar ding. 

0444. 000 
0444.007 

Repair Of Equi prrent 
Sot t Vl6r e f\./Bi nt enance 

291,510 
1 21 

1, 290 
16, 256 
23,541 

5,016 
1, 282 
1, 441 

865 
0 

22, 237 

0000. 

593 
0 
0 

2, 217 
0 
0 
0 

1,670 
512 

1, 923 
1, 164 

0440. 599 

0 
0 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
AC Docurrent Mlnager 

A 1430. 0000. 0444. 007 

0446.007 Soft WH e 1, 850 
0449. 595 Diversity Training 885 
0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 316 
0451. 000 Consultants 3,800 
0458. 000 J\.IBdi cal Fees 29,430 
0461. 000 Post age 1, 207 
0463. 000 Travel & Training Ex pens 6, 454 
0464. 000 Local M n9 Cost I M I eage 0 
0466. 000 Books, rvBgs. & J\.IBrrber ship 1, 240 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A 1430. 0000. 0466. 000 

297, 854 
0 

328 
15,629 
75, 583 

5, 761 
2, 517 

145 
0 
0 

20,018 
607 

0 
0 

3, 287 
382 

0 
0 

1, 730 
435 

1, 847 
964 

0 
2, 950 

21,638 
327 

0 
875 

24, 798 
1. 035 
6,475 

93 
1. 045 

$1000 for Hr E rrpl oyrrent Law, HR rvBnagerrent Subscriptions 

234, 336 
19, 766 

2, 627 
11,374 
15, 127 

3, 507 
2, 881 

728 
0 

3,172 
9,037 

0 
1, 725 

709 
1. 786 

0 
0 
0 

1, 228 
472 

1,810 
1. 1 01 

2017 

0 
8,450 

2017 

0 
199 

0 
15, 450 
23, 525 

1, 448 
2,949 

34 
5, 196 

2017 

331,940 
0 

3,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2, 500 
300 
600 
250 

2,000 
480 

2, 187 
1. 600 

Additional 

250 
6,000 

344,027 

Copi er 

0 
3,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,000 
300 

0 
250 

2,000 
480 

2, 187 
2,400 

for Room 

250 
6,000 

17-Benefits 

Annual Mli ntenance/U cense for Forrmtta, 

0 0 
2, 500 2, 500 
3,000 3,000 
5,000 5,000 

30,000 30,000 
1. 500 1, 500 
1, 500 5, 500 

100 75 
1, 000 4, 750 

$3750 Subscription to Death Mister Fi l e 

34 
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City 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **L1 VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
NByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1430- HuiTfln Resources 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0467. 000 Advert i si ng 2, 351 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
exam announcerrent s 

A. 1430. 0000. 0467. 000 

0810. 000 Soci al Security 27,897 
0820.000 'Mrker' s Corrpensat ion 31,096 
0830. 000 life Insurance 1, 735 
0860. 000 l'v1::!di cal I nsur a nee 159, 129 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 10,966 

-----------
TOTAL 649,994 

-----------
HUMI\NRESRC TOTAL 649,994 

3, 597 

32, 056 
28, 925 

1' 362 
151,505 

9, 807 
---------

713,575 

---------
713, 575 

4,451 

2017 

23,162 
32,384 

887 
142,919 

8,180 
-----------

580,620 

-----------
580, 620 

3,000 4,000 

I ncr eased advertising for vacancies and 

25, 623 26, 548 
32, 384 25, 742 

858 1' 018 
188,405 130,790 

10, 899 8,417 
----------- -----------

656, 876 612, 734 

----------- -----------
656, 876 612,734 

35 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Director of Personnel 
Junior Account Clerk 
Human Resources Clerk 
Civil Service Commission 
Civil Service Specialist 
Human Resources Technician 
Human Resources Specialist 
Human Resources/Benefits Assistant 
Human Resource Assistant 
Human Resources Employment Data Asst. 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

ADMINISTRATION 

HUMAN RESOURCES/EEOC 

A.1430.0000 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

1720 1 85,750 
1112 1 22,560 
1732 
1452 3 13,489 
1728 1 31,726 
1731 1 48,625 
1737 1 40,488 
1738 1 27,026 
1739 1 33,481 
1741 1 28,795 

11 $ 331,940 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 86,500 

1 24,668 
3 13,489 
1 37,512 
1 48,625 
1 42,415 
1 30,874 
1 32,737 
1 27,207 

11 $ 344,027 

36 
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DATE 
TINE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Fal! s **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

20.14 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\IByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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===========================~======================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1440- Engineering 

0110.000 
0140. 000 
0155.000 
0163.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0189.000 
0210.000 
0250.000 
0411.000 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Bi \ll.eekl y Payr ol I 
Overti rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Uniform All OV\ance 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 
Funer a! Leave 
Si ck Leave 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Other Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 

417,179 
51, 506 
24, 041 

875 
54,482 

8, 215 
92 

1, 038 
24,032 

0 
15,834 
1,292 

DOCUIVE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A. 1440. 0000. 0411. 000 

0413.000 
0414.000 
0419.001 
0419.005 
0419.500 
0419.599 

Safety Shoes 
Auto/ Equi p- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 
Aut ormt i ve Parts 
Tool s & f\..t'Bchi ne Parts 
Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

515 
5, 340 

207 
0 

175 
580 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1440.0000.0419.599 

0421.001 
0421. 002 
0433.000 
0440.003 
0440.599 
0444. 000 
0446.007 

Phone Ext ensi on Chgs 
Wrel ess Services 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
1\ibt or Vehi c! e Equi prrent 
Copier Lease 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Soft V\ar e 

1' 822 
1' 581 
2, 451 

14, 190 
831 

1' 739 
0 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1440.0000.0446.007 

0449. 599 
0451.000 

Undesi gnat ed Services 
Consult ants 

409 
10,463 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
E.BUbrary 

: A. 1440. 0000. 0451. 000 

0461.000 
0463.000 
0464.000 
0466. 000 
0467.000 

Post age 
Tr ave! & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Books, f\..t'Bgs. & rvhrrbershi p 
Advert i si ng 

268 
669 

41 
20 

3, 189 

393, 248 
60,446 
21,953 

700 
34,495 

6, 282 
65 

984 
16, 888 

2, 292 
0 

2,322 

540 
5, 344 
1' 809 

0 
104 

1, 724 

1' 861 
986 

2, 614 
14, 244 

1' 005 
1' 794 

0 

1,240 
99, 893 

250 
180 

54 
357 

3, 889 

398, 356 
35, 981 
22, 416 

700 
39, 544 

6, 181 
0 

755 
14,079 

0 
0 

2,481 

2017 

660 
2, 836 
1' 016 

43 
183 

1' 924 

2017 

1' 308 
969 

2, 581 
14, 190 

688 
3, 142 

0 

2017 

1' 175 
104,717 

2017 

311 
0 

80 
20 

2,555 

584, 250 
2,000 

0 
875 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2. 500 

587,683 
2,000 

0 
875 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2, 500 

Toner expense for col or printer 

1' 000 
7, 500 

425 
120 
200 

2, 100 

1, 000 
7, 500 

425 
120 
200 

11,000 

Rep! acerrent survey i nstrurrent & softWlre 

2,000 
1' 900 
2,929 

12,600 
1' 025 
5, 500 
3, 000 

2,000 
1,900 
2, 929 

14, 190 
1' 025 
5,500 

10,000 

Update outdated drafting softWlre 

1. 700 
25,000 

1' 700 
50,000 

HVAC design services {John Duke Center & 

1, 000 
1' 000 

300 
400 

4, 500 

1' 000 
1' 000 

100 
400 

4, 500 

37 
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Tl NE 
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7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa I Is **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 
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Act ua I 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2016 
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Budget 

2017 
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Proposed 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart ITE!nt 1440 - Engineering 

Sub Dept 0000 - . 

0810.000 Soci a! Security 44, 176 40,741 39, 643 44,915 45, 178 
0820.000 WJrker' s Corrpensati on 50, 149 50, 834 54,244 54, 244 42,432 
0830. 000 Li f e Insurance 1' 814 1' 111 1' 084 1' 261 1' 383 
0860.000 tv'ed[ cal Insurance 150,017 149, 295 169, 721 187,306 187,306 
0861.000 Dent a! Insurance 10, 521 9,513 9,828 10,836 10,836 

----------- ----------- --------- ----------- ----------
TOTAL 899, 753 929,057 933,411 962, 386 996,682 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
ENGI NEERI N TOTAL 899, 753 929, 057 933, 411 962,386 996, 682 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

City Engineer 
Account Clerk 
Admin Asst - Engineering 
Principal Clerk 
Civil Engineer 
Senior Project Designer 
Civil Engineer Ill 
Engineering Aide 
Engineering Technician II 
Construction Inspector 

Stipend -Senior Project Designer 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

ENGINEERING 

A.1440 .0000 

CODE 

2690 1 
1115 1 
1578 
1580 1 
2630 1 
2650 1 
2666 1 
2810 1 
2840 1 
4450 2 

10 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

95,500 1 
33,801 1 

1 
40,487 
63,570 1 
67,397 1 
78,937 1 
38,371 1 
50,509 1 

110,678 2 

5,000 

$ 584,250 10 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

95,500 
33,801 
42,382 

63,570 
68,692 
78,937 
38,590 
50,509 

110,702 

5,000 

$ 587,683 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fal 1 s **LIVE** F I N AN C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 21 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl IVE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua 1 Actual Actual Adopted f\/ayor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expens·e Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera[ Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 1450 - Elections 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 520 520 520 780 520 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1450.0000.0449.599 2017 Arrount [net udes: 
Funding for Pri rmry and General Election payroll costs 

. TOTAL 520 520 520 780 520 

ELECTI ONS TOTAL 520 520 520 780 520 
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Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Act uat 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 
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2017 
1'1/ayor 

Proposed 
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========~=========================================================================================================================== 

Fund A - (Jener at Fund 
~=~===~================~==================== 

Departrrent 1460- Records f'Vhnagerrent 

Sub Dept 0000 

0411. 000 Off i ce Suppt i es 170 
0419.599 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 0 
0444. 007 Soft WH e f'Vhi nt enance 1, 188 
0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 1' 669 
0466.000 Books, fVhgs. & fVerTbershi p 0 

-----------
TOTAL 3,027 

RECORDSMGT TOTAL 3,027 

195 
0 

1, 188 
2,490 

28 
-----------

3, 901 

3, 901 

199 
0 

1' 188 
7, 993 

0 
-----------

9,380 

9, 380 

200 
1' 000 
2, 500 
4, 550 

50 

8, 300 

8,300 

200 
1' 000 
2, 500 
4,550 

50 

8,300 

8,300 
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ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
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Expense 

BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 
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Adopted 

Budget 
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2017 
1\.!Byor 

Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1490- Dept. Of Public W:Jrks 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0130. 000 
0140.000 
0150.000 
0155.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0411.000 
0413.000 
0419.003 
0419.599 

Sub Dept 0001 - Adrri ni strati on 

Bi Vl.eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi Wei y Corrp Different i a! 
Ins ur a nee OPT Out 
Terrpor ar y Payr ol [ 
Overti rre 
Acting Next-In- Rank Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 
Funer a! Leave 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Office Supplies 
Safety Shoes 
Cleaning/ Sanitary 
Uridesl gnat ed Supp[ i es 

120, 465 
1' 178 

14,255 
14, 659 

800 
0 

6, 815 
6, 890 
2,081 

28 
403 

5, 361 
2, 562 

870 
0 

140 
244 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1490. 0001. 0419. 599 
First aid, batteries, rreeting supplies, etc. 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0423.000 
0424.000 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 
0449. 004 
0461.000 
0464. 000 
0466. 000 
0810. 000 
0820,000 
0830. 000 
0860.000 
0861.000 

Phone Extension Chgs 
W r el ess Services 
Wit er I SeVI.er 
Natural Gas 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Special Security 
Post age 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Books, fVBgs. & I'V'Brrber ship 
Social Security 
VV:Jr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
I'V'Bdi cal Insurance 
Dent af Insurance 

ADM Nl STRA TOTAL 

D.P. W TOTAL 

3,089 
735 
516 

3,032 
1' 032 
1' 096 

477 
164,040 

137 
81 
45 

13,567 
14, 764 

648 
18, 166 

2, 100 

400, 276 

400,276 

140,362 
0 

15, 617 
266 

2,012 
0 

7,470 
23, 214 

3,066 
70 

547 
13, 720 

1' 194 
689 
110 
221 

27 

3, 135 
633 
539 

3, 894 
1' 160 
1' 315 

0 
156, 344 

237 
202 
142 

15,961 
15, 789 

530 
25, 687 

2, 289 

436,442 

436,442 

113, 094 
0 
0 
0 

393 
170 

5, 161 
11,881-

792 
2-

498 
1, 435 
2,562 

483 

2017 

110 
134 

64 

2, 227 
465 
539 

1 ' 911 
1' 033 
1,622 

0 
150,819 

33 
102 
60 

8, 654 
14, 159 

390 
40, 501 

2,631 

338, 159 

338, 159 

145, 843 
0 
0 
0 

1' 000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

900 
11 0 
497 
282 

198, 777 
0 
0 
0 

1, 000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

500 
110 
497 
282 

Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

3, 140 
1' 000 

600 
3, 200 
1' 258 
2, 700 

70 
181,500 

600 
300 
330 

11' 233 
14, 159 

478 
50,943 
2,967 

423,110 

423, 110 

3, 140 
1, 000 

600 
3,200 
1' 258 
2, 829 

70 
181' 500 

600 
150 
330 

15,283 
14,354 

420 
40, 501 

2, 369 

468, 770 

468, 770 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Director- Public Works1 

Deputy Director - Public Works 1 

Junior Account Clerk 

Exec Asst. to City Administrator' 

Administrative Assistant Public Property1 

Public Works Project Coordinator' 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

PUBLIC WORKS -ADMINISTRATION 

A.1490.0001 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

1409 0.5 35,945 

1441 0.5 31,785 
1112 1 26,881 

1405 

1576 0.5 22,023 

5429 0.5 29,209 

3 $ 145,843 

1. 50% balance of position shown in A.161 0.0001 {Public Property Admin.-Parks) 

2. Transferred from A.1210.0001 (Administrator) 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

0.5 38,445 

0.5 32,777 
1 28,020 

1 45,000 

0.5 25,326 

0.5 29,209 

4 $ 198,777 
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Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
1\.!Byor 

Proposed 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1610- Public Property 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0130. 000 
0140.000 
0150.000 
0155.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0185.000 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0210.000 
0411.000 
0413.000 
0419.599 
0421.002 
0432.000 
0433. 000 
0440. 599 
0449. 599 
0461.000 
0464.000 
0810.000 
0820.000 
0830.000 
0860.000 
0861.000 

Sub Dept 0001 - Adni ni strati on 

Bi Vl.eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi Vlk.l y Corrp Differential 
I nsur a nee OPT Out 
Terrpor ar y Payr ol J 

Overt i rre 
Acting Next-1 n- Rank Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Jury Duty 
Uni on Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Office Supplies 
Safety Shoes 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 
Wrel ess Services 
Property J nsurance 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 
Post age 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Social Security 
\NJr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
fvedi cal I nsur a nee 
Dental l nsur a nee 

ADM Nl STRA TOTAL 

PUBLI CPROP TOTAL 

173,330 
1' 178 

23, 338 
567 

2, 421 
0 

9, 659 
10, 441 

2,698 
1' 342 

515 
0 

593 
12,073 

2, 562 
0 

1' 945 
91 

145 
1' 058 
2,214 

811 
1' 314 

0 
154 

0 
18,537 
19,526 

866 
21' 194 

3,360 

311,932 

311,932 

174,916 
0 

14,987 
0 

3,596 
0 

9,304 
29, 232 

4, 192 
120 
547 

0 
742 

21, 052 
1, 194 

300 
1' 589 

0 
163 
818 

2, 527 
880 

1' 621 
0 

155 
0 

19,988 
20,457 

639 
48, 292 

4, 935 

362, 246 

362, 246 

175, 045 
0 
0 
0 

2, 728 
170 

8, 187 
16, 452 

1' 984 
200 
589 
190 
653 

5,983 
2, 562 

0 
1, 773 

99 
185 
562 

2, 683 
919 

1, 707 
50 
89 
25 

16, 496 
20,452 

561 
81' 056 

4, 709 

346, 109 

346, 109 

182,921 
0 
0 
0 

2, 550 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,000 
165 
195 

1, 000 
2, 853 
1' 133 
2, 900 

0 
200 

0 
14, 189 
20,452 

571 
86, 277 

4, 945 

322, 351 

322,351 

191,414 
0 
0 
0 

2, 550 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,000 
165 
195 

1' 000 
2,853 
1' 133 
2,940 

0 
200 

0 
14, 838 
13,937 

629 
96,718 

5, 544 

336, 116 

336, 116 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Director • Public Works 1 

Deputy Director· Public Works' 
Neighborhood Services Data Specialist 

Administrative Assistant Public Property 1 

Principal Clerk 
Public Works Project Coordinator' 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

PUBLIC PROPERTY ·ADMINISTRATION 

A.161 0.0001 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

1409 0.5 35,945 

1441 0.5 31,786 
1256 1 25,774 

1576 0.5 22,023 
1580 1 38,184 

5429 0.5 29,209 

4 $ 182,921 

1. 50% balance of position shown in A.1490.0001 (Public Works Admin.) 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

0.5 38,445 

0.5 32,777 
1 27,473 

0.5 25,326 
1 38,184 

0.5 29,209 

4 $ 191,414 
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Actual 

Ex pens e 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
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Proposed 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1620 Bui I di ngs 

0110.000 
0125.000 
0140.000 

Sub Dept 2300 - City Hal I 

Bi \1\.eekl y Payr ol I 
Insurance OPT Out 
Overt i rre 

80,255 
9, 713 

11' 263 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A, 1620.2300.0140.000 

76,482 
10, 621 
15, 854 

Contractual for safety to cover afternoon shifts \1\hen another 
is off so that there are tWJ staff rrerrbers in the bui I ding to 
one a not her. 

0155.000 
0170. 000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0186.000 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0210.000 
0250.000 
0413.000 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 

Hoi i day Pay 
Overt i rre flli:Jal s 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Funeral Leave 
Ca I I - I n Ti rre 
Uni on Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Other Equl prrent 
Safety Shoes 
Cl eani ng/Sani tary 
Tool s & 1'1/Bchi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 

4, 516 
50 

7,819 
802 

99 
204 

2, 311 
1' 917 

0 
0 
0 

4,640 
4,063 
2,434 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Repairs to aging facility. 

A. 1620. 2300.0419.006 

0419.009 M sc Cheni cal s 680 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1620.2300.0419.009 

4, 137 
600 

17,093 
1,535 

693 
97 

2,623 
3,416 
3,084 

180 
0 

5, 784 
2, 155 

977 

659 

\1'\Bt er treat rrent addi t i ves for boi I er, pest control , etc. 

0419.500 
0419. 599 

Safety Suppl i es 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

81 
921 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1620.2300.0419.599 
Flags, batteries, light bulbs, trash cans, etc. 

0421.007 
0422. 000 
0423.000 
0424. 000 
0432.000 
0433.000 
0444.000 

Data Li nes/1 nternet 
Li ght & PoV\er 
Wlt er I Se\1\.er 
Natural Gas 
Property Insurance 
Liability Insurance 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 

12, 823 
25,098 
27, 384 
20,094 

8,345 
804 

3,805 

270 
621 

10, 492 
20, 166 
26, 347 
22, 576 

9, 525 
817 

2, 720 

74, 906 98,434 94, 528 
11' 621 10,991 11' 621 

7, 170 10,000 10,000 

2017 Overt i rre 
staff 
assist 

4,068 0 0 
309 350 350 

4, 196 0 0 
1' 169 0 0 

148 0 0 
111 213 213 

2,367 0 0 
3, 743 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 330 330 

4, 862 6,000 6,000 
914 2,550 2,550 

3,904 2, 500 3,000 

2017 Construction/Repair 

638 680 680 

2017 M sc. Cheni cal s 

9 400 400 
1,826 1' 000 1' 000 

2017 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 

8, 780 9, 832 9, 832 
21,701 26, 000 26,000 
34, 266 28,000 34,500 
13,298 22,000 22, 000 
10, 112 10, 754 10,754 

775 936 936 
31,309 4, 500 4,500 

46 
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===============================================================================================~==================================== 

Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrnnt 1620- Bui I dings 

Sub Dept 2300 City Hal I 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT. A. 1620.2300.0444.000 2017 
El vat or, HVAC, cant r acted VI.Or k. Agi ng equi prrnnt results i n i ncr eased 
cost. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 4, 935 

DOCUIVE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A. 1620. 2300, 0449. 599 

2, 538 8, 151 

. 2017 
IVSi ntenance and service contracts for boi I er VI.Bter treatrrnnt, 
pesticide appl i r.at ions, annual fire prevention equi prrent inspections, 
etc. 

0465. 000 Laundry & Cl eani ng 717 1' 557 3, 702 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1620. 2300, 0465. 000 2017 
Laundry and rrat cleaning services. 

0810.000 Soci al Security 9, 100 10, 186 8,400 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 11' 379 9, 759 9, 901 
0830. 000 Li f e I nsur a nee 316 286 261 
0860.000 1\/edi cal Insurance 21,579 25,402 44,060 
0861.000 Dent al I nsur a nee 1, 054 1' 059 2, 337 

----------- ----------- -----------
Cl TY HALL TOTAL 279,201 290,311 319,014 

Repair of Equi prrnnt 

5,000 5,000 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

4,000 4,000 

Laundry and C! eani ng 

9, 179 8, 928 
9, 901 7,551 

261 240 
29, 511 15,059 

1' 739 2,218 
----------- -----------

295,061 282, 190 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Cleaner 
MW-2 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

BUILDINGS ·CITY HALL 

A.1620.2300 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

5340 2 59,853 
5770 1 38,581 

3 $ 98,434 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

2 55,947 
1 38,581 

3 $ 94,528 
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DATE 
Tl Me 
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9/27/16 
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ACCOUNT 

Fal Is **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
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Actual 

Expense 
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Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 
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Proposed 
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==================================================================================================================~================= 

Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 1620 - Sui I di ngs 

Sub Dept 2310 Pub I i c Sat et y Bui I di ng 
------------------- -------------

0421.001 Phone Extension Chgs 254 254 254 300 300 
0422. 000 Li ght & PoVI.er 4,436 3,439 3, 705 5,000 5,000 
0423.000 V\Bt er I Sewn 556 579 240 500 500 
0424. 000 Natural Gas 8,452 15, 329- 228 6,000 6,000 
0432. 000 Property Insurance 11' 928 13, 614 14, 453 15, 371 15, 371 
0433.000 Liability I nsur a nee 0 0 0 113 113 

---------- ----------- -------- -------
520 PSB TOTAL 25, 626 2, 557 18,880 27,284 27, 284 
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2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted fv'Byor ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget PrOposed 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrnnt 1620 Bui I di ngs 

Sub Dept 2315 City Court Faci I i ty Aid 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0130. 000 
0140. 000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0186.000 
0189.000 
0250. 000 
0413.000 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.009 

Bi Vleekl y Payr of I 153,997 
0 
0 

569 
8, 197 

20 
8,383 
1' 953 

709 

138, 972 
1' 366 
2, 635 

337 
7, 765 

160,158 
Bi vJ<I y Corrp Differential 
Terrpor ar y Payr oil 
Overt i rre 
Hal i day Pay 
Overti rrn NBaJ s 
Vacation Pay 
Per sana I Ti rre 
Funeral Leave 
Cal I -In Ti rre 
Sick Leave 
Other Equi prrent 
Safety Shoes 
C! eani ng/Sani tary 
Tool s & Mlchi ne Parts 
Canst ruction/Repair 
M sc Cherri cal s 

61 
8,205 

0 
0 

5, 810 
1' 247 

336 
0 

0 
8, 701 
2, 370 
1' 021 

0 
7, 165 

0 
110 

4, 399 
1' 852 

778 
0 

0 
0 

155 
8,183 

0 
7, 973 
1' 608 

449 
0 

6,482 
666 
104 

5,923 
1,597 
3, 289 

0 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Ice rml ter 

A. 1620.2315.0419.009 2017 

0419. 500 
0419.599 

Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

163 
2,490 

495 
1,340 

175 
4,046 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1620.2315.0419.599 2017 
Light bulbs, trash cans, batteries, fi I ters, signs, keys, etc. 

0443.000 
0444. 000 

Repai r Of Real Property 
Repair Of Equi prrent 

735 
7, 295 

507 
7, 296 

777 
7,022 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1620.2315.0444.000 2017 
EJ evat or, door, over head door rmi nt enance agr eerrent s and repair V\Or k 
done by outside contractors. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 757 65 475 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 1620. 2315. 0449. 599 2017 
Cant r acted services for rest room sani t ising, rug and W ndoe 
cleaning, pesticide applications, fire prevention equi prrent 
inspections, generator rmi ntenance, sprinkler system rmi ntenance, 
etc. 

0465. 000 
0810.000 
0820.000 

Laundry & Cleaning 
Social Security 
\Jibr ker' s Corrpensat i on 

0 
13,930 
16, 250 

0 
13, 030 
16, 731 

254 
14, 153 
17, 712 

156, 356 151,074 
0 0 
0 0 

3, 500 3, 500 
0 0 

130 130 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

200 200 
0 0 
0 0 

660 660 
6,000 6,000 
3,000 3,000 
1, 000 1' 000 

0 500 

M sc Cherri cal s 

1' 000 1' 000 
4,000 4,000 

Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 

2,000 2,000 
7, 800 7,800 

Repai r of Equi prrent 

5,000 7,000 

Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 

550 
12,254 
17,712 

550 
11' 850 
13, 559 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl IV!' 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fal Is **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Ex pens e 

2014 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 1620 - Bui I di ngs 

Sub Dept 2315- City Court Faci I i ty Aid 

0830. 000 Li f e Insurance 719 535 614 532 632 
0860.000 fl/edi cal Insurance 80, 389 69, 707 97,384 83,238 92, 554 
0861.000 Dent a! Insurance 5, 635 4, 620 5,695 4, 838 6, 615 

----------- ---------- ----------- ----------- -----------
Cl TYCOURT TOTAL 317, 850 291, 797 344, 894 309,770 313,624 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Cleaner1 

Crew Leader' 
MW-2 
MW-33 

1. Fully funded by courts. 

TOTAL 

2. 60% balance of position shown in A.1620.2325 

3. 60% balance of position shown in A.1620.2325 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING COURT FACILITIES 

A.1620.2315 

CODE 

5340 

5496 
5770 

5780 

3 

0.4 
1 

0.4 

4.8 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

84,567 

18,088 
38,358 

15,343 

$ 156,356 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

3 81,547 

0.4 18,088 
1 36,096 

0.4 15,343 

4.8 $ 151,074 

52 



City of Ni agar a Fa! I s **Ll VE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 30 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl Me 7: 24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua! Act ua I Actual Adopted f\/hyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Pr a posed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 1620 - Bui I di ngs 

Sub Dept 2320 - M see! I aneous Bui I dings 

0210.000 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.009 

Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Cleaning/ Sanitary 
Tool s & 1\/achi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
M sc Cheni cal s 

0 
1' 397 
1' 043 
2,075 

83 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Ice rrel ter. 

A. 1620.2320.0419.009 

0419. 500 Safety Suppl i es 81 
0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 864 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 1620. 2320.0419.599 
Li ght bul bs, trash cans, batteries, fi I ters, signs, 

0432. 000 Property l nsurance 2, 939 
0433.000 Liability Insurance 54 
0443.000 Repai r Of Real Property 275 

2, 111 0 
1' 377 2,134 
2, 613 3,061 
1' 950 5,906 

0 0 

2017 

60 0 
2,405 1' 412 

2017 
keys, etc. 

3,355 3, 562 
68 63 

1, 300 300 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1620.2320.0443.000 2017 
Repairs to glass, roofing, gutters, fi rehall overhead doors, etc. 
Aging f aci I it i es result in increased cost. 

0444. 000 Repair Of Equi prrent 3, 755 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A. 1620.2320.0444.000 

6,216 6,216 

2017 
HVAC, boiler inspections, City 1\/arket clock !TBintenance 
agreerrent,etc.Aging facilities result in increased cost. 

0449. 599 Undes i gnat ed Ser vi ces 2, 362 1' 969 10, 673 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT ... : A. 1620. 2320.0449. 599 2017 
Cant r acted WH k for seV\er cleaning, steam cleaning, pest cant r ol, 
etc. Preventative rTEli nt enance cant r act for HVAC equi prrent at EW 
Brydges Library, fi rehall generator rTEli ntenance contracts, I egi onell a 
test i ng for cool i ng t oV\er at EW Brydges Li br ar y. 

0820.000 \fobr ker 's Corrpensat ion 0 3,478 0 

M SCELLANE TOTAL : 14, 928 26, 902 33,327 

M sc. 

0 
2,380 
3,100 
6,000 

170 

Cheni cal s 

100 
1' 500 

0 
2,380 
3, 100 
6,000 

170 

100 
1, 500 

Undesi gnated Supplies 

3, 788 
117 
300 

3, 788 
11 7 

1' 000 

Repair of Real Property 

10,000 10,000 

Repai r of Equi prrent 

13,400 15, 200 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

0 0 

40,855 43, 355 

53 



City 
DATE 
Tl Me 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI Al MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

31 

~==~=========================================================~====================================================================== 
Fund A General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1620 ~ Bui I dings 

Sub Dept 2325 - Mmi ci pal Corrpl ex Bl dg 

0110.000 
0140.000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0186.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0210. 000 
0250.000 
0413.000 
0414.000 
0419.003 
0419.004 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.009 

Bi WJekl y Payr ol I 
Overti rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overti rre Molal s 
Vacation Pay 
Per son a! Ti rre 
Funeral Leave 
Cal I -In Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Other Equi prrent 
Safety Shoes 
Auto/Equip- Gas, 01 I, Gr eas 
Cl eani ng/ Sanitary 
Agr i cui t ural/ Bot ani cal 
Tool s & tv'S chi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
M sc Cheni cal s 

176,290 
426 

9, 284 
10 

11' 813 
1' 835 

997 
56 

7, 234 
0 
0 
0 

485 
0 

6, 725 
0 

1, 756 
850 
333 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT . . : A. 1620.2325.0419.009 
HVAC cheni cal s, ice rrel ter, etc. 

0419.500 
0419.599 

Safety Supplies 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

299 
2, 615 

195,014 
1' 436 

10,975 
45 

16, 839 
2, 291 

835 
56 

9,028 
1' 484 
2,332 

0 
183 

0 
8, 358 

0 
410 

1' 092 
0 

427 
2,668 

180,088 
1' 652 
9, 539 

70 
10, 297 

2, 668 
395 
111 

6, 546 
1' 484 

0 
666 
345 
804 

9, 558 
233 

2, 699 
3,279 

0 

2017 

so 
3, 341 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1620. 2325. 0419. 599 2017 
Light bulbs, trash cans, batteries, fi I ters, signs, keys, etc. 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0421. 007 
0422.000 
0423. 000 
0424. 000 
0432.000 
0433.000 
0444. 000 

Phone Extension Chgs 
W r el ess Ser vi ces 
Data Li nes/1 nt er net 
Li ght & PoV\er 
Vlilt er I SeWJr 
Natura! Gas 
Property Insurance 
Liability Insurance 
Repair Of Equi prrent 

744 
244 

11, 462 
69,004 

5, 981 
45,462 
34,846 

1., 901 
18, 018 

751 
195 

11' 486 
66,049 
6,488 

57,066 
39, 774 

1' 675 
13, 611 

528 
194 

12, 206 
65,510 

6, 884 
30,420 
42,223 

1' 585 
14, 232 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A. 1620. 2325. 0444. 000 2017 
Elevator, HVAC, overhead and security door rmintenance contracts and 
contraced errergency repairs. 

0449.599 Undesi gnat ed Services 3,442 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1620. 2325. 0449. 599 

3, 743 3, 874 

2017 

240, 703 

M sc. 

2,000 
0 

155 
0 
0 
0 

75 
0 
0 
0 
0 

660 
0 

9, 500 
425 

2, 550 
2,500 

340 

Cheni cal s 

500 
6,000 

244,204 
2,000 

0 
155 

0 
0 
0 

75 
0 
0 
0 
0 

660 
0 

10,000 
425 

2, 550 
2, 500 

340 

500 
6,000 

Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

800 
350 

12, 620 
75,000 

7,000 
46,000 
44,906 
3,073 

14, 500 

800 
350 

12, 620 
75,000 

7, 000 
46,000 
44, 906 

3,073 
14, 500 

Repair of Equi piTBnt 

8, 600 10,600 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

54 
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7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** FJ NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET LJ STJ NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
fv'ayor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
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~==~=================~============================================================================================================== 

Fund A - Genera! Fund 
=========================================~== 

Departrrent 1620 Bui I di ngs 

Sub Dept 2325 - Mmi ci pal Corrpl ex 81 dg 

Contracted services for restroom sani ti zing, rug and W ndow cleaning, 
boi I er V\.€lter treatrrnnt services and inspections, pesticide 
appl i cati onannual fire prevention equi prrent inspection, generator 
IT8i nt enance, sprinkler system rmi nt enance, etc. 

0465. 000 Laundry & Cl eani ng 991 1' 387 2, 100 
0810.000 Soci al Security 15,908 18, 200 16,283 
0820.000 \flbr ker' s Corrpensat ion 18,484 19,688 19,419 
0830.000 Li f e Insurance 598 548 443 
0860.000 ~di cal I nsur a nee 79, 561 101,546 83,443 
0861.000 Dent a! Insurance 5, 345 6, 279 5, 282 

----------- ----------- -----------
MJNI BLDG TOTAL 532, 999 601, 959 538,481 

2, 200 2,200 
18,584 18,852 
19, 419 17, 707 

602 521 
119, 830 88,928 

6,993 6,439 
----------- -----------

645,885 618, 905 

55 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Cleaner 
Crew Leader' 
MW-1 
MW-2 
MW -3' 

TOTAL 

1. 40% balance of position shown in A.1620.2315 

2. 40% balance of position shown in A.1620.2315 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

BUILDINGS- MUNICIPAL COMPLEX (MAIN STREET) 

A.1620.2325 

CODE 

5340 

5496 
5760 
5770 

5780 

3 

0.6 
1 
2 

0.6 

7.2 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

82,553 3 

27,132 0.6 
33,396 1 
74,607 2 

23,015 0.6 

$ 240,703 7.2 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

85,249 

27,132 
34,134 
74,674 

23,015 

$ 244,204 

I 
I 
I 

' ! 
~ 

56 i 
' 
'· !i 



City 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Ni agar a 
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7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa I Is **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Ex pens e 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
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Pr a posed 

PAGE 
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~=====~========~======~===============================================~============================================================= 
Fund A - Genera[ Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 1620 - Bui I dings 

Sub Dept 2330 - Car negi e Bui I di ng 

0110.000 
0111. 000 
0125.000 
0155.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0413.000 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419. 500 
0419.599 

Bi Vl.eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi Wd y Corrp Differentia! 
I ns ur ance OPT Out 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacation Pay 
Per sana! Ti rre 
Funer a! Leave 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conver si·on 
Safety Shoes 
Cl eani ng/Sani tary 
Tools & tvl:lchi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

27, 644 
0 

9, 083 
1, 589 
1' 189 

261 
261 

3,054 
1,303 

0 
1' 196 

334 
482 

0 
315 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . . : A. 1620. 2330.0419. 599 

26, 107 
201 

9, 991 
1' 369 

10,091 
527 
132 

3,433 
0 
0 

1' 768 
107 
148 
110 
190 

Light bulbs, trash cans, batteries, filters, signs, keys, etc. 

0421.001 Phone Ext ens i on Chgs 134 137 
0422. 000 Li ght & Pov..er 4, 249 3, 911 
0423. 000 Wit er I Sev..er 439 697 
0424. 000 Natural Gas 7, 758 9,480 
0433.000 Liability I nsur a nee 149 194 
0444.000 Repai r Of Equi prrent 2, 560 2,010 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . . : A. 1620. 2330.0444.000 

27,475 
0 
0 

1' 175 
2,465 

395 
0 

1' 463 
0 

94 
1' 203 

192 
686 
175 
298 

2017 

92 
3,831 

403 
4,527 

202 
3,097 

2017 
Cant r acted 1/I.Of k for elevator, HVAC, etc. Aging equi prrent r esu! t s in 
increased cost. 

0449.599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 1, 000 898 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1620.2330.0449.599 
Boi I er Wlt er treat rrent service, fire prevention equi prrent annual 
inspections, pesticide app! i cations, etc. 

0810.000 
0820.000 
0830. 000 
0861.000 

Social Security 
ViJr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Li f e Insurance 
Dental Insurance 

CARNEGI E 8 TOTAL : 

3,395 
3, 478 

111 
1' 260 

71,244 

3,967 
2,880 

83 
1' 260 

79,691 

974 

2017 

2,522 
3, 856 

68 
0 

55, 193 

34,241 34,241 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

110 110 
1' 615 1' 615 

425 425 
744 744 
270 270 
340 340 

Undesi gnated Suppl i es 

150 150 
5,000 5,000 

800 800 
9,500 9, 500 

283 283 
3,300 3, 500 

Repai r of Equi prrent 

1. 000 1' 000 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

2,619 
3,856 

91 
0 

64,344 

2,619 
2,460 

91 
0 

63, 148 

57 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

MW-1 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

BUILDINGS- CARNEGIE 

A.1620.2330 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

5760 1 34,241 

1 $ 34,241 

1 

1 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

34,241 

$ 34,241 

58 



Ci t y 
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Tl filE 

of Ni agar a 
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7:24:40 
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Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 
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Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvB.yor 

Proposed 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 1620- Buildings 

Sub Dept 2340 - Rainbow Mlll 

0422. 000 Li ght & Po\1\er 5, 735 
0423. 000 W!t er I Se\1\er 756 
0424.000 Natural Gas 216 
0432.000 Property Insurance 7, 714 
0433.000 Liability Insurance 0 
0443. 000 Repai r Of Real Property 0 
0449. 004 Speci al Security 88,976 
0449. 599 Undesi gnated Ser vi ces 1, 140 

-----------
RAI NBV'M\LL TOTAL : 104, 537 

7, 884 
779 
185 

0 
0 

1, 773 
78, 158 

1, 140 
-----------

89,919 

8, 134 
779 
170 

0 
0 
0 

75,410 
1, 140 

-----------
85,633 

8,000 
800 
300 

0 
327 

2,000 
92,400 

1. 200 

105, 027 

8, 140 
800 
300 

0 
327 

2,000 
92, 400 

1,200 

105, 167 
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Ci t y of Ni agar a Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N AN C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 35 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua! Act ua I Actual Adopted rv'l:lyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 1620 - Bui I di ngs 

0110. 000 
0111.000 
0140.000 

Sub Dept 2350 - Central Trades 

Bi 'v\8ekl y Payr ol I 
Bi IJI.kl y Corrp Differential 
Overt i rre 

476,374 
2,424 

14,273 

462, 239 
0 

13,444 

395,144 
0 

16,058 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
Response to errer gency calls 
taci I i ti esW than increased 

: A. 1620.2350.0140.000 2017 
to all City owwd bui I dings and 
armunt of cal Is to the I ce Pavi I i on. 

0150.000 Act i ng Next- I n- Rank Pay 916 1' 274 471 
0155.000 Hot i day Pay 27, 563 26, 263 22, 907 
0170. 000 Overt i rre f\.feal s 268 230 374 
0181.000 Vacation Pay 56, 074 50,923 27,035 
0182.000 Personal Ti rre 7,980 8,577 7, 783 
0184.000 Funer a! Leave 2, 653 2,866 3, 114 
0185.000 Jury Out y 232 0 0 
0186.000 Cal I -In Ti rre 3, 877 3,312 4,568 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A 1620.2350.0186.000 2017 
Response to errer gency cal I s to al I City OWled bui I di ngs and 
faci I iti esWth an increasing a rrount of cal Is to the Ice Pavi I ion. 

0187.000 Uni on Ti rre 18, 198 17,400 16,382 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 29,001 29,585 23, 422 
0190.000 Vacat i on Cash Conver si on 4,312 4,312 2,318 
0250. 000 Other Equi prrent 1' 064 430 0 
0413.000 Safety Shoes 1' 190 1' 195 1' 210 
0414.000 Auto/ Equi p- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 17, 765 18, 617 10, 132 
0417.000 Tool All OWlnce 2, 200 2,024 2,000 
0419.001 Autormti ve Parts 1, 540 2, 106 1' 880 
0419.005 Tool s & 1\!schi ne Parts 329 737 999 
0419.006 Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 0 201 547 
0419.009 M sc Cheni cal s 103 18 0 
0419.500 Safety Suppl i es 330 216 383 
0419.599 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 185 183 220 
0421.001 Phone Extension Ch9s 145 154 119 
0421.002 Wrel ess Ser vi ces 694 417 808 
0433.000 Li abi t i ty Insurance 2, 298 2, 565 2,446 
0442. 599 Undesi gnat ed Rentals 0 0 0 
0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 0 13 0 
0463. 000 Travel & Training Ex pens 598 0 0 
0463. 500 Safety Training 0 0 134 
0464.000 Local M ng Cost I M I eage 8 37 20 
0465. 000 Laundry & Cl eani ng 1' 940 2,619 1' 526 
0810.000 Soci a! Security 49,515 47,697 39, 990 
0820. 000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 48, 14 7 51,280 52, 993 

535, 724 
0 

15,000 

Overt i rre 

1' 000 
0 

400 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,000 

Call In Ti rre 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 100 
20,000 

2, 200 
2, 720 
1' 275 

850 
153 
500 
213 
150 

1, 200 
2, 772 

150 
0 

500 
300 

50 
2, 310 

42,467 
35,500 

485,953 
0 

15,000 

1, 000 
0 

400 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4, 500 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 100 
20,000 
2,200 
2, 856 
1' 275 

850 
153 
500 
213 
155 

1, 400 
2, 772 

150 
0 

500 
300 

50 
2,310 

38, 774 
36,418 

60 
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City of Ni agar a Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 36 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
TIME 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted 1\/Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 1620- Bui I dings 

Sub Dept 2350 - Central Trades 
-------------------- ----------

0830. 000 Li f e Insurance 1' 987 1' 463 1' 311 1' 270 1' 267 
0860. 000 /'IJbdi cal I nsur a nee 158,431 168, 590 173,070 195, 635 152,770 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 11. 088 10,579 10,080 10,458 8, 757 

----------- ---------- ---------- ----------- -----------
TRADES TOTAL 943, 702 931,566 819,444 876, 897 781,623 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
BUI LDI NGS TOTAL 2, 290,087 2, 314, 702 2, 214,866 2, 365, 123 2, 235, 296 

61 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Skilled Trades Leader 
Bricklayer 
Plumber 
Heat, Vent, AJC & Refriger. Tech 
Carpenter 
Electrician 
Painter 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

CENTRAL TRADES 

A.1620.2350 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

5980 1 60,273 
5985 1 50,658 
5986 1 58,666 
5987 1 54,008 
5990 2 100,289 
5995 2 113,627 
5997 2 98,203 

10 $ 535,724 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 60,273 
1 48,511 
1 58,666 
1 54,008 
2 . 100,289 
2 113,657 
1 50,549 

9 $ 485,953 

62 



City of Ni agar a Fa I Is * *L I VE * ..:· F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 37 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera[ Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1640- Central Garage 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0140.000 
0150.000 
0155.000 
0165.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0186.000 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0250. 000 
0411.000 
0413.000 
0414. 000 
0416.000 
0417.000 
0419.001 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.009 
0419. 500 
0419. 599 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Bi V\eekl y Payr oil 
Bi Wd y Corrp Differential 
Insurance OPT Out 
Overti rre 
Act i ng Next-In- Rank Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
M I i tary Leave 
Overt i rre rveal s 
Vacat i on Pay 
Per son a! Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Cal I -In Ti rre 
Uni on Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Other Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 
Safety Shoes 
Auto/ Equi p- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 
Consurmbl e Printed For rrn 
Tool AI I OV\8nce 
Aut ormt i ve Parts 
a eani ng/Sani tary 
Tool s & f'v1:!chi ne Parts 
M sc Cheni cal s 
Safety Sup pi i es 
.Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

435, 359 
5, 110 
9, 713 

20, 558 
1' 643 

24,216 
2, 184 

628 
52, 175 

7, 732 
31 

450 
4, 092 
2,439 

31,284 
1, 375 

848 
786 

16, 198 
0 

1' 171 
4, 360 

971 
4, 872 

295 
345 

4, 934 

459, 287 
0 

. 10, 621 
23, 536 

2, 599 
25,623 

635 
940 

49,600 
8, 311 

0 
1' 525 
3, 469 

0 
22,662 

0 
656 

1, 116 
20, 252 

425 
1' 500 
2, 883 
2, 191 
3, 272 

0 
604 

4, 710 

456, 695 
0 

21,281 
25, 260 

1' 737 
24,553 

0 
1' 005 

26, 947 
7, 664 

9 
1' 991 
3,419 

0 
15,736 

0 
733 
963 

17' 606 
405 

1' 400 
933 

1' 299 
974 

0 
486 

5, 677 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT. A. 1640.0000.0419.599 2017 
Degreasers, I ubri cants, v..el ding rods, nuts, bolts, oxygen, propane, 
VIi re and other fabricated parts. 

0421. 001 
0421.002 
0422. 000 
0423. 000 
0424. 000 
0432. 000 
0433. 000 
0440. 599 
0442. 599 

Phone Ext ens i on Chgs 
W r el ess Ser vi ces 
Li ght & Pov..er 
Wtt er I Sev..er 
Natural Gas 
Property Insurance 
Li abi I it y Insurance 
Copi er Lease 
Undesi gnat ed Rent a! s 

1, 944 
249 

18, 767 
2, 266 

45,285 
4, 353 
2, 881 

81 
1' 226 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1640.0000.0442.599 
Rental of specialized tools. 

1' 859 
195 

17,797 
2, 238 

40, 574 
4, 968 
2, 868 

70 
1' 268 

1' 253 
244 

17,459 
2, 442 

29,583 
5, 273 
3, 140 

40 
1' 375 

2017 

548,017 
0 

21,432 
15,000 

1' 948 
0 
0 

700 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,000 
0 
0 
0 

850 
1' 320 

22,000 
425 

1' 350 
5,450 
2, 227 
6,942 

425 
500 

4,000 

556,615 
0 

22, 661 
20,000 

1' 948 
0 
0 

890 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,400 
0 
0 
0 

800 
1, 320 

22,000 
425 

1' 350 
5, 723 
2, 227 
6, 942 

425 
500 

4,000 

Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

2,000 
350 

25,000 
2, 600 

46,000 
5, 609 
3, 323 

135 
1,500 

2,000 
350 

25,000 
2, 600 

46,000 
5, 609 
3, 323 

135 
1' 500 

Undesl gnated Rentals 
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City of Niagara Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 38 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl IVE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Actual Adopted Ml.yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1640- Central Garage 

Sub Dept 0000 

0443. 000 Repai r Of Real Pr a pert y 0 0 0 1' 000 1' 000 
0444.000 Repai r Of Equi prrent 17' 265 3, 639 3,900 6,000 6,000 
0446.007 Soft\l\8re 1,282 1' 865 1,293 2, 500 4,000 
0449. 050 Licenses and Perni ts 530 15 0 425 425 
0449. 599 Undes i gnat ed Services 0 240 2, 513 2,000 2,000 
0461. 000 Postage 0 17 16 17 17 
0463.000 Tr ave! & Tr ai ni ng Expens 621 984 423 500 1, 000 
0465.000 Laundry & Cl eani ng 2,093 2, 888 2,988 3,080 3,080 
0466.000 Books, Ml.gs. & flkrrber ship 2,100 2, 220 2, 220 2, 231 2, 231 
0810.000 Soci al Security 45, 743 46, 555 44, 855 45, 142 46,322 
0820. 000 WJrker's Corrpensati on 50, 224 46,969 56, 651 41,651 41,879 
0830.000 Life I nsur a nee 1' 790 1' 483 1' 382 1. 442 1' 427 
0860.000 1\fedi cal Insurance 189,488 201,959 218,830 224,442 224,442 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 13, 209 12, 936 12, 564 12,978 12, 915 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
TOTAL 1. 035, 166 1' 040, 024 1,025,217 1,065,511 1' 084, 481 

CENTRALGAR TOTAL . 1. 035, 166 1,040,024 1,025,217 1,065,511 1' 084, 481 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Chief of Automotive 
Account Clerk 
Storekeeper 
Senior Auto Technician 
Crew Leader/Welder 
MW-2 
Auto Technician 
Auto Mechanic's Helper 
Welder -I 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

CENTRAL GARAGE 

A.1640.0000 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

5475 1 55,665 
1115 1 33,169 
1820 1 36,060 
5407 2 10J,490 
5413 1 40,360 
5770 1 38,581 
5930 4 171,683 
5935 1 35,688 
5975 1 33,321 

13 $ 548,017 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 56,280 
1 33,169 
1 36,060 
2 103,968 
1 41,728 
1 38,581 
4 174,763 
1 35,688 
1 36,378 

13 $ 556,615 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 1\!E 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fal Is **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f'vByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

39 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A General Fund 
============================================ 

Oepartrmnt 1680- IVBnagerrent l nfo Services 

0110,000 
0140.000 

Sub Dept 0000 

Bi V\eekl y Payr ol I 
Overt i rre 

200, 243 
0 

DOCUI\IENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1680.0000.0140.000 

0150.000 Acting Next-In-Rank Pay 0 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 11' 300 
0181.000 Vacation Pay 17, 666 
0182.000 Per sana! Ti ITB 4, 531 
0183.000 Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 3, 765 
0184.000 Funeral Leave 1' 146 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 6, 336 
0411.000 Office Suppl J es 131 

DOCUI\IE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
errpl oyee per sonnet 

A. 1680. 0000. 0411' 000 

0414.000 
0416.000 
0419.001 
0419, 599 
0421.001 
0421.002 

Auto/ Equi p- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 
Consum:~bl e Printed Forrrs 
Autormti ve Parts 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 
Phone Extension Chgs 
W r el ess Services 

0 
3, 636 

0 
2, 993 
2, 388 

827 

205, 827 
0 

0 
11. 091 
49, 271 

3, 516 
1' 832 

974 
42, 792 

53 

44 
0 
0 

379 
2, 458 

895 

149, 605 
0 

2017 

3,017 
6,091 
3, 183 
2, 312 

924 
0 

1' 764 
59 

2017 

62 
0 

16 
176 

1' 671 
1' 306 

2017 DOCUI\IENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1680. 0000. 0421. 002 
i cat i ons ~ t h each other, depart rrent s, vendors and for real - t i rre 
ermi l corrrruni cations, \r\e use eel I phones to rmi nt ai n cant act V\hen 
on-site, off-site and after hours. 

0433. 000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 

Li abi J i ty Insurance 
Copi er Lease 
Repair Of Equi prrent 

1' 220 
41 

19,371 

DOCUI\IENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A 1680. 0000. 0444. 000 
l rrpl entation in 2016 and to support our older! egacy 
soft\Mlre upgrades 

0444. 007 Soft\J\8re f\.!Bi ntenance 79, 340 

1' 320 1' 262 
31 79 

16, 727 14,039 

2017 
hard\Mlre and 

84, 552 90,989 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 1680.0000.0444.007 2017 
on Wbsi te, AS400, Lotus eiTBi! support, syiTBntec ermi l and antivirus 
security, ci sea netV\Ork e·qui prrent support Vlhi chi ncl udes routers, 
fi re\Mlll, sWtches and VPN support. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 4, 800 5,070 5,323 

170, 036 172,058 
0 10,000 

Needed for IT server rmi nt enance 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

200 250 

I ncr ease use of of c supplies for extra 

350 350 
5, 000 5,000 

0 0 
1, 400 1' 400 
2, 500 2, 500 

600 2, 160 

MS uses eel I phones for instant corrrrunu 

1' 510 1' 510 
60 60 

25,000 25,000 

need rmr e funds due to newt echnol ogy 

90,000 100,000 

To renew hard\J\8re/soft\J\8re support 

5,000 6,000 
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City of Niagara Fal I s **LIVE** F I N AN C I A L MANA GEMENT 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG 
Tl NE 7:24:40 

2013 2014 2015 
Act ua I Actual Actual 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense 

Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 1680 - f\./Bnagerrent I nf o Ser vi ces 

Sub Dept 0000 -

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1680. 0000. 0449. 599 2017 
type features to existing products 

0451.000 Consultants 5, 910 6, 232 2,330 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . : A. 1680.0000.0451.000 2017 
scope of VI.Ork agreerrents IJ\8 have IIIith vendors to performadditional 
job duties on a as needed basis. 

0461.000 Postage 8 27 0 
0463.000 Tr ave! & Training Ex pens 0 0 0 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT ' A. 1680. 0000. 0463.000 2017 
es, IA8binars and to attend t echnol ogy events. 

0464. 000 Local Mng Cost I M I eage 0 0 0 
0466.000 Books, f\./Bgs, & f\..!Brrbershi p 234 85 0 
0810. 000 Soci a! Security 18,764 24, 143 12, 770 
0820.000 IMrker's Corrpensat i on 19, 519 20,591 21' 388 
0830.000 Life Insurance 822 638 450 
0860. 000 1\/edi cal Insurance 49, 433 54, 376 40,989 
0861.000 Dent a I Insurance 3,528 3, 528 2,389 

----------- ----------- -----------
TOTAL 457, 952 536,452 362, 194 

MI. S. TOTAL 457,952 536,452 362, 194 

2016 2017 
Adopted f\./Byor 

Budget Proposed 

Used for addi t i onal ser vi ces or add- on 

8,000 12,000 

Provides addition support beyond the 

50 50 
0 4,000 

For MS to participate in training cl ass 

250 50 
255 200 

13,008 13,927 
21,388 13, 081 

444 541 
51,889 51,889 

3,024 3,024 
---------- -----------

399, 964 425,050 

399,964 425,050 

PAGE 40 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

MIS Director 
Network Technician 
Production Control Manager 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

ADMINISTRATION 

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICES 

A.1680.0000 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

1154 1 62,000 
1162 1 59,411 
1163 1 48,625 

3 $ 170,036 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 62,000 
1 59,411 
1 50,647 

3 $ 172,058 
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City 
DATE 
Tl rvE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7o24o40 

ACCOUNT 

Fal Is **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Act uat 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
J\.!byor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

41 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 1910- Una! I ocated Insurance 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0860. 000 1\..'Bdi cal I nsur a nee 25, 566 22,079 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . A. 1910.0000.0860.000 
Chi r apractic, Acupuncture and J\.!bssage Therapy 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

. TOTAL 25, 566 22, 079 

- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
UNALLOCI NS TOTAL 25, 566 22, 079 

19, 719 

2017 

- - - - - - -
19, 71 9 

- - - - - - -
19, 719 

-

-

25,000 

Ri der: 

- - - - - - - - -

25, 000 

- - - - - - - - -

25, 000 

25,000 

- - - - - - - - - - - -
25, 000 

- - - - - - - - - - - -
25, 000 
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City of Niagara Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 42 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl IVE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua! Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera[ Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 1920- Mmi ci pal Assoc. Dues 

Sub Dept 0000 - . 

0466.000 Books, l\lhgs. & Nerrl::lershi p 15,034 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
NY COM 
US Conference of rvByor s 
Great Lakes & St. LaV\ence 
M:lyor' s I nnovat i on Project 
Sister Cities lnt'l 

TOTAL 

MJNI DUES TOTAL 

A. 1920.0000.0466.000 
$9,000 
$5,400 
$4,000 
$2,000 
$ 700 

15,034 

15,034 

18,984 

18,984 

18, 984 

19,984 

2017 

19,984 

19, 984 

20,150 21,100 

2017 f\.IBrrl::lerships: 

20, 150 21. 100 

20, 150 21' 100 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fal I s **Ll VE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 43 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl IVE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua! Adopted f'vt!yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 

Depart rrent 1990 - Cant i ngency Account 

.Sub Dept 7590 - Undesi gnat ed 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 

UNDESI GNAT TOTAL 

0 

0 

322, 950 0 

322, 950 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl 11/E 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa! Is **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

44 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 1990 - Cant i ngency Account 

Sub Dept 7600 - Vacation Cash Conversion 

0449. 000 Service Peculiar I Dept. 0 0 0 90,426 90,426 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 1990.7600.0449.000 2017 2014 Ret i r errent Incentive: 
Year 3 of 5 - Cant r actual for 21 errpl oyees 
$4,000 each pi us F! CA expense 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 0 0 0 114,612 138, 601 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 1990.7600.0449.599 2017 Cant r actual 
Vacation Conversion to Cash 

VACATI ON C TOTAL : 0 0 0 205,038 229,027 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl 1\iE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2014 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
Way or 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

45 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 1990 - Cant i ngency Account 

Sub Dept 7630 - Cant i ngency account 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 

CONTI NGNCY TOTAL 

0 

0 

0 0 82, 600 82,600 

0 0 82, 600 82, 600 
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City 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvB.yor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

46 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera[ Fund 

Depart rrent 1990 - Cant i ngency Account 

Sub Dept 7670 - M see[ I aneous Expenses 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 0 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 1990. 7670. 0449. 599 

M SC EXPNS TOTAL 0 

CONTINGENT TOTAL 0 

0 

0 

322,950 

2, 995 

2017 

2, 995 

2, 995 

4,000 4,000 

DEC & Other rei ated Costs 

4,000 4,000 

291,638 315,627 

74 



City of Ni agar a Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 47 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1VE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted tv'Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart ryent 3020 - Pub. Sat et y Comruni cat i on 

Sub Dept 2000 Police Dispatch (911E) 

0110.000 
0130.000 
0140.000 
0140.500 
0152.000 
0155.000 
0158.000 
0160.000 
0163.000 
0168.000 
0170. 000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0186.001 
0186.002 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0250. 007 
0411.000 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419. 008 
0419.599 
0421.001 
0433. 000 
0440. 599 
0444.000 

Bi V\Bek! y Payr oil 
Terrporary Payrol I 
Overti rYE 
OT Safety Training 
Shi f t Pr eni um Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Li ne Up Pay 
Court Appear a nee - Local 
Uniform AJ I o\f\8nce 
CLA Per b . 52 HR adj ust rm 
Overt i rye f'vl:lal s 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rye Off 
Funeral Leave 
On Cal I Ti rre 
On Cal I at HarTe Pay 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Corrput er Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 
Tool s & Mlchi ne Parts 
Construct i on/ Repai r 
Si gnaf s/ Connuni cation 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 
Phone Ext ensi on Chgs 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Repair Of Equi prrent 

467, 831 
0 

69, 069 
0 

3, 507 
34, 561 

2, 181 
0 

4, 246 
953 

9 
41' 041 

8, 383 
3, 703 
2, 614 

0 
2, 145 

16, 939 
5, 701 

0 
0 

130 
80 

11' 017 
228 

9,074 
2, 713 
1' 039 

515 

DOCUIVE NTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Arrt ek ( 911 cons of e) 

: A.3020. 2000.0444.000 

0449. 000 
0451.000 
0810.000 
0820.000 
0830. 000 
0860. 000 
0861.000 

Ser vi ce Pecul i ar I Dept. 
Consultants 
Social Security 
\NJr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
f'vl:ldi cal I nsur a nee 
Dental Insurance 

POLl CE911E TOTAL 

0 
0 

50, 714 
57,082 

1' 824 
165,517 

11, 691 

974, 507 

417,601 
203 

75, 305 
0 

3,306 
33,868 

1' 224 
0 

4, 246 
644 

34 
65,890 
10, 706 
11' 294 

730 
20 

2, 228 
18, 135 
3,828 

0 
0 

264 
417 

10, 145 
225 

9, 215 
2, 765 
1. 002 
8,690 

0 
0 

49,564 
53,324 

1' 391 
149, 446 

10, 475 

946, 185 

402,092 
0 

103,604 
470 

4, 010 
29, 249 

2, 259 
98 

3,568 
776 

25 
40, 788 
8,814 

11' 909 
628 

0 
1' 301 

14, 129 
971 

19, 392 
0 

528 
29 

14, 564 
230 

8,401 
2, 602 

947 
21,912 

2017 

0 
4,087 

47, 793 
55,880 

1' 367 
147,046 

9,475 

958,944 

468,853 
0 

75,000 
0 

4,000 
37,000 

2, 300 
0 

4,500 
1, 000 

50 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,100 
0 
0 
0 
0 

600 
400 

11,610 
250 

15,788 
3,054 
1 '000 

10,000 

480,468 
0 

75,000 
0 

4,000 
37,000 

2,300 
0 

4, 500 
1, 000 

50 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2, 100 
0 
0 
0 

1. 000 
600 
400 

11,610 
250 

15,788 
3,054 
1, 000 

17,000 

VESTA ( 911 Syst eni, Avt ec{ 911 r ecor di ng) 

21,500 
50,000 
45, 502 
40,880 

1' 296 
134,687 

10, 446 

941,816 

21' 500 
50,000 
46, 391 
43, 572 

1. 339 
142,215 

10, 030 

972, 167 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Communications Technician 
Senior Communications Technician 
Police Dispatcher 
Complaint Report Technician 

Stipend- Police Dispatcher In Charge 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

POLICE 

COMMUNICATIONS 

A.3020.2000 

CODE 

8240 
8250 
8280 
8285 

1 
1 
5 
5 

12 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

1 1 1 
63,663 1 63,663 

248,334 5 249,095 
151,855 5 162,710 

5,000 5,000 

$ 468,853 12 $ 480,468 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 11/E 

of N'1 agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls u-u VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvhyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

48 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3020 Pub. Safety Comruni cation 

Sub Dept 3000 - Fire Dispatch ( 911 E) 

0110. 000 
0140.000 
0152.000 
0153. 000 
0155.000 
0159.000 
0160.000 
0161.000 
0163.000 
0166.000 
0181.000 
0182. 000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0411.000 
0421.001 
0421. 007 
0433.000 
0810. 000 
0820. 000 
0830.000 
0860. 000 
0861. 000 

Bi V\eekl y Payr ol I 
Overt i rre 
Shift Prerri um Pay 
Stand- By/ St i pend 
Hoi i day Pay 
\/lbr k Schedul e Adj rrt. 
Court Appearance Local 
Court Appearance- Outsi d 
Uniform AI I OV\ance 
Errer g. 1\fedi cal Dispatch 
Vacat i on Pay 
Per son a I Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Office Supplies 
Phone Ext ensi on Chgs 
Oat a Li nBs/Inter net 
Li abi I it y Insurance 
Soci al Security 
\NJr ker' s Corrpensat i on 
Life Insurance 
1\fedi cal Insurance 
Dental Insurance 

FIRE911E TOTAL 

PUB. SAFET TOTAL 

266, 192 
22, 396 

2, 380 
1, 004 

14, 861 
34,073 

67 
89 

2, 140 
1' 250 

25,500 
5, 690 
2, 624 

0 
31, 253 

0 
287 

15,252 
0 

1, 222 
31' 328 
25,837 

959 
66,085 

4, 788 

555, 277 

1, 529,784 

222,348 
21,211 

2, 436 
1' 004 

15, 873 
37, 335 

0 
97 

2, 140 
1' 250 

21' 751 
5, 916 

384 
209 

8, 620 
0 

87 
15,335 

0 
1' 293 

26,060 
26,685 

957 
74, 359 

4, 788 

490, 138 

1,436,323 

225, 540 
16,537 

2,433 
1' 002 

15,920 
37, 609 

0 
0 

2, 140 
1' 250 

24,215 
5, 750 

0 
1' 491 
2, 911 
3,977 

493 
15,253 

0 
1' 210 

26,077 
27,034 

961 
88, 823 

5, 166 

505, 792 

1,464, 736 

257,961 
14,500 

2, 756 
1' 124 

14,900 
40, 280 

0 
0 

2, 140 
1' 250 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

500 
30, 509 
14,903 

1' 583 
25, 621 
22,034 

677 
95,851 

5, 544 

532,133 

1,473,949 

263, 746 
14, 500 

2, 756 
1' 124 

14,900 
40, 280 

0 
0 

2, 140 
1' 250 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

500 
31,000 
14, 903 

1' 583 
26,063 
24,479 

552 
95, 851 

5, 544 

541,171 

1,513,338 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Fire Alarm Operator 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

FIRE 

COMMUNICATIONS 

A.3020.3000 

CODE 

8290 5 

5 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

257,961 

$ 257,961 

5 

5 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

263,746 

$ 263,746 

78 
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City of Ni agar a Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 49 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl M' 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Actual Adopted M!yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera[ Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 3120 - Pol i ce 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0140.000 
0140.500 

Sub Dept 0001 Adni ni strati on 

Bi Vieekl y Payr ol I 
Bi IAkl y Corrp Differential 
Insurance OPT Out 
Overt i rre 
OT Safety Tr ai ni ng 

678,080 
0 

9,083 
73, 380 

268 

DOCUM'NTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3120.0001.0140.500 

0152.000 
0155.000 
0157.000 
0158.000 
0160.000 
0161.000 
0163.000 
0165.000 
0167.000 
0168.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0186.001 
0186.002 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0411.000 
0412.000 
0416.000 
0419.599 
0421.001 
0421.002 
0421.007 
0433. 000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 

Shift Pr eni um Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Field Training Program 
Li ne Up Pay 
Court Appearance Local 
Court Appearance- Out si d 
Uniform AI I o\1\ance 
M I it ar y Leave 
Educat i anal I ncent i ve 
CLA Per b . 52 HR adj ust nn 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Con-pensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
On Cal I Ti rre 
On Ca I I at Harre Pay 
Uni on Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Office Supplies 
Uni forrrs 
ConsuiTE!bl e Printed Forno 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 
Phone Extension Chgs 
Wrel ess Services 
Oat a Li nes/ 1 nt er net 
Li abi I it y Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 

9, 262 
49, 782 

59 
18, 311 

0 
152 

6, 000 
0 

250 
702 

76, 653 
13, 125 

5, 746 
2,697 

24,066 
9,070 

0 
55,008 
16, 420 
30, 891 

476 
582 

3, 811 
5, 124 
5,924 

16,053 
4, 515 
2,813 

23, 798 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A.3120.0001.0444.000 
(on-line reporting),ESRI (M!pping Prograni 

0446.007 Soft WH e 47, 567 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3120.0001.0446.007 

776, 727 
0 

9, 991 
108,900 

472 

8, 865 
55,229 

25 
21' 064 

87 
1' 320 
9,900 
7, 330 

150 
1, 251 

83,469 
13,882 

2, 645 
2,017 

37,234 
14,239 

0 
42,476 
13,838 
29, 095 

0 
1' 366 
4, 021 
5, 226 
5,069 

18,492 
5, 248 
2,343 

22, 533 

48, 360 

832,684 
7' 511 

20, 870 
84,239 

1' 914 

2017 

12, 402 
54, 252 

0 
24, 223 

4, 121 
1' 967 
9, 150 
8,959 

200 
912 

76,559 
14, 625 
5,826 
2, 380 

55, 701 
21,845 

1' 626 
20, 514 
15, 001 
32,497 

0 
0 

11' 639 
3, 595 
5, 117 

49, 577 
5,097 
2, 036 

25,000 

2017 

49,400 

2017 

1,019,065 
0 

32,973 
75,000 
3,000 

962, 900 
0 

33,602 
80,000 

3,000 

M!ndat ed Tr ai ni ng 

11' 000 
56,000 

0 
22,000 

500 
500 

11' 850 
0 

500 
600 

0 
0 
0 
0 

40,000 
15,000 

0 
0 
0 

30,000 
1' 000 
1' 400 
4,000 
5, 300 
5,000 

53, 323 
5, 679 
2, 950 

25,000 

11,000 
56,000 

0 
22,000 

7, 500 
1' 000 

11,850 
0 

500 
600 

0 
0 
0 
0 

40,000 
20,000 

0 
0 
0 

30,000 
1, 000 
1' 400 
4,000 
5, 300 
5,000 

53,323 
5,679 
2, 950 

25,000 

Corrput er program I i cense, 

55,000 55,000 

Adni t Corrput er Program 

Cop Logi c 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 1VE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa I Is **LJ VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\lhyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 

Depart rrent 3120 Pol i ce 
--------------------------------------------

Sub Dept 0001 - Adni ni strati on 
------------------------ ----------------

0449.010 Pri saner M3al s 18,994 18, 515 15, 671 19,000 19,000 
0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 1' 571 1' 563 1' 738 2,000 2,000 
0451.000 Consult ants 115,461 97,128 86,836 0 35,000 
0461.000 Postage 2,338 3, 221 2,944 2, 900 2, 900 
0463. 000 Tr ave] & Training Ex pens 480 1' 362 1' 236 2, 500 3, 500 
0464. 000 Local Mng Cost I M I eage 931 906 4'10 750 750 
0466. 000 Books, fVB.gs. & 1\krrber ship 1' 440 1,207 1,872 1,600 1, 600 
0470. 000 Special Funds 20,000 0 10,000 10,000 10,000 
0810.000 Soci al Security 80, 230 85, 425 100,483 98, 531 95, 621 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 84,074 94, 777 101, 280 91' 280 86, 963 
0830. 000 Li f e Insurance 3, 173 2, 220 2, 188 2,933 2,494 
0860.000 tv'Bdi cal I nsur a nee 220,085 267,073 226,327 237,064 237,064 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 16,674 17, 577 14, 049 16,355 16,355 

----------- ---------- ----------- ----------- -----------
ADM Nl STRA TOTAL 1' 755, 119 1,943,838 2,026,473 1,961,553 1,951,851 

80 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Superintendent 
Junior Account Clerk 
Account Clerk 
Senior Account Clerk 
Principal Account Clerk 
Systems Engineer-Police 
Administrative Assistant 
Police Officer 
Police Officer - Detective 
Police Lieutenant 
Police Lieutenant - Detective 
Police Captain 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

POLICE 

ADMINISTRATION 

A.3120.0001 

CODE 

8605 1 
1112 2 
1115 
1130 2 
1137 
1157 1 
1559 1 
8630 6 
8631 2 
8650 1 
8651 1 
8670 1 

18 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

107,000 1 107,000 
59,277 .-

2 62,026 
75,684 

2 82,350 
44,570 1 51,002 
55,328 1 55,328 

332,543 5 312,358 
118,811 1 66,051 

70,418 1 71,323 
75,564 1 75,592 
79,870 1 79,870 

$ 1,019,065 16 $ 962,900 
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City 
DATE 
Tl rvE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** F I 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

N A N C I A L 
BUDGET 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

MANAG E ME NT PAGE 51 
L1 STING BP0200 

PEPLOE 

2015 2016 2017 
Actual Adopted I'V'flyor 

Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3120 Pol ice 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0140.000 
0140. 500 
0152.000 
0155.000 
0157.000 
0158.000 
0160.000 
0161.000 
0163.000 
0165.000 
0167.000 
0168.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0185.000 
0186.001 
0186.002 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0250. 000 
0412.000 
0414.000 
0419. 001 
0419.036 
0419. 500 
0419. 599 

Sub Dept 2700 - Patrol 

Bi V\€ekl y Payr ol I 
Bi v1.kl y Corrp Differential 
Insurance OPT Out 
Overt i rre 
OT Safety Training 
Sh i f t Pr e rri u m Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Fi el d Tr ai nl ng Program 
Li ne Up Pay 
Court Appearance Local 
Court Appearance- Out si d 
Uniform AI I o~nce 
M I it ar y Leave 
Educational Incentive 
CLA Per b , 52 HR adj ust rm 
Vacat i on Pay 
Per son a I Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funer a[ Leave 
Jury Out y 
On Call Ti rre 
On Call at Harre Pay 
Uni on Ti rre 
Sick Lea've 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Other Equi prrent 
Uni form; 
Auto/ Equi p- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 
Aut ormt i ve Parts 
Armuni t i on Sup pi i es 
Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

4,448, 896 
368,477 

46, 675 
830, 642 
32,080 

121,028 
354,036 

15,789 
185,826 
155, 461 

25, 154 
118,350 

38, 636 
700 

9,465 
408, 739 

94, 502 
311,490 

6, 485 
254 

21, 599 
944 

6,005 
276,444 

22, 691 
358 

38, 148 
259, 871 
75,215 
32,084 

559 
11' 325 

DOCUM'NTS FOR ACCOUNT 
disposable blankets 

: A 3120.2700.0419.599 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0433.000 
0444. 000 

Phone Extension Chgs 
Wrel ess Services 
Liability Insurance 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 

5, 575 
46 

27, 289 
12, 718 

5, 937, 746 
282,337 

54,026 
1,098,120 

38, 601 
128,016 
362, 991 

51' 277 
200, 341 
126, 787 

17' 653 
113, 550 

35, 084 
650 

10,008 
326, 527 
106,530 
324,114 

13,972 
313 

28, 764 
4,654 
3,422 

157,641 
15, 694 

0 
22, 731 

255,862 
83,470 
31,333 

270 
10,999 

5,609 
0 

28,453 
14,677 

4,040, 521 
209,176 

42,949 
873,439 

54,901 
123,869 
349, 384 
14,536 

187,657 
112,465 

20, 867 
110,400 
39,045 

837 
10,342 

327,887 
138,226 
344,715 

6,668 
0 

21,085 
5,947 
7,944 

166, 706 
14, 775 

0 
18,703 

161,099 
50,511 
33, 858 

525 
9,460 

2017 

4,451 
0 

28,286 
13,868 

DOCUM'NTS FOR ACCOUNT : A.3120.2700.0444.000 2017 
rret er s rrai nt enance- Ber-Nat i anal}, Taser As sur a nee PI an, vehicle tow; 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 1' 766 890 1, 405 

5, 275, 866 
0 

39,952 
1, 200,000 

60,000 
130,000 
390, 000 

9,000 
205,000 
145,000 
25,000 

115,200 
0 

700 
10, 500 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

22,000 
3, 500 

0 
0 
0 
0 

20,000 
250,000 
84,000 
38,000 

2, 500 
11' 000 

5, 709,313 
0 

30,429 
1' 000,000 

60,000 
130,000 
390,000 

10,000 
205,000 
145,000 
25,000 

115, 200 
0 

1, 000 
10,500 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

22,000 
3, 500 

0 
0 
0 
0 

25,000 
250,000 

84,000 
40,000 

2, 500 
11,000 

Handcuffs, I eg irons, transport hoods, 

5, 700 
0 

33, 608 
15,000 

5, 700 
0 

33, 608 
22,000 

Ai r cards ( addi t i onal needed for parking 

2,000 2,000 
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City of Niagara Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 52 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted M3yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
===================================================================================================================~================ 

Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 3120 - Pol i ce 

Sub Dept 2700 - Patrol 

0463. 000 Tr ave! & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 9, 500 3,483 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
Tr ai ni ng Acaderry 

A.3120.2700.0463.000 

0464. 000 Local Mn9 Cost I M I eage 462 279 
0810. 000 Soci al Security 582, 845 681,936 
0820. 000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 601,682 584, 695 
0830. 000 Life Insurance 20, 737 14,910 
0860.000 rvBdi cal Insurance 1' 357, 921 1, 415,987 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 99, 379 90, 534 

----------- -----------
PATROL TOTAL 11' 037, 848 12,684,936 

4, 527 

2017 

528 
533,492 
641, 964 

14,314 
1, 567,966 

90,003 
-----------
10, 399, 301 

4, 500 15,500 

M:!ndat ed t r ai ni ng and Pol i ce- One 

300 300 
583,826 601,056 
582,513 554, 578 

14, 878 16, 158 
1, 537,817 1,537,817 

100,951 100,951 
----------- -----------
10,918,311 11,159,110 

83 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Police Captain 
Police Officer 
Police Officer· Detective 
Police Lieutenant 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

POLICE 

PATROL 

A.3120.2700 

CODE 

8670 4 
8630 78 
8631 
8650 14 

96 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

325,797 4 322,993 
3,922,705 79 4,296,816 

1 65,026 
1,027,364 14 1,024,478 

$ 5,275,866 98 $ 5,709,313 

84 



Ci t y of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 53 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1\iE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Act ua I Adopted fVByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 3120 - Police 

Sub Dept 2720 - Police Ranger Program 

0130.000 Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 0 
0161.000 Court Appearance- Outs i d 0 
0412.000 Uniform; 0 
0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 0 
0449. 599 Undes i gnat ed Ser vi ces 0 
0810.000 Soci al Security 0 
0820. 000 'NJrker's Corrpensat ion 0 

-----------
RANGERPROG TOTAL 0 

71,483 
0 

2, 245 
220 
495 

5,468 
0 

----------
79, 911 

132, 744 
1, 404 
2, 077 

141 
461 

10,014 
0 

-----------
146,841 

127,722 
0 

2,400 
607 
500 

9, 771 
0 

141.000 

127,722 
0 

2,400 
607 
500 

9, 771 
9, 177 

150, 177 
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City of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 54 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl 11/E 7: 24: 40 PEPLDE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCDUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
=========================----======================================================================================================= 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 3120 - Pol i ce 

0140.000 
0810.000 

Sub Dept 2760 - OW Program 

Overti rre 
Social Security 

DW PROG. TOTAL 

9, 779 
748 

10, 527 

1 ' 911 
146 

2,057 

962 
74 

1' 036 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
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City 
DATE 
Tl IVE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa!ls **LIVE** FJ NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
J\/ayor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

55 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 3120- Police 

Sub Dept 2762 - Police Substations 

0110.000 Bi Vleekl y Payr ol I 11, 854 0 53, 224 0 0 
0140.000 Overti rre 3, 946 0 20,030 0 0 
0152.000 Shi f t Pr eni um Pay 333 0 1' 346 0 0 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 0 0 3, 747 0 0 
0158.000 Li ne Up Pay 523 0 2,448 0 0 
0163.000 Uniform AI I 0\1\Snce 0 0 1,200 0 0 
0181.000 Vacat i on Pay 1' 553 0 208 0 0 
0182.000 Personal Ti rre 0 0 833 0 0 
0183.000 Corrpens at or y Ti rre Off 0 0 446 0 0 
0810.000 Social Security 1' 393 0 6,386 0 0 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 6, 710 6, 583 6,413 0 0 
0830.000 Li f e Insurance 74 152 192 0 0 
0860.000 l"v'Bdi cal I nsur a nee 7, 569 19, 983 12, 822 0 0 
0861.000 Dent a! Insurance 525 840 1 05· 0 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
SUBSTATION TOTAL : 34, 480 27, 558 109,190 0 0 

87 



City of Niagara Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 56 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl ME 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted l'v13.yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Bud get Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 3120 Pol i ce 

0110.000 
0125.000 
0140.000 
0140. 500 
0152.000 
0155.000 
0157.000 
0158.000 
0160.000 
0161.000 
0163.000 
0167.000 
0168.000 
0181. 000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
018'1. 000 
0186.001 
0186.002 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0250. 000 
0412.000 
0419.599 

Sub Dept 2780 - Tr aft i c 

Bi V\8ekl y Payr oil 
I nsur a nee OPT Out 
Overt i rre 
OT Safety Training 
Shift Pr eni um Pay 
Ho! i day Pay 
Field Training Program 
Li ne Up Pay 
Court Appear a nee - Local 
Court Appearance- Outsi d 
Uniform AI I o\11.8nce 
Educat i anal Incentive 
CLA Per b . 52 HR adj ust rm 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
On Call Ti rre 
On Cal I at Harre Pay 
Uni on Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Other Equi prrent 
Uniform; 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

398, 284 
9, 713 

54, 932 
1, 453 

10, 857 
28, 860 

228 
18, 268 
24,138 

1' 991 
9, 600 

50 
644 

28, 252 
7, 452 
5, 889 

922 
0 

806 
2, 711 
3,422 
7, 960 

749 
1' 748 
2, 837 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
cleaning supp! i es 

: A. 3120. 2780. 0419. 599 

0421. 001 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 
0463. 000 
0810. 000 
0820. 000 
0830. 000 
0860. 000 
0861.000 

Phone Ext ensi on Chgs 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Travel & Training Expens 
Soci a! Security 
'IMr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
l'vBdical Insurance 
Dental Insurance 

TRAFFI C TOTAL 

1' 684 
2,383 

268 
995 
395 

47,976 
55,140 

1' 486 
91' 326 

6,384 

829,803 

371,220 
10, 621 
80, 166 
3,003 

10,613 
28,421 
2,465 

17, 600 
15,349 

762 
8,400 

100 
482 

23, 686 
8,367 
5, 802 

0 
878 

1' 610 
4,031 
5, 167 
9, 794 

0 
1' 642 
2, 575 

1' 741 
2,555 

263 
347 
684 

46, 650 
55, 981 

1' 261 
107, 120 

7, 224 

836, 580 

417,907 
23, 242 
94,480 

2,479 
11' 968 
32, 708 

0 
19,902 
21' 618 

456 
9, 600 

100 
411 

31,494 
9, 172 
7, 339 

211 
6, 741 

991 
2, 190 
4, 060 
9, 913 

0 
678 

2,332 

2017 

1' 174 
2,303 

217 
350 
301 

55, 135 
54,400 

1' 594 
139,814 

. 8,904 

974, 184 

474,046 
21,982 
70,000 

5,000 
12, 325 
33,000 

0 
20, 500 
18,000 
2,000 
9, 600 

100 
700 

0 
0 
0 
0 

5,500 
1' 550 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1, 000 
2, 750 

458,090 
23, 242 
70,000 

5,000 
12,325 
33,000 

0 
20, 500 
18,000 
2,000 
9, 600 

100 
700 

0 
0 
0 
0 

5,500 
1' 550 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 000 
2, 750 

Police Line tape,traffic cones,car 

1, 700 
3,065 

300 
1' 000 

700 
51,584 
54,400 
1,320 

117, 833 
6,804 

916,759 

1' 750 
3,065 

300 
2,000 

700 
50,460 
45, 724 

1,836 
139,814 

8,064 

917,070 

88 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Police Captain 
Police Officer 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

POLICE 

TRAFFIC 

A.3120.2780 

CODE 

8670 1 
8632 7 

8 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

80,541 1 80,541 
393,505 6 377,549 

$ 474,046 7 $ 458,090 

89 



Ci t y of Ni agar a Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N AN C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 57 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1VE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act uaJ Actual Adopted fvbyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart ~nt 3120 Pol i ce 

Sub Dept 2782 - Resource Officer { NFHS) 

0110.000 Bi Vl.eekl y Payr ol I 17,837 50,213 50, 521 57,668 60, 821 
0140.000 Overt i rre 44 470 1' 889 1' 000 1' 500 
0140. 500 OT Safety Training 117 0 0 0 0 
0152.000 Shift Pr eni urn Pay 531 1' 429 1' 436 1' 600 1' 600 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 3,943 3,614 3,976 7, 500 7, 500 
0157.000 Fi eJ d Training Program 0 234 0 0 0 
0158.000 Li ne Up Pay 917 2,385 2,364 2, 860 2, 860 
0160.000 Court Appearance . Local 88 0 0 0 0 
0163.000 Uniform All 0\1\ance 0 1' 200 1' 200 1' 200 1' 200 
0181.000 Vacation Pay 986 3,417 5, 188 0 0 
0182.000 Per son a! Ti rre 876 1' 095 1' 106 0 0 
0183.000 Corrpens at or y Ti~ Off 132 387 201 0 0 
0186.001 On Call Ti rre 394 427 0 0 0 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 1' 424 2,081 441 0 0 
0433.000 Liability Insurance 0 0 0 332 332 
0810.000 Soci al Security 2,088 5, 123 5, 228 5,495 5, 774 
0820. 000 W:Jrker's Corrpensat i on 7,605 7, 168 6, 129 6, 129 5,423 
0830.000 Li f e Insurance 72 144 158 161 180 
0860.000 f'.l8di cal Insurance 7,569 19,983 21,981 21,982 21,982 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 525 1' 260 1' 260 1' 260 1' 260 

----------- --------- ----------- ----------- -----------
RESOFFNFHS TOTAL : 45, 148 100,630 103,078 107, 187 110,432 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Police Officer 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

POLICE 

RESOURCE OFFICERS (NFHS) 

A.3120.2782 

CODE 

8630 1 

1 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

57,668 

$ 57,668 

1 

1 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

60,821 

$ 60,821 
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City 
DATE 
Tl IVE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **Ll VE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
fVByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

58 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3120- Police 

Sub Dept 2783 NYS DCJS Dorrest i c Vi ol enc 
--------------- ---------------

0110. 000 Bi V\eek! y Payr ol I 27, 574 31, 842 31,408 37,009 37,009 
0140.000 Overt i rre 137 0 1, 165 5, 612 5,612 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 1' 702 1' 737 1' 725 0 0 
0181.000 Vacation Pay 1' 835 2,078 2, 182 0 0 
0182.000 Per sana! Ti rre 588 641 427 0 0 
0183.000 Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 61 0 0 0 0 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 4, 644 854 1, 352 0 0 
0463.000 Travel & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 0 0 0 902 902 
0810. 000 Soci al Security 2, 795 2, 842 2, 927 3, 261 3, 261 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 2,864 3,020 3,383 3,383 3,062 
0830.000 Li f e Insurance 123 98 98 99 99 
0860.000 f\.ll!di cal Insurance 18, 166 19,983 21,981 21,982 21,982 
0861.000 Dent a! Insurance 1, 260 1, 260 1' 260 1' 260 1' 260 

----------- ----------- --------- ----------- -----------
DOMVI OLENC TOTAL : 61,749 64,355 67, 908 73,508 73, 187 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Domestic Violence Advocate 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

POLICE 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

A.3120.2783 

CODE 

8825 1 

1 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

37,009 

$ 37,009 

1 

1 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

37,009 

$ 37,009 

93 



City 
DATE 
Tl IVE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Fal J s **LIVE** Fl NANCI Al MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A- General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3120 - Pol i ce 
------------ ----------- ----------------

Sub Dept 2790 - Youth Aid 
----------------------

0110. 000 Bi V1.8ekl y Payr ol I 239,026 85,413 0 0 0 
0111.000 Bi vJ<I y Corrp Differential 0 2,457 0 0 0 
0125.000 I nsur a nee OPT Out 9, 713 2, 655 0 0 0 
0140.000 Overti ne 12, 832 3,008 0 0 0 
0140. 500 OT Safety Training 1. 347 1. 040 0 0 0 
0152.000 Shift Pr eni um Pay 2, 305 924 0 0 0 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 17, 912 7, 100 0 0 0 
0157.000 Fi el d Training Program 0 58 0 0 0 
0158.000 Li ne Up Pay 10,446 4,082 0 0 0 
0160.000 Court Appearance Local 2, 119 716 0 0 0 
0161.000 Court Appearance- Outsi d 1. 069 293 0 0 0 
0163.000 Uniform AI I O\II.Bnce 2, 250 2, 250 0 0 0 
0168.000 CLA Perb . 52 HR adjustnn 591 50 0 0 0 
0181.000 Vacation Pay 25, 597 3,307 0 0 0 
0182.000 Personal Ti rre 4, 818 1' 163 0 0 0 
0183.000 Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 3,373 2,420 0 0 0 
0184.000 Funeral Leave 931 0 0 0 0 
0186.001 On Call Ti rre 17,443 6,994 0 0 0 
0186.002 On Call at Harre Pay 5, 035 1' 296 0 0 0 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 3, 483 581 0 0 0 
0190.000 Vacat i on Cash Conversion 1' 925 0 0 0 0 
0421.001 Phone Extension Ch9s 4, 287 4,385 0 0 0 
0421.002 Wrel ess Ser vi ces 789 584 258 0 0 
0433. 000 liability Insurance 1' 681 1' 294 2,496 0 0 
0440. 599 Copi er Lease 158 147 0 0 0 
0463. 000 Travel & Training Expens 620 0 0 0 0 
0467.000 Advertising 157 0 0 0 0 
0810.000 Soci a! Security 27, 741 9,415 0 0 0 
0820.000 \foi:Jrker's Corrpensat ion 28, 898 29,403 0 0 0 
0830.000 Li f e Insurance 1' 127 272 0 0 0 
0860.000 l'v'Bdi cal Insurance 41. 369 32, 879 0 0 0 
0861. 000 Dent a! Insurance 3, 885 1. 890 420 0 0 

----------- ----------- --------- ----------- ----------
YOUTH AI 0 TOTAL 472, 927 206,076 3, 174 0 0 
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City 
DATE 
Tl rvE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
t\lhyor 

Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrnnt 3120 Pol i ce 
------------------ ------- ------- ------------

Sub Dept 2792 Offi ce-Professnl Standard 
----------------------------------

0110.000 Bi \1\eekl y Payr ol I 0 0 288,981 350, 820 461,254 0111.000 Bi W<l y Corrp Differential 0 0 12, 659 0 0 0125.000 I nsur a nee OPT Out 0 416 5, 537 0 0 0140.000 Overti rrn 0 0 94, 411 65,000 65, 000 0140. 500 OT Safety Tr a i ni ng 0 0 557 1, 000 1' 000 0152.000 Shi f t Pr eni urn Pay 0 0 5,053 5,000 5,000 0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 0 0 26,652 23,000 23, 000 0158.000 Li ne Up Pay 0 0 13,606 12,000 12,000 0160.000 Court Appearance - Local 0 0 0 500 500 0161.000 Court Appearance- Outs i d 0 0 0 500 500 0163.000 Uni form AI l OV\ance 0 0 5, 100 7, 200 7,200 0167.000 Educat i on a! I ncent i ve 0 0 100 150 150 0168.000 CLA Per b . 52 HR adj ust nn 0 0 625 0 0 0181.000 Vacation Pay 0 0 61,723 0 0 0182.000 Personal Ti rrn 0 0 6, 304 0 0 0183.000 Corrpensat or y Ti rrn Off 0 0 7,342 0 0 0184.000 Funer a! Leave 0 0 334 0 0 0186.001 On Call Ti rre 0 0 9, 632 0 0 0186.002 On Cal I at Harre Pay 0 0 15, 327 5,400 1' 000 0189.000 Si ck Leave 0 0 53, 122 0 0 0190.000 Vacation Cash Conver si on 0 0 5, 378 0 0 0419. 599 Undesi gnated Suppl i es 0 0 1,909 2, 000 2, 000 0421.002 Wrel ess Ser vi ces 0 0 0 500 500 0433.000 Liability Insurance 0 0 0 1' 724 1' 724 0463.000 Tr ave! & Training Expens 0 0 210 5,000 5,000 0810. 000 Soci al Security 0 32 45,569 35,999 44, 110 0820. 000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 0 0 0 0 41,430 0830.000 Life Insurance 0 304 862 1' 041 911 0860.000 I'Vedi cal Insurance 0 0 20,150 103, 777 103, 777 0861.000 Dental I nsur a nee 0 1' 596 4,893 6,048 6,048 
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------

0. P. S. TOTAL 0 2,348 686,036 626,659 782, 104 
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DEPARTMENT: 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

POLICE 

DIVISION: OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Police Officer 
Police Officer - Det~ctive 
Police Lieutenant 
Community Policing Liason 1 

TOTAL 

A.3120.2792 

CODE 

8630 
8631 
8650 

8820 

1. Transferred to A.B020.4720 {Economic Development) 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

2 109,429 
2 121,066 
1 74,122 

1 46,203 

6 $ 350,820 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

3 184,973 
3 202,159 
1 74,122 

0 

7 $ 461,254 
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Tl Me 

of Niagara 
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7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fal Is **LJ VE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\JByor 

Proposed 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Deparnrnnt 3120 - Police 

Sub Dept 2810 Cr i ni nal Invest i gat i on 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0140.000 
0140.500 
0152.000 
0155.000 
0157.000 
0158.000 
0160.000 
0161.000 
0163.000 
0165.000 
0167.000 
0168.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0186.001 
0186.002 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0419. 599 
0421.001 
0421.002 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 

Bi V\eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi Vlk! y Corrp Different i al 
I nsur a nee OPT Out 
Overti rrn 
OT Safety Training 
Shift PreniumPay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Fi el d Tr ai ni ng Program 
Li ne Up Pay 
Court Appear a nee Local 
Court Appear a nee- Out si d 
Uniform AI rOW! nee 
M I i tary Leave 
Education a! Incentive 
CLA Per b . 52 HR adj ust nn 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rrn Off 
Funeral Leave 
On Cal I Ti rrn 
On Cal I at Harre Pay 
Uni on Ti rrn 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 
Phone Extension Chgs 
Wrel ess Services 
U abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Repair Of Equi prrent 

1,014,118 
3, 350 

17' 788 
108, 721 

6,307 
16,052 
72, 542 

103 
46,263 
64,215 
23, 160 
15,900 

84 
200 

1' 268 
99, 989 
21, 985 
26, 379 

690 
49, 545 
38,943 

6, 272 
35,042 

7, 809 
14, 244 

5,908 
4, 779 
5,845 
1' 248 
4, 586 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 3120.2810.0444.000 

0449. 599 
0463.000 
0464. 000 
0810.000 
0820. 000 
0830. 000 
0860.000 
0861.000 

Undesi gnat ed Services 
Travel & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Soci al Security 
l/lbr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
f\..ledi cal I nsur a nee 
Dental I nsur a nee 

CRI M NAL I TOTAL 

20 
1' 815 

50 
131,380 
132, 194 

3,979 
237, 646 

19,362 

2, 239, 781 

1' 038,943 
10, 720 
17, 958 

100,015 
8,671 

11' 446 
82,671 

140 
46,637 
53,868 
20, 946 
10,950 

0 
200 

1' 805 
97,044 
20,963 
33,822 

2,984 
57,971 
59, 702 

4,501 
29, 396 

9, 391 
14,317 
6,055 
4,001 
6, 546 

919 
3,270 

30 
1,990 

74 
126,244 
143,177 

3, 324 
269, 681 

19,593 

2, 319, 965 

1,189,442 
7,095 

22, 612 
138,767 

6, 152 
14,697 
85, 200 

0 
56,718 
36,316 
25, 333 
15,600 

0 
100 

1' 120 
122, 692 
26,319 
29,819 

2,055 
72, 298 
48,927 

3,329 
58,438 

7,489 
13, 158 

7,415 
3,593 
4,845 
1' 086 
2,849 

2017 

197 
4,943 

0 
147,699 
175,647 

3, 709 
335,117 

21,714 

2, 692,490 

1' 511' 460 
0 

21, 982 
120,000 

15,000 
21,000 
84,000 

0 
58,000 
58,000 
30,000 
20,550 

0 
200 

1. 400 
0 
0 
0 
0 

65,000 
55,000 

0 
0 
0 

14,500 
7,000 
5,000 
8, 796 
1,500 
9, 750 

1' 549, 379 
0 

34, 232 
120,000 

15,000 
21. 000 
84,000 

0 
58,000 
58,000 
30,000 
20,550 

0 
200 

1' 400 
0 
0 
0 
0 

65,000 
55,000 

0 
0 
0 

14, 500 
7,415 
5,000 
8, 796 
1' 500 
9, 750 

Veri pic { Cr i rre Scene Photos) 

200 
5,000 

100 
157,712 
165,647 

4,060 
463,404 

25,452 

2, 929,713 

200 
5,000 

100 
161,550 
161. 472 

3, 929 
463,404 

25,452 

2,979, 829 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Police Captain - Detective 
Police Officer 
Police Officer -Detective 
Police Lieutenant - Detective 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

POLICE 

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION 

A.3120.2810 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

8671 2 168,394 
8630 4 208,500 
8631 18 1,058,974 
8651 1 75,592 

25 $ 1,511,460 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

2 169,130 
4 251,302 
16 1,053,355 
1 75,592 

23 $ 1,549,379 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 1VE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvByor 

Proposed 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3120- Police 

Sub Dept 2840 Narcotics Investigation 

0110.000 
0111. 000 
0125.000 
0140.000 
0140. 500 
0152.000 
0155.000 
0157.000 
0158.000 
0160.000 
0161.000 
0163.000 
0165.000 
0167.000 
0168.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0186.001 
0186.002 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0419.009 

Bi v..eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi W<l y Corrp Differential 
I nsur a nee OPT Out 
Overt i rre 
OT Safety Training 
Shift Prerri um Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Fie! d Training Program 
Li ne Up Pay 
Court Appearance - Local 
Court Appearance- Outsi d 
Uni form AI I o\J\8nce 
M I i tary Leave 
Educat i anal Incentive 
CLA Perb . 52 HR adj ustrrn 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funer a! Leave 
On Cal I Ti rre 
On Cal I at Harre Pay 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
M sc Cherri cal s 

671' 138 
0 

26, 365 
87, 517 

3, 579 
4,951 

46, 928 
0 

25,910 
23, 904 
16,806 

7, 950 
12,479 

0 
435 

62, 306 
12, 663 

5, 552 
2, 533 

25, 250 
3, 297 

23, 195 
19, 052 

628 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3120.2840.0419.009 

0419. 599 Undesi gnated Supplies 1' 376 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A 3120. 2840. 0419. 599 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 

Phone Extension Chgs 
Wrel ess Services 
Liability Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 

3, 015 
8, 491 
3, 246 

236 
0 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3120.2840.0444.000 

0810.000 
0820.000 
0830. 000 
0860.000 
0861.000 

Soci al Security 
\Mrker' s Corrpensati on 
Life I nsur a nee 
f\.ledi cal I nsur a nee 
Dental I nsur a nee 

82,396 
75,069 

2,042 
132, 077 

10,269 

700,371 
0 

20,613 
148,962 

4, 573 
10,820 
56, 569 

11 5 
33,237 
20,469 

9, 685 
8,400 
5, 193 

50 
740 

37,822 
14, 356 
14,722 

0 
27, 287 
6,657 
2, 958 

17, 180 
0 

320 

3,056 
8,403 
3, 566 

226 
500 

84,459 
79,072 

2,024 
174,082 

12,285 

554, 009 
2, 010 

17, 770 
104, 208 

6, 344 
6, 774 

44, 488 
62 

26, 130 
7, 887 

10,836 
6, 750 
4, 139 

150 
421 

70, 784 
11' 158 
43, 500 

230 
26, 388 

3, 699 
49, 730 
11' 496 

790 

2017 

1' 323 

2017 

2,085 
5, 396 
3,434 

156 
500 

2017 

73,397 
81,422 

1, 721 
182,814 

10,836 

630, 933 
0 

10,991 
110,000 

6, 500 
7,000 

51,000 
0 

32,000 
21,000 
12,000 
7, 500 

0 
150 

1' 200 
0 
0 
0 
0 

26,000 
4,500 

0 
0 

800 

Drug Test Kits 

1' 375 

755, 531 
0 

21,982 
110,000 

6,500 
7,000 

51,000 
0 

32,000 
21,000 
12, 000 

7, 500 
0 

150 
1,200 

0 
0 
0 
0 

26,000 
4,500 

0 
0 

800 

1' 375 

Evi de nee bags, Cr i rre scene tape, ·etc. 

3, 100 
8,500 
4, 166 

260 
0 

3, 100 
8, 500 
4, 166 

260 
4,000 

Cel I ebr it eUSA (eel I phone do WII oad) 

70,439 
81,422 

1' 756 
169, 721 

11' 088 

80,812 
68,456 

1' 464 
169, 721 

11' 088 
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City of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 63 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl M: 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted NByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 

Departrrent 3120- Police 

Sub Dept 2840 - Narcotics Investigation 

NARC! NVEST TOTAL 1,400,655 1' 508, 772 1, 372,837 1' 273, 401 1,410,105 

POLl CE TOTAL 17,888,037 19,777,026 18,582,548 18,948,091 19,533,865 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Police Captain - Detective 
Police Officer 
Police Officer - Detective 
Police Lieutenant - Detective 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

POLICE 

NARCOTICS INVESTIGATION DIVISION 

A.3120.2840 

CODE 

8671 
8630 
8631 
8651 

1 

8 
1 

10 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

81,275 

474,782 
74,876 

$ 630,933 

1 
3 
6 
1 

11 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

84,548 
188,236 
401,108 

81,639 

$ 755,531 

1 01 



Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27116 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa!! s **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
rvByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3310- Traffic Engineering 

0110.000 
0130.000 

Sub Dept 0000 

Bi \ll.eek! y Payr ol! 
Terrpor ar y Payr o! I 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT 

245, 378 
5, 840 

A. 3310.0000.0130.000 

246,405 
6,000 

TV\.0 seasonal s to wHk on road striping for nine Vl.eeks. 

0140. 000. 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0186.000 

Overti rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overti rre IV8a! s 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Funeral Leave 
Cal I- In Ti rre 

7, 883 
13,058 

501 
11' 601 

3, 000 
315 

6,431 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT A.3310.0000. 0186.000 
Errergency response to m~tters of public safety. 

0189.000 
0190.000 
0411.000 
0413.000 
0414.000 
0417.000 
0419.001 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.008 

Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Office Supplies 
Safety Shoes 
Auto/Equip- Gas, Oi I, Gr eas 
Tool AJ I o\l\.8nce 
Aut ormt i ve Parts 
Cl eani ng/ Sanitary 
Tools & tv'S chi ne Parts 
Signals/ Connuni cation 

11' 099 
4, BOO 

268 
214 

9, 815 
0 

8, 707 
405 

0 
22,091 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT. : A. 3310.0000.0419.008 
Road paint, reflective aluninurn signs, posts, etc. 

0419. 500 
0419. 599 

Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

294 
484 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT. A.3310.0000. 0419.599 
Paint, scrapers, rrasks, nuts and bolts. 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0423.000 
0424.000 
0432. 000 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0442. 599 

Phone Extension Chgs 
Wreless Services 
Wit er I SeVI.8r 
Natural Gas 
Property I nsur a nee 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Undesi gnat ed Rent a! s 

608 
0 

571 
3,013 

610 
1' 278 

91 
168 

7,443 
13, 243 

463 
14, 643 
3,255 
1' 231 
5, 787 

9, 871 
4,800 

253 
73 

11' 005 
0 

2,025 
431 

1' 196 
25, 155 

440 
298 

584 
200 
539 

4,338 
696 

1' 401 
54 

0 

245,513 
5, 570 

2017 

7, 223 
13, 176 

435 
15, 026 

2, 836 
738 

5,896 

2017 

11' 254 
4,800 

194 
314 

7, 782 
0 

4, 389 
362 

0 
34,328 

2017 

1 21 
437 

2017 

412 
194 
539 

2,697 
739 

1,320 
55 

0 

289, 778 
6,000 

289, 854 
6,000 

Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 

7,000 7,000 
0 0 

670 670 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

6,500 6,500 

Cal I- I n Ti rre 

0 0 
0 0 

297 200 
550 550 

9, 900 9, 900 
400 400 

3,312 3, 477 
425 425 
640 1' 500 

35,000 35,000 

Signals/ Cormuni cations 

500 650 
637 637 

Undesi gnat ed Supp! i es 

650 650 
350 350 
700 700 

3,500 3, 500 
786 786 

1' 574 1' 574 
120 120 

0 0 
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City of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 65 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl M' 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A- General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3310- Traffic Engineering 

0444. 000 
0449. 500 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Safety-Contractual 

5, 446 
285 

175 
296 

OOCUM'NTS FOR ACCOUNT ... : A. 3310.0000.0449.500 
Contractual training ie. Aerial Lift (Bucket Truck) Training 

0449. 599 Undesi gnated Ser vi ces 0 3-
0461. 000 Post age 12 14 
0464. 000 Local M n9 Cost I M l eage 0 0 
0465. 000 Laundry & Cl eani ng 830 1' 207 
0810. 000 Soci al Security 23, 709 23,958 
0820.000 WJrker's CotTpensat ion 23, 534 25,040 
0830. 000 Li f e 1 nsurance 1' 138 747 
0860. 000 l'lkdi cal Insurance 73, 822 81,204 
0861.000 Dental l nsur ance 5, 227 5, 267 

----------- -----------
TOTAL 492, 526 499, 734 

TRAFFIC EN TOTAL 492, 526 499, 734 

4 382 382 
374 800 800 

2017 Safety- Cant r actual 

0 382 382 
29 38 38 

0 38 0 
807 950 950 

23, 906 23, 711 23,717 
26, 524 26, 524 22, 276 

751 757 757 
89, 324 89, 325 89, 324 

5, 267 5, 267 5, 267 
-------- ----------- -----------
513,336 517, 463 514,336 

513,336 517,463 514,336 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Traffic Planner 
Traffic Signal Technician 
Foreman -Traffic & Elec Signals 
Traffic Signal Repairman 
Traffic Control Maintenance Helper 
Traffic Control Maintenance Worker 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

A.3310.0000 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

2635 1 64,839 
2835 1 45,108 
5470 1 55,038 
5720 1 45,220 
5721 1 38,581 
5722 1 40,992 

6 $ 289,778 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 64,839 
1 45,184 
1 55,038 
1 45,220 
1 38,581 
1 40,992 

6 $ 289,854 

104 

! 
~ 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 

I 
' ~ 

I 
I 
' I 
' 



City 
DATE 
Tl rvE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\..lbyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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=============================================-======================-=============================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3410- Fire 

0110.000 
0125.000 
0140.000 

Sub Dept 0001 - Adni ni strati on 

Bi 11\eBkl y Payr ol I 
I ns ur a nee OPT Out 
Overt i rre 

139,162 
9,083 
3, 141 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3410.0001.0140.000 

0 
7,407 

12, 462 

0153.000 
0155. 000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0220. 000 
0411.000 
0412.000 
0416.000 
0419. 599 

Stand- By/Stipend 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacat i on Pay 
Per son a I Ti rre 
Con-pens at or y Ti rre Off 
Funer a! Leave 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Off i ce Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 
Uni forrrn 
Consu!TBbl e Printed For rrn 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

2, 249 
503 
564 

3, 184 
3, 299 

667 
7,328 

103 
1, 054 

23 

DOCUM'NTS FOR ACCOUNT 
at fi rehall s 

A. 3410.0001.0419.599 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0421.007 
0422.000 
0423. 000 
0424. 000 
0432. 000 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0442. 001 
0442. 599 

Phone Extension Chgs 
W r el ess Ser vi ces 
Oat a Li nes/1 nt er net 
Li ght & PoV\er 
W!t er I Se\1\er 
Natura! Gas 
Property I nsur a nee 
Ll abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Phot o'copy/ Pr i nt i ng Chg 
Undesi gnat ed Rental s 

1, 210 
976 

4, 197 
3, 156 

463 
3, 172 
7, 726 

730 
1' 493 

0 
5, 910 

DO CUrvE NTS FOR ACCOUNT 
generators at fi rehall s 

: A. 3410.0001.0442. 599 

0444. 000 Repai r Of Equi prrent 113 
0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 15 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3410.0001. 0449. 599 

166,974 
9, 991 
2,458 

1' 984 
8,051 

35, 757 
2,821 

99 
564 

11' 208 
4,274 

0 
6,959 

89 
1' 128 
1' 446 

1' 221 
824 

4,677 
2, 904 

479 
3,555 
8, 819 

794 
1' 367 

218 
5,910 

11 3 
0 

apparatus and comrnnd vehi cl es for corrput er syst err/ Red AI er t 

0461. 000 Post age 263 211 

155, 577 
0 

1,374 

2017 

0 
7,089 
6,517 
1' 605 

0 
0 

537 
4, 115 

0 
8, 192 

205 
1, 405 
2,000 

2017 

850 
918 

4, 797 
2,436 

359 
2,029 
9,362 

814 
1' 235 

0 
5, 910 

2017 

0 
2,083 

2017 

374 

167,282 177,945 
0 0 

1' 500 21' 500 

Refer to Fi r e Chi ef 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

7,500 7, 500 
200 200 

1' 200 1' 200 
2, 200 2,000 

Propane for errergency stand-by generator 

1' 500 
1' 000 
5,277 
3,500 

500 
3,700 
9, 957 

998 
1. 740 

200 
6, 300 

Propane tank 

250 
4,800 

1' 500 
1, 000 
5, 277 
3,500 

500 
3, 700 
9,957 

998 
1' 740 

200 
6,000 

rentals for 

250 
6, 240 

errer gency 

I ncr ease M:Jbi I e W r el ess hots pots for 

600 600 
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City of Ni agar a Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 67 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STING BP0200 
Tl 1VE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua! Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget PropOsed 
==================================================================================================================-================= 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3410 Fire 

Sub Dept 0001 - Adni ni strati on 

0463.000 Travel & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 443 908 917 1' 000 1' 000 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A.3410.0001.0463.000 2017 Tr ave! and t r ai ni ng expense NYS Fire 
Chief 1110r kshop & I AFC Seni nar 

0464.000 Local lilt 09 Cost I M I eage 12 41 24 250 50 
0466. 000 Books, rvBgs. & rvBrrbershi p 851 1' 047 1' 165 1' 200 1' 200 
0810. 000 Soci a! Security 13, 938 18,570 13,600 12, 912 15, 258 
0820. 000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 14, 188 14,947 17,245 17, 245 14, 024 
0830. 000 Li f e Insurance 743 621 552 576 571 
0860.000 1\.!Bdi cal Insurance 24, 716 27, 188 63, 105 64, 845 64,845 
0861.000 Dent a I Insurance 2, 499 3,024 3,617 3, 717 3, 717 

---------- ----------- ---------- ----------
ADM Nl STRA TOTAL 277, 043 351,241 320,008 321,949 352,472 

106 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Fire Chief 
Junior Account Clerk- Fire Dept. 
Principal Account Clerk 
Senior Clerk 
Principal Clerk 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

FIRE 

ADMINISTRATION 

A.3410.0001 

CODE 

8495 1 
1112 1 
1137 
1570 
1580 1 

3 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

107,000 1 107,000 
24,668 

1 40,577 
1 30,368 

35,614 

$ 167,282 3 $ 177,945 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 1\!E 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **Ll VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STING 

2013 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
!'V13yor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
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68 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Depart.rrnnt 3410- Fire 

Sub Dept 3010 - Fire Fighting 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0140. 000 
0140. 500 
0152.000 
0153.000 
0154.000 
0155.000 
0159.000 
0160.000 
0162.000 
0163.000 
0163.999 
0164.000 
0165.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0185. 000 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0210.000 
0220. 000 
0250. 000 
0411. 000 
0412.000 

Bi \l\8ekl y Payr ol I 
Bi \Ilk! y Conp Differential 
I nsur a nee OPT Out 
Overti rrn 
OT Safety Training 
Shi f t Pr eni um Pay 
Stand- By/Stipend 
NFFD Speci al Out y 
Hoi i day Pay 
\N:Jr k Schedul e Adj ni. 
Court Appear a nee - Local 
Saf t ey Cl at hi ng Al I Olflanc 
Uni form AI I OV\Bnce 
Uni form Bui It- I n Ret i r ee 
E. M T. Incentive 
M I i tary Leave 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rrn 
Corrpensatory Tirrn Off 
Funer a! Leave 
Jury Duty 
Uni on Ti rrn 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Off i ce Equi prrnnt 
Other Equi prrnnt 
Off i ce Sup pi i es 
Uni forrrn 

6, 778, 887 
204, 709 

71,054 
879, 136 

10, 317 
336, 174 

2, 259 
157 

580, 939 
392, 779 

0 
2,010 

146, 400 
3, 600 

102, 000 
13, 391 

423, 860 
127, 784 
131,376 

7, 526 
494 

11' 308 
278, 746 

9, 985 
0 

123 
731 
448 

72, 132 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 3410. 3010.0412.000 

7,417,870 
171,222 
111,517 

1' 026, 449 
0 

361,878 
19,398 

0 
618,700 
426,932 

0 
1' 956 

147,600 
1' 200 

104, 550 
14,868 

637,001 
147, 948 
146, 234 

8,216 
795 

12,834 
407, 340 

13,281 
0 
0 

714 
639 

64,838 

(state bid) and r elated equi prrnnt - year end expenses 

0414.000 
0419. 003 
0419.006 
0419.009 

Aut a/Equip- Gas, Oi I, Gr eas 
· Cl eani ng/Sani tary 

Canst ruction/Repair 
M sc Cherri cal s 

482-
9, 108 

760 
4, 042 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT. : A.3410.3010.0419.009 

0421. 001 
0421.002 
0422. 000 
0423.000 
0424. 000 

Phone Extension Chgs 
W r el ess Ser vi ces 
Li ght & PoVIBr 
Wit er I Se\Aer 
Natural Gas 

4, 724 
480 

15, 480 
6, 087 

23, 199 

0 
9,084 

0 
3,955 

5,008 
1' 681 

14, 250 
6, 171 

25, 775 

6,331, 608 
43,527 

152,095 
832, 589 

0 
364,923 

2, 205 
0 

621,248 
420,474 

0 
2,007 

142, 800 
4, BOO 

103,700 
18,496 

619, 728 
139,957 
151' 308 

11' 204 
0 

13, 466 
338, 132 

7,437 
1' 920 

0 
4, 790 

735 
46, 304 

2017 

0 
10, 337 

0 
3, 297 

2017 

5, 369 
1' 693 

14, 955 
4, 854 

16,558 

7, 522, 176 
0 

146,644 
750,000 

0 
379,000 

5, 500 
0 

548, 501 
405, 279 

400 
2,025 

152, 400 
0 

105,400 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

750 
65,000 

7, 545,798 
0 

159,216 
750,000 

0 
379,000 

5, 500 
0 

548, 501 
405,279 

400 
2, 025 

147,600 
4,800 

106,250 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

700 
65,000 

Fi ref i ght er turnout gear, boots, he I rrnt s 

0 
9,900 

0 
4, 500 

0 
9, 900 

0 
4, 500 

End of year expense fi refighting foam 

9,051 
1,300 

15,500 
6, 500 

25,000 

4, 251 
1' 300 

15,500 
6, 500 

25,000 
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City of Niagara Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 69 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted Mlyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

De par t rnJ nt 341 0 - Fi r e 

0433. 000 
0444.000 

Sub Dept 3010 - Fire Fighting 

Liability Insurance 
Repair Of Equi prnJnt 

35, 188 
334 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3410.3010.0444.000 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 1' 400 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . 

0458. 000 ~di cal Fees 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . . 

A. 3410.3010.0449.599 

8, 847 

A. 3410. 3010.0458.000 

0463. 000 Travel & Tr ai ni ng Expens 20,081 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A.3410. 3010.0463.000 

36, 708 
500 

2,804 

7,946 

12, 274 

at Fire Acaderrv and supplies needed for the t r ai ni ng 

0465.000 Laundry & Cleaning 4, 271 5,898 

DOCUNE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . . : A.3410.3010.0465.000 
I aundr y service- t oVIBI s and bed I i nens 

0466. 000 Books, Mlgs. & f\..!l:Jrrbershi p 250 58 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
Training Netw:Hk 

A. 3410. 3010.0466.000 

0810.000 Soci al Security 785,979 873, 871 
0820. 000 \/1/:Jf ker 's Conpensat ion 776, 620 786, 671 
0830.000 Li f e Insurance 26, 146 20,517 
0860.000 ~di cal f nsur ance 1, 836,287 1, 962,999 
0861.000 Dent a! Insurance 135, 525 134, 358 

----------- -----------
Fl RE Fl GHT TOTAL : 14, 282, 651 15, 774, 508 

34, 809 
0 

2017 

2,806 

2017 

7,372 

2017 

7, 995 

2017 

4,400 

2017 

159 

2017 

785,489 
812,434 

20,462 
2,076, 791 

133,865 
-----------
14,319,098 

44, 225 
0 

44, 225 
1' 000 

I ncr ease - Repair of appliances 

3, 100 3, 100 

EAP Program- Peer Counsel or t r ai ni ng fees 

7,900 7,900 

Hepatitis B shots, NFFD fit & drug tests 

20,000 20,300 

Mlndated training for new fire recruits 

5,000 5,500 

I ncr ease - Contractual cleaning and 

500 500 

Annual rrerrber ship for Fire Depart rrent 

766, 325 769, 159 
787,434 711,129 

20,594 20,659 
2,045,596 2, 087, 270 

136, 773 136,773 
----------- -----------
13, 992, 273 13,994,535 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Battalion Fire Chief 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Captain 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

FIRE 

FIRE FIGHTING 

A.3410.3010 

CODE 

8470 5 
8410 87 
8430 35 

127 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

388,826 5 389,661 
4,769,250 87 4,781,122 
2,364,100 35 2,375,015 

$ 7,522,176 127 $ 7,545,798 

11 0 



City 
DATE 
Tl rvE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fal Is **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
tv'ayor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
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================================================================================================================-=================== 
Fund A General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3410- Fire 

Sub Dept 3020 - Fire Prevention 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0140.000 
0152.000 
0153.000 
0154.000 
0155.000 
0159.000 
0160.000 
0161.000 
0162.000 
0163.000 
0163.999 
0164.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0185.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0419.007 

Bi V\eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi 111kl y Corrp Differential 
Insurance OPT Out 
Overti rre 
Shi f t Pr erri um Pay 
Stand- By/ St i pend 
NFFD Speci al Duty 
Hoi i day Pay 
WJr k Schedul e Adj rrt. 
Court Appearance - Local 
Court Appearance- Out si d 
Saftey C! othi ng AI f o~~~anc 
Uniform AI I oVIBnce 
Uniform Bui It-In Retiree 
E. M T. I ncent i ve 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Jury Duty 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Rec/ Educ rvat er i a! s 

315,039 
0 

9,083 
22,303 
13,308 

3, 933 
7, 726 

16, 779 
10, 172 

0 
138 
402 

3, 600 
1' 200 
4, 250 

46, 452 
3, 505 
8, 318 

475 
256 

37, 130 
2, 504 
4, 965 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT . . 
schools, etc. 

: A.3410.3020.0419.007 

0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 1, 256 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
r elated supplies 

A. 3410.3020.0419. 599 

0421.001 
0433.000 
0444. 000 
0446. 007 

Phone Extension Chgs 
Li abi I it y Insurance 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Soft ~~~are 

1' 240 
1' 349 

261 
3,238 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
tablets apparatus softViare 

A. 3410. 3020. 0446. 007 

0463.000 Travel & Tr ai ni ng Expens 3, 799 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3410.3020.0463.000 

0466.000 Books, tvags. & ~rrber ship 1' 176 

280,207 
141 

9, 991 
17,715 
13,904 
35, 507 

8,589 
16, 293 

4, 750 
170 
109 
402 

3,600 
1, 200 
3,400 

19,005 
4,083 

11' 745 
524 
262 

10,803 
857 

4, 387 

1' 401 

1' 235 
1' 480 

175 
3, 333 

1' 821 

1' 295 

243, 224 
0 

10, 991 
16,879 
13,095 
40, 977 

7, 650 
18,080 

5, 797 
0 
0 

347 
3, 600 
1' 200 
3,400 

73,616 
5,920 

11,219 
556 

0 
48,056 

1, 077 
2, 253 

2017 

701 

2017 

872 
1' 418 

166 
4, 156 

2017 

2, 897 

2017 

1,952 

277, 570 
0 

10, 991 
25,000 
15,000 
21,600 

7, 795 
19,398 
12,720 

500 
0 

402 
4, 800 

0 
3,400 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,000 

312, 954 
0 
0 

25, 000 
15,000 
21,600 

7, 795 
19,398 
12,720 

500 
0 

402 
6,000 

0 
4, 250 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,000 

Pub!. i c a\1\Sr eness and education for 

1' 500 1, 500 

Forensic coli ect ion, processing and 

1' 300 
1' 838 

600 
4, 400 

1' 300 
1' 838 

600 
5,000 

I ncr ease- Red AI ert/soft~~~are/rrobi I e 

3,000 3,000 

Mwdat ed t r ai ni ng for Fi r e Prevent i on 

2,000 2,000 
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City of Niagara Fa I I s *~-Ll VE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 71 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1VE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Bud get Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3410- Fire 

Sub Dept 3020 ~ Fi r e Prevent i on 

0810.000 Soci al Security 38, 784 32,949 36, 394 30, 537 32, 560 
0820. 000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 29, 531 31, 155 32, 567 32, 567 30, 581 
0830.000 Life I nsur a nee 1' 089 918 676 809 527 
0860. 000 rv'edi cal I nsur a nee 74, 179 89, 924 67, 776 87, 926 108, 808 
0861.000 Dent a! l nsurance 6, 510 7,035 5, 355 6,300 7,497 

~---------- ------- ----------- ----------- --------
Fl RE PREVE TOTAL : 673, 950 620, 365 662, 867 576, 953 625,830 

11 2 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Battalion Chief [70 hr BW] 
Life/Safety Educator 
Fire Fighter 
Fire Captain -Training Officer 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

FIRE 

FIRE PREVENTION 

A.3410.3020 

CODE 

8471 1 
8292 1 

8410 2 
8431 1 

5 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

67,475 1 
28,000 

115,602 3 
66,493 1 

$ 277,570 5 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

74,794 

171,667 
66,493 

$ 312,954 

113 
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City of Ni agar a Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 72 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STING BP0200 
Tl 1\iE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act uaJ Adopted fVByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 

Depart_rrent 3410- Fire 

Sub Dept 3030 - Hydrant I Wit er Ser vi ce 

0449.599 Undesi gnat ed Services 372, 825 

HYDRANT/VA TOTAL : 372, 825 

215,192 215,064 0 

215,192 215,064 0 

0 

0 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 73 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl 1VE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Act ua I Act ua I Adopted Mlyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Oepartrrent 3410- Fire 

0110.000 
0140.000 
0152.000 
0153.000 
0154.000 
0155.000 
0159.000 
0162.000 
0163.000 
0164.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0187.000 
0419.007 

Sub Dept 3060 - Fire Tr ai ni ng/ EIV'S Service 

Bi \1\eekl y Payr ol I 
Overti !TEl 

Shift Pr erri um Pay 
Stand-By/Stipend 
NFFD Speci a! Out y 
Hoi i day Pay 
WJr k Schedul e Adj nt. 
Saf t ey Cl ot hi ng AJ I oV\Bnc 
Uniform All oV\ance 
E. M T. Incentive 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Funeral Leave 
Uni on Ti rre 
Reel Educ f\/Bt er i al s 

65,605 
492 

5, 133 
0 

4,230 
3, 295 

0 
402 

1,200 
850 

2,431 
810 
270 

0 
3, 157 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT , A. 3410.3060.0419.007 

15, 147 0419.500 Safety Sup pi i es 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Epi Pen supplies 

A. 3410.3060.0419.500 

0419.599 Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 413 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
steri I i zati on supplies 

A. 3410.3060.0419.599 

0433.000 
0458.000 

DOCUIVENTS 

0463. 000 

DOCUIVENTS 
cant i nui ng 

0463. 500 

DOCUIVENTS 

0810.000 
0820.000 
0830. 000 

Li abi I i ty Insurance 
1\..iedi cal Fees 

FOR ACCOUNT A. 3410. 3060. 

Travel & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 

FOR ACCOUNT A.3410. 3060. 
educat i on 

Safety Training 

FOR ACCOUNT : A. 3410. 3060. 

Soci al Security 
WJr ker' s Conpensat i on 
Life I nsur a nee 

412 
592 

0458. 000 

1' 725 

0463.000 

0 

0463, 500 

6, 483 
7, 620 

268 

83, 786 
498 

4,936 
8, 043 
4,353 
3, 021 
5, 234 

402 
1,200 

850 
2, 939 

985 
0 

588 
886 

22,091 

403 

413 
441 

1, 767 

0 

8,942 
8,034 

234 

64, 585 
1' 228 
4, 377 
5,412 
4, 596 
4,030 

0 
401 

1' 200 
850 

7, 143 
547 
294 

0 
2, 531 

2017 

20,814 

2017 

2017 

693 

388 
200 

76,425 
500 

4,028 
5,400 
4, 170 
3,800 
2, 500 

402 
1' 200 

850 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3, 200 

76,425 
500 

4,028 
5,400 
4, 170 
3, 800 
2, 500 

402 
1' 200 

850 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3, 200 

Occupational t r ai ni ng rmnual s 

21,000 21,000 

EtvE supplies and required Nar can and 

BOO 800 

Theatrical snuke, si rru! at ed props and 

481 
500 

481 
500 

2017 Exposure testing 

1' 861 2,000 2,000 

2017 Tr ai ni ng due to pr onut ions and 

961 1, 000 1. 000 

2017 EIVS t r ai ni ng/ Speci al t y t r ai ni ng 

7,247 
8, 297 

210 

7, 595 
8, 297 

213 

7, 595 
7,282 

213 
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City of NJ.agara Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 74 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl M' 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act uaf Act uaf Adopted I\I'E:iyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Pr a posed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrnnt 3410- Fire 

Sub Dept 3060 - Fire Tr ai ni ng/ El\/6 Service 
-----------------

0860.000 
0861.000 

f\kdi cal Insurance 
Dental Insurance 

Fl RE TRAI N TOTAL 

6, 550 
504 

--------
127, 589 

10,400 
693 

-------
1 71 ' 139 

21,981 21,982 21,982 
1' 260 1' 260 1' 260 

----------- --------- -----------
1 61 ' 106 167,603 166,588 

11 6 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Battalion Chief [70 hr BW] 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

FIRE 

FIRE TRAINING I EMS SERVICE 

A.3410.3060 

CODE 

8471 1 

1 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

76,425 

$ 76,425 

1 

1 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

76,425 

$ 76,425 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 11/E 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa I Is **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
~yor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

75 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3410- Fire 

0110.000 
0140.000 
0152.000 
0153.000 
0154.000 
0155.000 
0159.000 
0163.000 
0163.999 
0164.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0414.000 

Sub Dept 3070 - Fire 1\!Bchani cs 

Bi IJ\eekl y Payr ol I 
Overt i rre 
Shift PreniumPay 
Stand- By/ St i pend 
NFFD Special Duty 
Hal i day Pay 
WJr k Schedul e Adj rrt. 
Uniform AI I OVI.6nce 
Uniform Sui It-In Ret i r ee 
E. M T. Incentive 
Vacation Pay 
Per sana I Ti rre 
Corrpensat or y Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Auto/ Equi p- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 

182,545 
7, 137 
9, 628 
3, 262 

11' 489 
8, 807 

839 
3,600 

0 
850 

37,618 
2,910 

117 
0 

21,670 
2, 711 

57,857 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
3070.0419.001 

A. 3410.3070.0414.000 

0419.001 Aut ormt i ve Parts 21' 621 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3410.3070.0419.001 

0419.005 
0419.599 

Tool s & f\JBchi ne Parts 
Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

1' 079 
24,810 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
and Scott air packs 

A. 3410. 3070.0419. 599 

0433.000 
0444. 000 

Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 

0 
13,428 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 3410.3070.0444.000 

0449. 500 Safety-Contractual 8,267 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 3410.3070.0449.500 
Apparatus ( SCBA) equi prrent. 

0810. 000 
0820.000 
0830. 000 
0860.000 

Soci a! Security 
'NJr ker' s Corrpensat i on 
Life Insurance 
l'v'edi cal I nsur a nee 

22, 441 
0 

546 
54,499 

229,994 
14,786 

9, 871 
32,462 
11' 845 

7, 804 
3,093 
3, 600 

0 
1' 700 
7, 559 
1' 338 

0 
239 

1' 263 
3, 727 

70,514 

31,007 

2, 529 
25, 961 

0 
8, 172 

6, 335 

24, 651 
19, 781 

355 
59, 949 

180,902 
8,144 

10, 244 
15,905 
12,343 
10, 790 

0 
2,400 
1' 200 
1, 700 
8,693 
3, 728 

256 
0 

512 
2, 949 

35,975 

2017 

29, 861 

2017 

1' 950 
19, 169 

2017 

0 
20,050 

2017 

11' 954 

2017 

19, 886 
20,446 

468 
64, 112 

210,692 
15,000 
10,800 
16,200 
11,700 
8,967 

0 
3,600 

0 
1' 700 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

45,000 

Deer ease 

30,000 

210,725 
15,000 
10, 800 
16,200 
11' 700 

8, 967 
0 

3, 600 
0 

1' 700 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

42, 500 

Due to increase in parts line 

32, 500 

J ncr ease- due to increase in part prices 

2, 500 
27, 500 

2,500 
27, 500 

Wd ding and shop supplies for apparatus 

1' 628 
14,000 

1' 628 
14, 000 

Sub-contracted repairs to equi prrent 

12, 000 12,000 

Test i ng of Self Cant ai ned Br eat hi ng 

21' 317 
20,446 

583 
65, 945 

21' 320 
20,024 

585 
65, 945 
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City of Niagara Fa I Is **Ll VE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 76 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl NE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted !VByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
=~==========================================================================~======================================================= 

Fund A - General Fund 
==============================~============= 

Departrrent 3410- Fire 

Sub Dept 3070 - Fire NBchani cs 

0861.000 Dental Insurance 3, 675 3, 780 3, 675 3, 780 3, 780 
----------- --------- ----------- --------- -----------

Fl RE NECHN TOTAL 501,406 582,315 487,312 523,358 522,974 

----------- ----------- ----------- --------- -----------
Fl RE TOTAL 16,235,464 17,714,760 16, 165, 455 15, 582, 136 15, 662, 399 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Assistant Master Mechanic 
Equipment repair Specialist 
Master Mechanic/Ch of Apparatus 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

FIRE 

FIRE MECHANICS 

A.3410.3070 

CODE 

8420 
8425 
8460 

1 
1 
1 

3 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

65,701 1 65,702 
67,476 1 67,476 
77,515 1 77,547 

$ 210,692 3 $ 210,725 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa/ I s **Lf VE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 77 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
TIIVE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua/ Actual Adopted 1\tByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
~~=~===~~=====~====~===~~==~====~=============~====~==========================~================~========~=======~=============~===== 

Fund A - Genera/ Fund 
======~=======================~============= 

Depart rrent 3510 - Control Of Ani rral s 

Sub Dept 0000 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 131,760 198, 000 212,657 223, 127 223, 127 
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 131,760 198,000 212, 657 223, 127 223, 127 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------
CONTROL OF TOTAL 131,760 198, 000 212,657 223, 127 223, 127 

1 21 



Ci t y of Niagara Fal I s ~·*LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 78 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Act ua I Actual Adopted I\IByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
============================================================================================~======================================= 

Fund A - General Fund 

Departn-ent 3610- Exarri ni ng Boards 

Sub Dept 3110 - Stat i onar y Engi neer s 

0110. 000 Bi \1\eekl y Payroll 4, 517 
0810. 000 Soci a[ Security 346 
0820. 000 'Jihr ker' s Corrpensat ion 0 

-----------
STAT! ONARY TOTAL 4, 863 

4,517 4, 510 
346 345 
383 392 

----------- -----------
5, 246 5, 247 

4, 500 
344 
392 

5,236 

4, 500 
344 
346 

5, 190 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Board Member 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

CODE ENFORCEMENT 

STATIONARY ENGINEER EXAMINING BOARD 

A.3610.3110 

CODE 

4480 3 

3 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

4,500 

$ 4,500 

3 

3 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

4,500 

$ 4,500 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa I Is **Ll VE** F I NAN C I A L MANA G E ME NT PAGE 79 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
TINE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Act ua I Act ua I Adopted NB yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 3610- Exani ni ng Boards 

0110. 000 
0810. 000 

Sub Dept 3140 - Cable TV 

Bi Vl.eekl y Payr of I 
Soci al Secur i t y 

CABLE TV TOTAL 

EXAM Nl NG TOTAL 

332 
25 

357 

5, 220 

0 
0 

0 

5, 246 

0 
0 

0 

5,247 

0 
0 

0 

5, 236 

0 
0 

0 

5, 190 
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City 
DATE 
TINE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Fal Is **LIVE** F I 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

N A N C I A L 
BUDGET 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

MANAG E ME N T PAGE 80 
Ll STI NG BP0200 

PEPLOE 

2015 2016 2017 
Actual Adopted Mlyor 

Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 3620 - Code Enfor cerrent 

0110.000 
0140. 000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0185.000 
0186.000 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0210. 000 
0230.000 
0411.000 
0412.000 
0413.000 
0414.000 
0416.000 
0419.001 
0419.005 
0419.500 
0419.599 
0421.001 
0421.002 
0433. 000 
0440. 003 
0440. 599 
0444.000 
0444.007 
0446. 007 
0449. 599 
0451.000 
0461.000 
0463. 000 
0464.000 
0466.000 
0467.000 
0810.000 
0820.000 
0830. 000 
0860. 000 
0861.000 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Bi 111eekl y Payr ol I 
Overti rre 
Hal i day Pay 
Overti rre /'l.leaJ s 
Vacat i on Pay 
Per son a! Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funer a/ Leave 
Jury Duty 
Cal J -In Ti rre 
Union Ti rre 
Sick Leave 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Mlt or Vehi cl e Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 
Uni forrrs 
Safety Shoes 
Auto/Equip- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 
Consurrabl e Printed Form; 
Aut ormt i ve Parts 
Tool s & Michl ne Parts 
Safety Suppl i es 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 
Phone Extension Chgs 
W r eJ ess Ser vi ces 
U abi J i ty J nsurance 
Mlt or Vehi cl e Equi prrent 
Copi er Lease 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Soft Vl.ar e 1\!l;:li nt enance 
SoftV\ere 
Undesi gnat ed Services 
Consult ants 
Post age 
Travel & Tr ai ni ng Expens 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Books,J\113gs. & 1\/fmbership 
Advert i si ng 
Social Security 
'NJr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life I nsur a nee 
I'VBdi cal Insurance 
Dental Insurance 

TOTAL 

505,215 
24,517 
29, 139 

20 
49,882 

9, 032 
5,995 
2, 538 

188 
9,451 
8, 352 

45, 195 
604 

0 
4,439 

766 
1' 092 

10,253 
245 
175 
148 
495 
598 

2, 263 
1' 767 
3,045 

41, 367 
1, 015 

926 
0 
0 

3, 441 
2,619 
4, 726 
2,996 

90 
2,018 

697 
52, 877 
60, 276 

2, 111 
147,472 

10, 454 

1,048,499 

537,277 
29, 709 
29,290 

150 
63,038 
10, 749 
13, 975 
2, 123 

0 
9, 329 
8, 353 

36,462 
922 

210,594 
3,467 

799 
984 

10,280 
0 

959 
236 
236 
540 

2,296 
1' 142 
3,062 

27, 491 
1' 035 

500 
0 
0 

77,014 
150 

6, 318 
2,403 

573 
492 

1,288 
56,813 
57, 706 

1' 631 
192,898 

12, 260 

1,414,544 

520, 279 
35, 177 
27' 152 

30 
34, 873 

8, 908 
1' 682-
1, 716 

0 
8, 648 

52 
11,072 

0 
0 

4,920 
798 
954 

9, 159 
530 
760 
100 
295 
747 

1, 619 
1' 416 
2,854 

0 
877 

0 
480 

0 
9,031 
3,856 
4,945 
2, 232 

423 
1' 014 
1' 433 

49,606 
56,972 

1, 491 
204, 861 

11, 000 

1,018, 598 

611' 090 
50,000 

0 
300 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

12,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4, 500 
1' 000 
1' 210 

11,000 
600 
750 
400 
700 
600 

2, 800 
2, 500 
3, 414 

0 
1' 125 

0 
1' 810 

450 
12,000 
4,000 
6,000 
3,000 
1, 000 
2, 500 
1,500 

51,514 
56, 972 

1' 533 
190,207 

11' 000 

1,047,475 

620,390 
40,000 

0 
300 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

10,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4,500 
800 

1' 210 
11,000 

600 
750 
400 
700 
600 

2, 800 
2, 500 
3,414 

0 
1' 125 

0 
1' 810 

450 
12,000 
4,000 
6,000 
3,000 

500 
2,500 
1, 500 

51,308 
49,052 

1' 538 
190, 207 
11' 000 

1' 035, 954 
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City of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I NAN C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 81 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl IVE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Actual Act ua I Adopted I'VByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
~===~=========================~================================~==================================================================== 

Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 3620 - Code Enf or cerrent 

CODEENFORC TOTAL 1' 048, 499 1, 414,544 1,018,598 1' 047, 475 1' 035, 954 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Director of Code Enforcement 
Project Manager 
Code Enf/Prop Owner Regis Clrk 
Administrative Assistant- Code Enforcement 
Code Enforcement Officer 
Chief Code Enforcement Officer 
Code Enforcement/ Sign Zone Officer 
Code En for Offer /Property Owner Registr. 
Chief Electrical Inspector 
Chief Plumbing Inspector 
Zoning Board Members 

Stipend - Project Manager 
Stipend- Chief Electrical Inspector 
Stipend- Chief Plumbing Inspector 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

CODE ENFORCEMENT 

A.3620.0000 

CODE 

1495 1 
2640 1 
1547 1 
1573 1 
4220 3 
4225 1 
4228 1 
4229 
4270 1 
4280 2 
9644 7 

Stipend - Code Enforcement/ Sign Zone Officer 
Stipend -Acting Code Enf. Director( to Project Manager) 

TOTAL 19 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

1 1 1 
79,864 1 80,947 
40,704 1 1 
49,884 1 49,884 

161,400 3 161,488 
1 1 1 

64,000 1 64,294 
1 47,007 

61,907 1 63,438 
135,629 2 135,629 

2,100 7 2,100 

1,200 1,200 
1,200 1,200 
1,200 1,200 
4,000 4,000 
8,000 8,000 

$ 611,090 20 $ 620,390 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl NE 

ot Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
I'Vt:lyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP020D 
PEPLOE 

82 

====~============~===~========~===================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 5110 - Street Construction 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0130. 000 

Sub Dept 0200 - IV'Bi nt enance 

Bi V\.eekl y Payr oil 
Bi Vlk! y Corrp Differential 
Insurance OPT Out 
Terrpor ar y Payr o/ ! 

878, 765 
14, 075 
18, 311 
47,433 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 5110.0200.0130.000 

890, 153 
6, 943 

20, 581 
119,639 

819,558 
15, 075 
28,400 

146, 100 

2017 
Seasonal laborers, terrporary rraintenance WJrkers and operating 
engineers to V\Or k a! ongsi de per rranent errpl oyees to corrp\ et e the 2017 
paving, sea! i ng, si de\1\£1/ k and Zipper schedu! es. 

0140.000 Overtirre 57,573 55, 769 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 5110.0200.0140.000 
Street cut repairs for the NF\J\B are done on overti Ire. 

0150.000 
0155.000 
0170. 000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0185.000 
0186.000 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0250. 000 
0300:000 

Act i ng Next~ In- Rank Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overt i rre ~a! s 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti fTI3 

Funer a! Leave 
Jury Duty 
Call-In Tirre 
Uni on Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Other Equi prrent 
Capita! Canst ruction 

244 
47, 899 

1' 130 
79,159 
12,509 
1,642 

146 
5, 155 
2, 902 

36,493 
3, 943 

219 
476, 328 

DOCUNE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
Si delABI k contract. 

: A. 5110.0200.0300.000 

0411.000 
0413.000 
0414.000 
0416. 000 
0417.000 
0419. 001 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 

Off i c e Sup pi i es 
Safety Shoes 
Aut of Equip- Gas, Oi I, Gr eas 
Cons urre bl e Pr i nt ed For tTB 

Tool AI! ov..ance 
Autorroti ve Parts 
Cleaning/ Sanitary 
Tool s & 1\/achi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 

136 
2,099 

187,279 
0 

800 
111,658 

1' 609 
0 

42, 312 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 5110.0200.0419.006 

416 
51,352 

2,237 
75,623 
13, 520 

3, 181 
782 

1' 583 
3, 629 

44,467 
4, 688 

0 
210,000 

136 
1' 709 

230,026 
0 

800 
181,875 

838 
177 

39,515 

MHeri al s tor in house si deVIe! k repair and rep/ acerrent. 

43,455 

2017 

591 
47,862 

1' 875 
99,040 
11' 737 

2,457 
0 

996 
5, 345 

46, 381 
4,995 

0 
73, 115 

2017 

98 
2, 384 

132,055 
0 

800 
97, 269 

1, 136 
0 

44,624 

2017 

1, 102,314 
0 

32,423 
60,000 

1, 145,795 
0 

44,012 
75,000 

Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 

45,000 

Overti rre 

1, 700 
0 

1' 670 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,975 
0 
0 
0 
0 

210,000 

45,000 

1, 700 
0 

1' 670 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,975 
0 
0 
0 
0 

210, 000 

Capita! Canst r uct i on 

153 
2,970 

175, 000 
191 
800 

150, 000 
1,200 
1, 700 

40,000 

100 
3,080 

175,000 
191 
800 

157,500 
1' 500 
1' 700 

60,000 

Canst ruction/Repair 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 1VE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STING 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\.IByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

83 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 5110- Street Construction 

Sub Dept 0200 - f'IIBi nt enance 

0419.013 DPW Street Openi ngs 92, 267 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . A. 5110.0200.0419.013 
f\lat erial s for Zipper jobs and pot hoi e. 

0419.500 
0419. 599 

Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

5, 220 
1' 302 

243, 928 

7,831 
1' 458 

109,633 

2017 

8, 715 
2, 722 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT ... : A. 5110.0200.0419. 599 2017 
Spray bottles, backpack sprayers, screV\6, nai J s, shovels, picks, hand 
axes and rakes. 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0433.000 
0440.599 
0442. 599 

Phone Extension Chgs 
W r el ess Ser vi ces 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Undesi gnat ed Rentals 

271 
1' 312 
6, 492 

47 
227 

DOCUIVE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A. 5110. 0200. 0442.599 
Propane tank r.ental and poVIer buggies. 

0443. 000 
0444. 000 
0449. 599 

Repai r Of Real Property 
Repair Of Equi prrent 
Undesi gnat ed Services 

551 
3,044 

88 

276 
214 

7,031 
76 

284 

1' 004 
1' 461 

616 

186 
780 

6,502 
202 
461 

2017 

0 
952 

2,358 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 5110.0200.0449.599 2017 
Radio repair, vehicle cleaning, fire extinguisher rmi nt enance. 

0465.000 Laundry & Cl eani ng 991 1, 004 1' 444 
0810. 000 Social Security 92,502 99,094 97, 549 
0820.000 l/lbrker' s Corrpens at i on 108,364 103,743 109,206 
0830.000 Li f e J nsur a nee 3, 706 3, 191 3, 187 
0860. 000 1\!edi cal I nsur a nee 364,099 402, 764 410,922 
0861. 000 Dental Insurance 26,896 26, 531 25, 893 

----------- ----------- -----------
~I NTENANC TOTAL 2, 737, 198 2,860,145 2,406,060 

----------- ----------- -----------
STREET CON TOTAL 2, 737, 198 2, 860, 145 2, 406,060 

200,000 200, 000 

DPW Street Openi ngs 

9,368 
2, 125 

9, 368 
2, 125 

Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

300 
1' 200 
8,922 

175 
497 

300 
1,200 
8, 922 

210 
497 

Undesi gnat ed Rentals 

1' 530 
1, 700 

850 

1' 530 
1' 700 

850 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

1. 600 1,600 
95, 325 100, 686 
99,206 91,405 
3,085 2, 909 

389,828 409,215 
25, 263 26,435 

----------- -----------
2, 669,070 2, 784,975 

----------- -----------
2, 669,070 2, 784,975 

129 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

ME0-2 
MEOP- 2 (1-man packer) 
Operating Engineer 
Assistant Foreman Streets 
Foreman Streets 
Crew Leader 
MW-1 
MW-2 
MW-3 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

STREET CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE I SNOW REMOVAL 

A.5110.0200 I A.5142.0000 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

CODE APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

5120 9 335,372 9 333,106 
5122 1 30,981 1 40,661 
5180 4 215,617 4 216,849 
5416 1 49,770 1 45,220 
5426 1 51,755 
5496 3 135,659 3 90,440 
5760 1 36,503 1 33,809 
5770 5 180,778 6 216,321 
5780 3 117,634 3 117,634 

27 $ 1,102,314 29 $ 1,145,795 
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City of Ni agar a Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 84 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1VE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua! Adopted I'VByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 5142- Snow Renuval 

0111.000 
0130.000 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Bi Wd y Corrp Differential 
Terrporary Payrol I 

0 
0 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 5142.0000.0130.000 

0 
26,128 

IVE02s to assist W t h pi oW ng in January 1\.ibr ch and Oecerrber. 

0140. 000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0186.000 
0189.000 
0419.009 

Overti rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overt i rre 1'\11:!al s 
Vacation Pay 
Per son a! Ti rre 
Ca I I - I n Ti rre 
Sick Leave 
M sc Cheni cal s 

40, 180 
0 

2, 139 
0 
0 

7, 253 
0 

230, 299 

95,959 
1' 556 
4,064 

499 
278 

12, 771 
1,139 

252,837 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
Salt and cold patch. 

A. 5142.0000.0419.009 

0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 861 54 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 5142. 0000. 0419. 599 
Scrapers, shovels, dei cer, brushes, etc. 

0433. 000 Liability Insurance 817 855 
0443.000 Repai r Of Real Property 0 0 
0444. 000 Re pa i r Of Equi prrent 0 500 
0810. 000 Soci al Security 3, 792 10, 893 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpensat i on 0 3,334 
0830.000 Li f e Insurance 0 126 
0860. 000 I'V13di cal Insurance 0 3,603 
0861.000 Dent a! Insurance 0 252 

-------- -----------
TOTAL 285,341 414,848 

----------- -----------
SNOW REMDV TOTAL 285, 341 414,848 

741 
29, 204 

2017 

75,098 
1,988 
3, 233 

0 
333 

12, 128 
1' 112 

264,090 

2017 

16 

2017 

857 
3,864 

0 
9,473 
5,148 

0 
0 
0 

407,285 

-----------
407,285 

0 
27,000 

0 
27,000 

Terrporary Payroll 

50,000 
0 

2, 200 
0 
0 

8,000 
0 

255,000 

60,000 
0 

2, 525 
0 
0 

8,000 
0 

255,000 

M sc Cheni cal s 

1' 100 1' 100 

Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 

1,344 1, 344 
0 0 
0 0 

6, 671 7, 461 
5, 148 7,007 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

--------- -------
356,463 369,437 

----------- -----------
356,463 369,437 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl PVE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Faf Is **Lf VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
IVByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 5182- Street Lighting 

Sub Dept 0000 -
------------------

0425. 000 Street Lighting 1' 233, 553 1' 260, 786 1 ' 265, 350 1' 270,000 1' 280,000 
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 1' 233, 553 1' 260, 786 1 ' 265, 350 1' 270,000 1, 280,000 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
STREET L1 G TOTAL 1 ' 233, 553 1 ' 260, 786 1' 265, 350 1' 270,000 1' 280,000 
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City 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa! Is **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

BUDGET Ll STI NG ' 

2014 
Act ua J 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
tvbyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
8P0200 
PEPLOE 

86 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A ~ General Fund 

De par f JTent 5650 - Off-Street Par ki ng 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0422. 000 Li ght & Po\1\er 8,455 9, 950 8, 180 10,000 10,000 

TOTAL 8,455 9,950 8, 180 10,000 10,000 

OFF-STREET TOTAL 8,455 9, 950 8, 180 10,000 10,000 
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City of Niagara Fa I I s **LIVE*~· F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 87 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STING BP0200 
Tl 1\iE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted fVByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 6330 - Non-Profit Agenci es 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 42, 500 

DOCUII!ENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A.6330.0000.0449. 599 
Niagara Falls 81 ock Club $10,000 
Niagara Connunity Action Program $27,500 
Niagara Falls High School 0SC21 $10,000 
Niagara M ll tar y Co unci I $ 2, 500 

TOTAL 42, 500 

NON-PROFIT TOTAL 42, 500 

50, 000 

50, 000 

50,000 

50,000 

2017 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 50,000 

Anuunt includes: 

50,000 50,000 

50,000 50,000 
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ACCOUNT 

Falls ""*LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
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Expense 

2014 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\..!Byor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Oepartrrent 6335- Po\l\.8r Coal i lti on 

Sub Dept 0000 

0449.599 Undesi gnated Ser vi ces 8, 824 9, 724 16,446 16, 446 16,446 
-------- ---------- --------- -------

TOTAL 8,824 9, 724 16,446 16,446 16,446 

----------- ----------- ----------- --------- -----------
P0\1\ERCOALN TOTAL 8, 824 9, 724 16,446 16, 446 16,446 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fal I s **L! VE*->:· F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 89 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl 11/E 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted f\.!hyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
~=~=~============~=~==============================================================~====~==========================~================= 

Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 6340- New York Pow:n Authority 

Sub Dept 0000 - . 

0422. 000 Li ght & Po \/I.e r 420, 530 437,937 443,713 400,000 445,000 
----------- ---------- ----------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 420, 530 437, 937 443,713 400,000 445,000 

--------- ---------- ----------- ---------- -----------
NYPA TOTAL 420, 530 437, 937 443,713 400,000 445,000 
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ACCOUNT 
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BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
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Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

PAGE 
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2017 
I\IByor 

Proposed 
===~================================================================================================================================ 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7110- Parks 

0110. 000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0130.000 

Sub Dept 3450 Hyde Park 

Bi \1\.eekl y Payroll 
Bi Wd y Corrp Differential 
Insurance OPT Out 
TerrpOr ar y Payr ol I 

371' 656 
0 

15, 281 
15, 634 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . . . : A. 7110. 3450. 0130. 000 
Seasonal s VIi I I cover grass cant r ol and trash pickup 
rental and the I unch program from I\IBy to Sept errber. 
are essent"i al to the preparation and rrai ntenance of 
the busy season for picnics and parties. 

0140.000 
0150. 000 
0152.000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183. 000 
0184. 000 
0186.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0250. 000 
0411. 000 
0413.000 
0414.000 
0417.000 
0419.001 
0419. 003 
0419. 004 
0419. 005 

Overti rre 
Acting Next-! n- Rank Pay 
Shift PreniumPay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overti rre i'.'Bal s 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Cal I -I n Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Other Equi prrent 
Office Sup pi i es 
Safety Shoes 
Auto/ Equi p- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 
Tool AI I ol/\8nce 
Aut onut i ve Parts 
Cl eani ng/ Sanitary 
Agr i cui t ural I Bot ani cal 
Tool s & tvbchi ne Parts 

18, 461 
207 

4-
22, 109 

302 
31' 525 

4, 388 
3 

1' 458 
1' 680 

25, 571 
4, 556 

0 
620 
866 

88,412 
394 

13, 748 
4, 237 

300 
7, 801 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7110.3450.0419.005 
In house repairs to smlll equi prrent 

0419.006 
0419.009 

Canst ruction/Repair 
M sc Cherri cal s 

3, 264 
1' 983 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 7110.3450.0419.009 
l ce rrel t er, Vl.eed cant r ol, pest cant r ol, etc. 

0419. 500 Sat et y Sup pi i es 313 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 7110. 3450. 0419. 500 

377, 296 
0 

4,579 
24,046 

327, 626 
2, 985 
2,914 

57,741 

2017 
from picnic 

These errpl oyees 
Hyde Park dur i ng 

18, 123 
110 

0 
21,037 

641 
27, 977 

4, 575 
0 

1,673 
1' 267 

15, 271 
4,556 

622 
923 
813 

90,217 
200 

12, 462 
3, 939 

329 
3,953 

5, 119 
1' 721 

855 

11' 056 
134 

0 
18,607 

405 
29, 005 

3, 134 
0 

1' 076 
589 

13,402 
3, 167 

666 
821 
858 

55, 790 
400 

19, 236 
4, 132 

547 
7, 679 

2017 

4, 379 
1' 957 

2017 

495 

2017 

451,257 
0 
0 

17,500 

433, 250 
0 
0 

25,000 

Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 

12,000 
510 

0 
0 

550 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2, 200 
0 
0 
0 

850 
990 

80,000 
400 

15,000 
4, 250 
2,210 
8, 500 

12,000 
585 

0 
0 

550 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2, 200 
0 
0 
0 

850 
990 

80,000 
400 

15,750 
4, 250 
2, 210 
8, 500 

Tools and Mlchi ne Parts 

6,375 
2, 550 

M sc. Cheni cal s 

500 

Safety Sup pi i es 

6,375 
2,550 

900 
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Expense 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 7110 - Parks 

Sub Dept 3450 Hyde Park 

Contractual purchase of prescription safety g! asses. G! aves, ear 
pi ugs, rain gear, etc. 

0419.599 Undes i gnat ed Supp! i es 1' 570 

DDCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A.7110. 3450.0419.599 
Li ght bul bs, trash cans, batteries, filters, si gns, 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0421.007 
0422.000 
0423.000 
0424.000 
0432. 000 
0433.000 
0440. 003 

DOCUIVENTS 

0440. 599 
0442. 599 

Phone Extension Chgs 
Wrel ess Ser vi ces 
Oat a Li nes/1 nt er net 
Li ght & Po\1\Br 
Wit er I Se\1\Br 
Natural Gas 
Property Insurance 
Li abi J it y I nsur ance 
M:Jtor Vehi cl e Equi prrent 

FOR ACCOUNT : A.7110. 

Copier Lease 
Undesi gnat ed Rent a! s 

1, 773 
795 

1' 677 
5, 397 
2, 776 

16, 489 

3450. 

5, 579 
2, 424 
3,000 

0440.003 

1 71 
657 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7110.3450.0442.599 

1' 869 

keys, etc. 

1' 788 
609 

1' 679 
5, 168 
3, 762 

19, 041 
6,368 
2, 740 
2, 639 

177 
317 

2, 052 

2017 

1' 409 
689 

2, 171 
5,099 
3, 768 

11' 798 
6, 760 
2, 645 
2,921 

2017 

2017 

135 
471 

Derrurrage on gas cylinders, rental of tents, etc for City sponsored 
events in the parks. 

0443. 000 Repair Of Real Property 0 0 0 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7110.3450.0443.000 2017 
Fencl ng r epai r s as done by a cant r act or. 

0444. 000 Repair Of Equi prrent 2, 300 1' 575 2,029 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7110.3450.0444.000 2017 
Overhead door repairs and HVAC repairs as done by outside contractor·. 

0445.000 Pr i nt i ng- Books/ Brochures 388 0 
0449. 050 Licenses and Perni ts 30 210 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7110, 3450.0449.050 2017 
NYS DEC fees as required. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 3, 788 1' 758 

DDCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7110. 3450. 0449. 599 2017 

0 
0 

92 

2,090 

Undesi gnat ed 

Lease 

1,800 
1' 200 
2,243 
6,000 
4,000 

18,000 
7, 190 
3, 135 
2,921 

of I 21 

250 
1, 700 

2,090 

Sup pi i es 

1,800 
1, 200 
2,243 
6,000 
4,000 

18,000 
7, 190 
3, 135 
2, 921 

Uti I it y Carts 

250 
1, 700 

Undesi gnated Rentals 

2,000 2,000 

Repai r of Real Property 

3,400 3,400 

Repai r of Equi prrent 

0 0 
250 250 

Li censes and Pernits 

2, 750 3, 500 

Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7110- Parks 

Sub Dept 3450 - Hyde Park 

Ourrpster services for picnic refuse during the surrrrer rronths. 
Restroom sani ti zing and portable toi! et rentals. 

0463. 000 Tr ave! & Training Ex pens 255 0 
0464.000 Local Mng Cost/M I eage 11 10 
0465. 000 Laundry & Cleaning 491 530 
0810. 000 Soci a! Security 39, 307 38,269 
0820.000 WJrker' s Corrpensat ion 40, 368 42, 188 
0830.000 Life ! nsur a nee 1, 597 1' 1 71 
0860. 000 rvBdi cal I nsur a nee 161,606 208,367 
0861.000 Dent a! l nsur a nee 12, 020 13, 860 

----------- -----------
HYDE PARK TOTAL 939, 234 976,399 

134 255 255 
13 85 25 

515 638 638 
36,099 37,027 36,229 
44,017 44,017 31, 434 

1' 097 1' 177 1' 138 
212,363 218,507 218,080 

11' 567 11' 063 12,600 
----------- ----------- -----------

916,645 977, 340 956,438 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Senior Auto Technician 
Foreman Parks Buildings & Grounds 
Crew Leader 

MW-21 

MW-3 
Auto Technician 
Auto Mechanic's Helper 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

HYDE PARK 

A.7110.3450 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

5407 1 52,031 
5425 1 58,315 
5496 1 45,220 

5770 3.6 131,463 
5780 2 81,984 
5930 1 45,110 
5935 1 37,134 

10.6 $ 451,257 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 52,055 
1 58,315 
1 45,220 

3.2 115,238 
2 79,757 
1 45,188 
1 37,477 

10.2 $ 433,250 

1. 60% balance of positions shown in GC.7250.0200 (Consists of£ 100% Full~time and.;! 40% Full~time equivalent positions) 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7110- Parks 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0125.000 
0130. 000 

Sub Dept 3460 - Srrnl I Parks 

Bi v..eekl y Payr of I 
Bi 11\.kl y Corrp Differential 
Insurance OPT Out 
Terrporary Payroll 

240,994 
0 

1' 214 
15,634 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 7110. 3460. 0130.000 

230, 15B 
3,069 

0 
1B,240 

Seasonal s II\.Or k vJ t h per rrnnant cr eV\6 to rmi nt ai n the City's srmll 
parksW>rk i ncr udes balI di anund rrai ntenance, grass cutting, etc. 

0140.000 
0150.000 
0152.000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
01B4.000 
0186.000 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0250.000 
0413.000 
0419.003 
0419.004 

Overti rre 
Act i ng Next-In- Rank Pay 
Shift Pr eni um Pay 
Hoi l day Pay 
Overt i rre Neal s 
Vacation Pay 
Per sonar Ti rre 
Funer a! Leave 
Cal I -In Ti rre 
Uni on Ti rre 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Other Equi prrent 
Safety Shoes 
a eani ng/Sani tary 
Agr i cui t ural I Bot ani cal 

8, 851 
0 
4-

15,042 
150 

27,479 
4,437 

542 
806 

59 
13,554 

1' 458 
0 

364 
2, 968 

0 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Topsoi I, seed, etc. 

: A. 7110.3460.0419.004 

0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.007 

Tool s & f'\.lbchi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
Rec/ Educ Mlt er i a! s 

4,029 
1' 193 
8,425 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7110.3460.0419.007 
W!shington ball nix, plates, balls, court nets, etc. 

0419.009 
0419.500 

M sc Cheni cal s 
Safety Sup pi i es 

1, 223 
334 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT. A. 7110.3460.0419.500 
Contractual purchase of prescription safety glasses. 
plugsrain gear, etc. 

0419.599 Undesi gnat ed Supplies 368 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 7110.3460.0419.599 

15,297 
0 
0 

14, 121 
648 

21,223 
3, 282 

447 
1' 151 
1' 198 
9,422 
1' 547 

0 
349 

2,941 
907 

6, 215 
1' 934 
8,465 

1,205 
780 

Gloves, 

391 

ear 

247, 671 313,211 350,4B5 
1' B37 0 0 

0 0 0 
19, 2BO 17, 500 17,500 

2017 Terrporary Payroll 

9, 851 8,000 12, 000 
122- 0 0 

0 0 0 
15, 517 0 0 

550 315 315 
21,273 0 0 
3,426 0 0 

549 0 0 
474 700 700 

1' 904 0 0 
11,217 0 0 

1' 577 0 0 
666 0 0 
103 770 770 

1' 414 2,975 2,975 
0 1, 700 1, 700 

2017 Agri cui tura! /Bot ani cal 

2, 890 6, BOO 6,BOO 
2, 308 7, 225 7, 225 
B, 128 8, 500 8,500 

2017 Recreational /Educati anal f'\.lbteri al s 

935 1' 275 1' 275 
798 BOO 1,200 

2017 Safety Sup pi i es 

334 425 1' 000 

2017 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 
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~===~======~===============~=======~====~=========~===================~=========================~====~=~=========~==~=============== 

Fund A - General Fund 
===============================~============ 

Departrrent 7110- Parks 

Sub Dept 3460 - Srml I Parks 

Light bulbs, trash cans, batteries, filters, keys, specialized signs 
for pet OWler s using parks. 

0421.002 
0423.000 
0433. 000 
0442. 599 

W r el ess Services 
Wtt er I Se\1\er 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Undesi gnat ed Rent a[ s 

486 
2, 689 
1' 342 
2, 181 

DOCUIVE NTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Arti cui at or rental, etc. 

A. 7110.3460.0442.599 

0444.000 
0449. 599 

Repai r Of Equi prTBnt 
Undesi gnat ed Services 

0 
467 

197 
3, 286 
1' 480 

690 

226 
8,912 

98 
19,455 

1' 483 
0 

2017 

0 
11 ' 146 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT. A. 7110.3460.0449.599 2017 
Portable toi I et rental and durrpster rental as needed. Rennval and 
installation of docks at LaSalle W!terfront and Griffon Parks. 

0810. 000 Soci al Security 25, 262 24,465 25, 628 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 26, 906 28,410 29,449 
0830.000 Li f e I nsur a nee 833 792 790 
0860.000 ~di cal I nsur a nee 94, 585 120,990 99,430 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 5, 405 6, 108 5, 322 

----------- ----------- -----------
SM'ILL PARK TOTAL ; 509, 276 538, 546 545,381 

---------- ----------- --------
PARKS TOTAL 1,448, 510 1, 514,945 1' 462, 026 

0 
4, 000 
1' 871 
2, 975 

0 
4,000 
1' 871 
2, 975 

Undesi gnated Rentals 

255 
10,000 

255 
12,000 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

25, 989 29, 147 
29,449 27,375 

813 919 
109,959 103,305 

6, 633 6, 154 
----------- -----------

562, 140 600,446 

--------- -----------
1,539,480 1' 556, 884 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

SMALL PARKS 

A. 7110.3460 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

JOB TITLE CODE APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

Crew Leader1 

MW-1 

MW -22 

MW-33 

TOTAL 

5496 
5760 

5770 

5780 

1 
1 

4.2 

2 

8.2 

45,219 1.4 
36,503 1 

149,505 4.2 

81,984 2.4 

$ 313,211 9 $ 

1. 60% balance of position shown in GC.7250.0200 (Consists of 1100% FuiHime and 140% Full~ time equivalent Positions} 

2. 60% balance of position shown in GC.7250.0200 (C~nsists of;! 100% Full-time and J 40% Full-time equivalent Positi.ons) 
3. 60% balance of position shown in GC.7250.0200 (Consists of _g 100% FuiHime and 140% Full-time equivalent Positions) 

63,308 
36,503 

152,294 

98,380 

350,485 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 7130 - Nhl I 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0130. 000 

Sub Dept 0200 - f'Vl::!i nt enance 

Bi \f\eekl y Payr ol J 

Bi v.J<f y Corrp Differential 
Terrporary Payroll 

71. 861 
2,966 

16, 107 

87, 570 
0 

408 

92,036 
0 

41,860 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT. ; A. 7130.0200.0130.000 2017 
Seasonal s rrai nt ai n street cans and genera! cleanup of the doWlt OWl 
area. 

0140. 000 Overti rre 
0152.000 Shi f t Pr erri um Pay 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 
0170.000 Overti rre I'Vl::Jal s 
0181.000 Vacation Pay 
0182.000 Personal Ti rre 
0184.000 Funeral Leave 
0186.000 Cal I -In Ti rre 
0187.000 Uni on Ti rre 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 
0190.000 Vacation Cash Conversion 
0413.000 Safety Shoes 
0419. 003 Cl eani ng/Sani tary 
0419.004 Agr i cult ur aJ I Bot ani cal 
0419.005 Tool s & iVBchi ne Parts 
0419.006 Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
0419.009 M sc Cheni cal s 

DOCUIVE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . ; A. 7130. 
Ice rrel t er 

0419.500 
0419. 599 

.and \1\.eed cant r ol as needed 

Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

1 o. 546 
4-

4, 754 
44 

11. 884 
845 
300 
218 

0 
3. 604 

0 
330 

1, 860 
2, 142 
1. 913 

770 
1' 683 

0200.0419.009 
around paver 

200 
505 

3, 642 
4 

4,946 
127 

7, 822 
1. 172 

155 
168 

0 
4, 664 
1, 547 

262 
1, 841 

0 
3, 877 

932 
1, 406 

areas. 

1, 244 
488 

3, 181 
0 

5, 186 
145 

5,403 
1' 437 

148 
167 
158 

4,606 
1,547 

213 
1' 839 

0 
211 
924 

1' 441 

2017 

637 
255 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 7130.0200.0419.599 2017 
Light bulbs, trash cans, batteries, filters, signs, keys, etc. 

0422.000 
0423.000 
0433.000 
0443. 000 
0810.000 
0820. 000 
0830. 000 
0860.000 
0861. 000 

Li ght & Po\f\er 
\1\Bt er I Se\f\er 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Repai r Of Real Property 
Social Security 
\Mr ker 's Corrpensat Jon 
Life Insurance 
Modi cal Insurance 
Dental Insurance 

4, 501 
5, 182 

578 
0 

9,419 
10, 225 

555 
45,337 

3,526 

4,818 
1, 922 

605 
0 

8, 585 
10,520 

282 
35,958 

2, 585 

4, 751 
2, 351 

603 
0 

11, 924 
11, 293 

291 
37,924 

2, 587 

112,603 
0 

17,500 

111,191 
0 

17,500 

Terrporary Payrol I 

M sc. 

3,000 
0 
0 

11 0 
0 
0 
0 

100 
0 
0 
0 

330 
1. 870 

0 
4,000 
1, 700 
1, 700 

Cherri cal s 

800 
510 

3,000 
0 
0 

110 
0 
0 
0 

200 
0 
0 
0 

330 
1. 870 

0 
4, 000 
2,000 
1. 700 

800 
510 

Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

5,000 
3,000 

755 
1, 000 

10,198 
11' 293 

290 
50, 790 

1, 764 

5,000 
3,000 

755 
1, 000 

10,098 
9,484 

292 
46, 826 

2,961 
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================================================================~=================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

DepartrrEnt 7130- Mill 

Sub Dept 0200 - f'll13i nt enance 

~I NTENANC TOTAL 211, 851 187,550 233, 118 228,313 222,627 

~LL TOTAL 211,851 187,550 233,118 228,313 222, 627 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

MW-1 
MW-2 
MW-3 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

MALL 

A.7130.0200 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

5760 1 33,809 
5770 1 38,581 
5780 1 40,213 

3 $ 112,603 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 32,397 
1 38,581 
1 40,213 

3 $ 111,191 
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==============================================================================================-=-=================================== 
Fund A - Gener af Fund 
============================================ 

Oepartrrent 7140- PI aygds/Rec Centers 

Sub Dept 0100 Oper at i ons 

0130.000 Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 21, 322 24,289 32,716 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 7140.0100.0130.000 2017 
Seasonal errpl oyees W II cover the r ecr eat i anal and I unch program at 
alI designated Cl t y parks. 

0419.007 Rec/ Educ rv'at erial s 489 593 0 
0419.599 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 0 1 71 192 
0421.001 Phone Ext ensl on Chgs 910 948 1, 035 
0422.000 Li ght & PoV\er 4, 539 4, 462 4, 953 
0433.000 Li abi I i ty Insurance 98 101 106 
0449. 599 Undesi gnated Services 1, 000 865 0 
0810. 000 Soci al Security 1,632 1, 858 2, 503 
0820.000 WHker's Corrpensat ion 0 2, 387 2,445 

----------- ---------- --------
OPE RAT! ONS TOTAL : 29, 990 35,674 43,950 

20,000 30,000 

Terrporary Payrol f 

642 642 
225 350 

1, 834 1, 834 
5,000 5,000 

97 97 
1, 000 1, 000 
1, 530 2,295 
2,445 2,823 

----------- ---------
32, 773 44,041 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera/ Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7140- PI aygds/Rec Centers 

Sub Dept 4764 - CDBG City Niagara Falls 

0130.000 Tenpor ar y Payr of I 0 0 0 9, 289 9,289 
0810. 000 Soci al Security 0 0 0 711 711 

--------- ----------- -------
CDBG Cl TY TOTAL 0 0 0 10,000 10,000 

----------- -------- ---------- -----------
PLAYGDS/ RE TOTAL 29, 990 35, 674 43, 950 42, 773 54,041 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7141- LaSalle Facility 

0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.009 

Sub Dept 0200 Mti nt enance 

Cl eani ng/Sani tary 
Tools & Mtchi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
M sc Cherri cal s 

1' 189 
178 
976 
497 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 7141.0200.0419.009 
Ice rrelter, pest control, HVAC cherricals, etc. 

0419. 500 
0419. 599 

Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

81 
135 

1' 494 
48 

4,981 
440 

0 
1' 292 

949 
0 

1' 053 
435 

2017 

0 
324 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7141.0200.0419.599 2017 
Light bulbs, trash cans, batteries, fi I ters, si fins, keys, etc. 

0421.001 
0421.007 
0422.000 
0423.000 
0424. 000 
0433. 000 
0442. 599 
0444. 000 
0449. 599 

Phone Extension Chgs 
Data Li nes/1 nternet 
li ght & Po\1\er 
Wit er I Sev.er 
Natural Gas 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Undesi gnat ed Rent a! s 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Undesi gnat ed Services 

1' 328 
0 

3,027 
753 

10, 769 
84 

0 
0 

603 

1, 402 
872 

3, 655 
659 

13,922 
81 

1,630 
0 

992 

1, 578 
2,344 
3, 851 
1. 125 
8,420 

75 
0 

19 
1' 330 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7141.0200.0449.599 2017 
Rest room sanitizing, fire prevention equi prrent inspections, 
furri gati on service, carpet cleaning, NYS boi I er inspections, pest 
control, security alarm etc. 

~I NTENANC TOTAL 19,620 31' 468 

LASALLE FA TOTAL ... 19,620 31' 468 

21,503 

21,503 

1' 500 
595 

1' 275 
510 

M sc. Cheni cal s 

500 
340 

1, 500 
595 

1' 275 
510 

500 
340 

Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

3, 116 
2, 772 
3, 600 

900 
14,000 

82 
0 

255 
1' 200 

1' 716 
2, 772 
3,900 
1' 125 

14,000 
82 

0 
255 

1' 500 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

30,645 30, 070 

30, 645 30,070 
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Fund A - Genera/ Fund 
============================================ 

DeparttTBnt 7142- Senior Center 

0110.000 
0130. 000 
0140.000 

Sub Dept 0100 - Oper at i ons 

Bi ~,~~.eekl y Payr ol J 

Terrpor ar y Payr ol J 

Overti rre 

91,415 
0 

1' 548 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 7142.0100.0140.000 
Covers special events and elections. 

0152.000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182,000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0186.000 
0189.000 
0411. 000 
0413.000 
0419.500 
0432.000 
0433.000 
0449. 599 
0461. 000 
0467.000 

Shift PreniumPay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overti rre IVBaf s 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funer a/ Leave 
Call-In Tirre 
Sick leave 
Office Supplies 
Safety Shoes 
Safety Sup pi i es 
Property I nsur a nee 
Li abi r i ty Insurance 
Undesi gnat ed Services 
Post age 
Advertising 

0 
5, 000 

0 
6,344 
1' 837 

160 
23 

0 
3, 387 

518 
0 
0 

1' 1 63 
409 
400 

6 
0 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT. A. 7142.0100.0467.000 
Note pads, pens, rragnets, etc. 

0810.000 Soci a/ Security 8, 393 
0820.000 ·WJr ker' s Conpensat ion 8,435 
0830,000 Life Insurance 368 
0860. 000 T\.ll:ldi cal Insurance 28, 661 
0861. 000 Dental r nsur ance 2,268 

90, 798 
917-

1,899 

2 
3,976 

0 
7,368 

865 
0 

367 
0 

2, 767 
508 

0 
0 

1,328 
453 

0 
26 

0 

8, 195 
9,008 

223 
28,989 

1' 302 
----------- -----------

OPERATIONS TOTAL : 160,335 157, 157 

94, 516 
0 

1' 663 

2017 

0 
4, 745 

0 
6, 160 
1' 252 

0 
752 
167 
812 
501 

0 
0 

1' 409 
442 
325 

82 
0 

2017 

8,420 
9, 629 

200 
29, 907 

1. 764 
-----------

162,746 

140, 259 
0 

2,000 

Overti ITS 

0 
0 

85 
0 
0 
0 
0 

250 
0 

510 
110 

85 
1' 499 

509 
595 
100 

0 

Advertising 

10, 908 
9,629 

367 
37,833 

2,268 
-----------

207,007 

140, 305 
0 

2, 500 

0 
0 

85 
0 
0 
0 
0 

100 
0 

500 
110 

85 
1' 499 

509 
595 
100 
200 

10,939 
10,285 

362 
29, 907 

2, 268 
-----------

200, 349 

150 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Senior Citizen Program Coordinator 
Senior Services Aide 
Junior Account Clerk 
Cleaner 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

SENIOR CENTER • OPERATIONS 

A.7142.0100 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

1305 1 50,650 
1309 1 30,918 
1112 1 28,007 
5340 1 30,684 

4 $ 140,259 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 50,652 
1 30,918 
1 28,022 
1 30,713 

4 $ 140,305 

1 51 



Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl 1VE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
1\/ayor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

101 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7142- Senior Center 

0110.000 
0140.000 
0155.000 
0170. 000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0186.000 
0189.000 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.500 
0419.599 

Sub Dept 0200 - Mli nt enance 

Bi VI.Elekl y Payr ol I 
Overti~ 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overti ~ ~al s 
Vacation Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Funeral Leave 
Call-In Tirre 
Sick Leave 
Cl eani ng/Sani tary 
Tools & !\Ill chine Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

26,654 
190 

1' 308 
0 

881 
308 

0 
0 

682 
1' 781 

548 
1' 001 

0 
621 

A. 7142. 0200. 0419. 599 

30,949 
700 

1' 604 
40 

776 
392 

0 
50 

540 
1' 668 

934 
1' 328 

184 
411 

DOCUIVE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
U ght bulbs, trash cans, batteries, fi I ters, signs, keys, etc. 

0421.001 
0422.000 
0423.000 
0424.000 
0433.000 
0444.000 

Phone Extension Chgs 
Light & Polfo.er 
\f'o.Bt er I Selfo.er 
Natural Gas 
Li abi I it y Insurance 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 

1' 216 
6, 858 

658 
6, 685 

0 
563 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7142.0200.0444.000 
HVAC V\Of k corrpl et ed by cent r act or s. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 1' 726 

DOCUIVE NTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 7142.0200.0449.599 

1' 259 
5, 255 

830 
7, 106 

0 
0 

2,175 

30, 547 
25 

1' 653 
0 

1' 592 
400 
278 

0 
839 

1' 681 
398 
747 

0 
634 

2017 

1' 227 
5,216 

681 
5, 162 

0 
4,058 

2017 

4, 232 

2017 
Fire prevention equi prrent inspections, rest room sani ti zing services, 
pest applications. 

0810. 000 Soci al Security 2, 297 2, 681 2, 703 
0820. 000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 3, 111 2,460 2,974 
0830. 000 Life Insurance 89 89 94 
0860. 000 f\../Bdi cal Insurance 17,744 19,983 21' 981 
0861.000 Dent a I Insurance 1' 050 1' 848 1' 260 

----------- ----------- --------
M\1 NTENANC TOTAL 75, 971 83,262 88,382 

------- ----------- ----------
SR. CENTER TOTAL 236, 306 240,419 251' 128 

36,096 33,712 
100 100 

0 0 
5 5 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

1' 870 1' 870 
1' 000 1' 000 
1' 500 1' 500 

100 100 
680 680 

Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 

1' 600 1,600 
7,500 7, 500 

900 900 
7,000 7,000 

294 294 
918 918 

Repai r of Equi prrent 

4,500 4, 500 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

2, 769 2, 587 
2, 974 2,430 

96 75 
21,982 21,982 

1' 260 479 
----------- ---------

93, 144 89, 232 

----------- -----------
300, 151 289, 581 

152 

I 
' ! 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
i 
I 
I 
j 

I 
I 
i 
I 
li 
I 
I 
I 
! 



DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

MW-2 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

SENIOR CENTER- MAINTENANCE 

A.7142.0200 

CODE 

5770 1 

1 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

36,096 

$ 36,096 

1 

1 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

33,712 

$ 33,712 

153 

j 
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I 
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I 
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City of Ni agar a Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 102 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STING BP0200 
TINE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted 1\/Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 7144- City Gym 

Sub Dept 0000 

0130.000 Terrpor ar y Payr oil 12, 235 11' 194 18, 899 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT. A. 7144.0000.0130.000 2017 
Covers staff to run night gym from Jan- Apri I and October - Decerrber 
at the LaSalle Faci I i ty. 

0140.000 Overt i n-e 0 33 0 
0433. 000 Liability Insurance 0 0 0 
0810.000 Soci al Security 936 859 1' 446 
0820.000 WJrker's Con-pens at ion 0 0 0 

-----------
TOTAL 13,171 12, 086 20,345 

---------- ----------- ----------
Cl TY GYM TOTAL 13, 171 12,086 20,345 

15,000 15,000 

Terrporary Payroll 

0 0 
51 51 

1' 148 1' 148 
0 1' 078 

------- -----------
16, 199 17, 277 

--------- -----------
16, 199 17' 277 

154 



Ci t y of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A l MANAG E ME N T PAGE 103 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Actual Actual Adopted tl/6yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 7146 - SW rmi ng Pool 

Sub Dept 0100 - Oper at i ons 

0130.000 Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 33, 547 32, 122 37,482 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Lifeguards for each of 
ear I y Sept errber. 

A. 7146.0100.0130.000 2017 
the three city pools from ni d June through 

0140.000 
0419.009 
0419. 500 

Overt i rre 
M sc Cheni cal s 
Safety Sup pi i es 

205 
0 

186 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7146.0100.0419.500 
Testing kits as required by NYSDOH and urrbr ell as for 
stat i on as r equi red by NYSDOL. 

0422. 000 li ght & Po\1\er 1' 360 
0423. 000 V\B.t er I Se\1\er 18, 588 
0433.000 Liability Insurance 0 
0810.000 Soci al Security 2, 582 
0820.000 V'br ker' s Corrpensat ion 0 

0 
0 

200 

if eguard 

1' 553 
28, 511 

0 
2,457 
3,489 

------- -----------
OPERATI ONS TOTAL : 56,468 68,332 

0 
0 

95 

2017 

1' 276 
22, 705 

0 
2,868 
3, 574 

-------
68,000 

33, 500 55, 500 

Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 

0 0 
200 200 
200 600 

Safety Suppl i es 

2,000 2,000 
30,000 30,000 

226 226 
2,563 4,246 
3, 574 4, 655 

----------- -----------
72,263 97,427 

155 



City of Ni agar a Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 104 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua! Actual Adopted M:tyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
========================================================================================================================-=========== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7146 SW nni ng Pool 

0250.000 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.009 

Sub Dept 0200 M:ti nt enance 

Other Equi prrent 
CJ eani ng/Sani tary 
Tools & M:tchi ne Parts 
Construction/Repair 
M sc Cheni cal s 

950 
45 

607 
1' 646 

12,642 

0 
1' 095 

579 
2,070 

11' 557 

0 
1, 100 

380 
1' 572 
9, 766 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . A. 7146.0200.0419.009 2017 
Pool cheni cal s as needed for three pools, rrur at i c acid, chi or i ne, 
etc. 

0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 187 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT ... : A. 7146. 0200. 0419. 599 
Light bulbs, trash cans, batteries, filters, signs, 

0432.000 
0433. 000 
0449.050 

Property Insurance 
Liability Insurance 
Licenses and Perni ts 

1' 226 
0 

540 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT ... : A. 7146.0200.0449.050 
As require by NYS to a per ate pools. 

0463. 000 Travel & Training Expens 173 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A 7146.0200.0463.000 
As required by our creti fi ed pool operator to take 
NYS certi fi cation. 

~I NTENANC TOTAL : 18,016 

253 110 

2017 
keys, etc. 

1' 400 1' 487 
0 0 

540 540 

2017 

0 0 

2017 
courses and keep 

17, 494 14,955 

0 
1' 100 
1' 000 
5,000 

12, 000 

0 
1' 100 
1' 000 
5,000 

12,000 

M sc. Cheni cal s 

254 254 

Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 

1' 581 1' 581 
68 68 

640 675 

Licenses and Per nits 

0 200 

Tr ave! and Training 

21, 643 21' 878 

156 
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of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Act ua! 

Expense 
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Actual 

Expense 
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Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\..'byor 

Proposed 
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=====~============================================================================================================================== 

Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 7146 - SW nni ng Pool 

Sub Dept 4764 - CDBG City Niagara Fa! Is 

0130. 000 
0810.000 

Terrpor ar y Payr o! I 
Social Security 

CDBG Cl TY TOTAL 

SW M\11 NG P TOTAL . . 

0 
0 

0 

74,484 

0 
0 

0 

85, 826 

0 9,289 9,289 
0 711 711 

----------- -----------
0 10,000 10,000 

82,955 103, 906 129, 305 

157 



Ci t y of Niagara Fa! l s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 106 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Act ua I Act ua I Adopted M!yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7150- Ice Pavi l l on 

0250.000 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.009 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Other Equi prrent 
C! eani ng/ Sanitary 
Tools & IV1lch'1 ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
M sc Cheni cal s 

1' 500 
0 

2, 160 
909 

0 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A. 7150.0000.0419.009 
Salt additive for reverse osrmsi s system 

0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 82 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7150.0000.0419.599 
Specialized batteries for Zarrboni, filters, signs, 
bul b 

0421.001 Phone Extension Chgs 490 
0422.000 Ll ght & Pov.er 58, 261 
0423. 000 Wtt er I SeiAer 40, 125 
0424.000 Natural Gas 39, 352 

0 0 
0 758 

5,442 3,002 
6, 204 3, 732 

0 0 

2017 

3,941 5,424 

2017 
keys and I i ght 

490 490 
51, 146 43, 731 
33,612 30,911 
35,964 20,883 

0432. 000 Property Insurance 8, 025 9, 160 9, 724 
0433. 000 Liability Insurance 0 0 0 
0442. 599 Undesi gnat ed Rental s 0 0 160 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A. 7150. 0000. 0442. 599 2017 
As needed t o r e nt high lift equi prrent to r epl ac~ and/ or r epai r 
I i ght s. 

0444. 000 Repai r Of Equi prrent 6, 652 13, 118 38, 731 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 7150.0000.0444.000 2017 
Service agreerrents for ice rmki ng equi prrent, HVAC units, rmtors, 
overhead doors, fire and security al arrTB. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 539 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT . : A. 7150.0000.0449.599 

1' 507 1' 210 

2017 
Fire prevention equi prrent i npsect ions, NYS boi J er inspections, alarm 
syst ern corrpr essor rmi nt enance agr eerrent, I egi one! I a testing for 
cooling t ov-er, etc. 

- - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL 158, 095 160, 584 158, 756 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - -
I CE PAVI Ll TOTAL 158, 095 160, 584 158, 756 

-

-

0 0 
765 765 

6, 500 6, 500 
7,000 7,000 

0 2,000 

M sc. Cheni cal s 

4,000 4,000 

Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 

500 500 
65,000 65,000 
45,000 45,000 
45,000 45,000 
10, 342 10,342 

707 707 
1' 000 1' 000 

Undesi gnat ed Rentals 

13,500 13, 500 

Repair of Equi prrent 

19,300 21' 100 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
218, 614 222, 414 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
218, 614 222, 414 

158 
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==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrnnt 7210 - Stadium 

0130. 000 
0140.000 
0170. 000 
0419.003 
0419.004 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.007 
0419.009 
0419. 500 
0419.599 
0422.000 
0423.000 
0424. 000 
0433. 000 
0449. 599 

Sub Dept 0000 

Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 
Overti rre 
Overt i rre rveal s 
Cleaning/ Sanitary 
Agr i cui t ur ai/Bot ani cal 
Tool s & IVa chi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
Rec/ Educ l\t13.t erial s 
M sc Cheni cal s 
Safety Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Supplies 
Li ght & Po\JI.8r 
\Nlt er I SeVI.8r 
Natural Gas 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Undesi gnat ed Services 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
2, 856 

105 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

6, 269 
3, 247 
1' 454 

0 
0 

12, 970 
4, 314 

135 
1' 583 

0 
975 

1' 437 
1' 735 

0 
250 
526 

9,445 
12, 171 

7,496 
0 

221 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . . : A. 7210.0000.0449.599 2017 
l\lbni tori ng services for fire prevention equi prrent and alarm systerrs. 

0810.000 Social Security 0 227 1 ' 333 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL 0 14, 158 54, 591 
-

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - ------- - - - - - - - - - - - -
STADIUM TOTAL 0 14, 158 54, 591 

0 
0 
0 

2,000 
1' 000 
2, 500 
2,500 

0 
500 
600 
600 

15,000 
10,000 
12,000 

257 
1,200 

0 
0 
0 

2,000 
1' 000 
2, 500 
2,500 

0 
500 
600 
600 

15,000 
12, 200 
12, 000 

257 
1' 200 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

0 0 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

48, 157 50, 357 

- - - - - - - - - - - - ------- - - -
48, 157 50, 357 

159 
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DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted i\l'ayor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 7270 Band Concerts 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 

TOTAL 

BAND CONCE TOTAL 

1, 040 

1' 040 

1. 040 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

160 



City of Ni agar a Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 109 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1\/E 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 

Depart rrent 7310 - Youth Act i viti es 

0110.000 
0111.000 
0130.000 

Sub Dept 4410 - Youth Board 

Bi 1/\eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi Wd y Corrp Differential 
Terrpor ar y Payr oil 

18,174 
5, 140 

17,724 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 7310.4410.0130.000 
Part tirre errployee to assist Wth clerical duties. 

Overt i rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overt i rre tveal s 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Funer a! Leave 
Si ck Leave 
Office Supp! i es 
Uni for no 

0140.000 
0155.000 
0170. 000 
0181,000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0189.000 
0411, 000 
0412.000 
0419.007 Rec/ Educ 1\/Bt er i a! s 

861 
958 

0 
1, 099 

817 
0 

3,361 
176 

0 
0 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7310.4410.0419.007 
Arts and crafts supplies, garres, nets, etc. 

0419. 500 Safety Sup pi i es 498 

38, 725 
279 

6, 715 

826 
1, 844 

0 
2,540 

507 
174 
174 
595 
500 

2, 727 

73 

36,614 
0 
0 

2017 

1' 056 
2, 109 

0 
3, 762 

752 
870 

1,354 
327 
848 

2, 760 

2017 

446 

45, 231 
0 
0 

Terrpor ar y Payr all 

425 
0 

15 
0 
0 
0 
0 

595 
850 

3, 145 

47,320 
0 

10,000 

1' 250 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

300 
850 

3, 145 

Recr eat i anal/ Educat i anal l'V13t erial s 

500 500 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7310.4410.0419,500 2017 Sat et y Sup pi i es 
Urrbrell as for shade, rain gear, visors, etc, 

0419.599 Undesi gnat ed Supp! i es 6 188 65- 213 213 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . 
Light bulbs, trash cans, 

A. 7310.4410.0419.599 
batteries, signs, keys, etc. 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0421.007 
0433. 000 
0445.000 

Phone Extension Chgs 
Wrel ess Services 
Oat a Li nes/1 nt er net 
Liability Insurance 
Pr i nt i ng- Books/Brochures 

1' 328 
1, 722 

516 
269 

0 

1' 402 
1' 101 

473 
258 
225 

2017 

1,578 
898 
517 
289 
350 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A 7310. 4410. 0445. 000 2017 
Cost to print program brochures for di stri buti on to youth. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 175 0 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT ... : A. 7310.4410.0449.599 2017 
Special progranni ng done by outside contractors, i.e. bounce houses, 
cloWls, petting zoos, etc. 

89 

Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

3,051 
1,900 

568 
288 
700 

1' 701 
1' 900 

568 
288 
700 

Printing- Books/Brochures 

1' 105 1' 105 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

1 61 



City of Ni agar a Fa! I s **Ll VE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 110 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STING BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Actual Adopted M!yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7310- Youth Acti viti es 

0461.000 
0464. 000 

Sub Dept 4410- Youth Board 

Postage 
Local Mng Cost/M J eage 

39 
954 

19 
796 

67 
817 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT ... : A. 7310.4410.0464.000 2017 
M I eage for supervisors to use their OWl cars to go from site to 
s i t e. 

0466. 000 Books, f\lags. & 1\/Brrbershi p 187 247 187 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7310. 4410. 0466. 000 2017 
NUS Youth Bureau rrerrber shi p fees. 

0467. 000 Advertising 0 499 350 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 7310. 4410.0467. 000 2017 
Cost to advertise pr ogr armi ng, i . e. sumrer program;, Kaboom etc. 

0810. 000 Soci al Security 3, 685 3,969 3,565 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 4, 790 4,954 7,641 
0830.000 Li f e Insurance 223 188 188 
0860.000 Nedi cal Insurance 18, 166 19,983 21,981 
0861.000 Dent a[ Insurance 1' 260 1' 260 1,260 

----------- ----------- -----------
YOUTH BOAR TOTAL 82, 128 91,241 90,610 

43 
1' 150 

43 
1, 000 

Local rvBet i ng Cost I M I eage 

300 300 

Books, f\lagazi nes and rvBrrber shi ps 

2,000 2,000 

Advertising 

3, 494 4,481 
7, 641 4, 208 

188 188 
21,982 21,982 

1' 260 1' 260 
----------- -----------

96, 644 105, 302 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Associate Director- Youth Services 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

YOUTH BOARD 

A.7310.4410 

CODE 

1431 1 

1 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

45,231 

$ 45,231 

1 

1 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

47,320 

$ 47,320 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl IVE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fal J s **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Act ual 

Expense 

BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\lsyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 111 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 7310- Youth Acti viti es 

Sub Dept 4420 - Y/ Bd - Speci al Pr oj ect s 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 5, 141 

Yi BD · SPE TOTAL : 5, 141 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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City of Niagara Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 112 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STING BP0200 
Tl Ilk 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted Nbyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
===================================================-==-==-========================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 7310 - Youth Act 1 viti es 

Sub Dept 4430 - Recreation Special Pr oj t s 

0419.007 Rec/ Educ 1\/Bt er i al s 0 329 0 500 500 

DOCUI\kNTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 7310.4430.0419.007 2017 Recr eat i anal/Education a! I\IB.t erial s 
Progranni ng supplies for youth. Garres, balls, arts and crafts. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 0 0 920 1, 000 1' 000 

DOCUI\kNTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 7310.4430.0449.599 2017 Undesi gnat ed Services 
Progranning for special events, i.e. velcro Will 

REC/ SPECPJ TOTAL : 0 329 920 1' 500 1' 500 

YOUTH ACTI TOTAL 87, 269 91,570 91,530 98, 144 106, 802 

165 
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City of Niagara Fa! ! s **Ll VE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 11 3 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl Me 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 7550 - Speci a! Events 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0140.000 Overt i rre 18,663 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 7550.0000.0140.000 

0170. 000 
0186.000 
0419.599 

Overt i rre rveal s 
Ca!l-fn Tirre 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

0 
0 
0 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT. A. 7550.0000.0419.599 

21,236 

471 
199 
319 

17,911 

2017 

269 
149 
289 

2017 
FJ ags for af I City areas, USA, Niagara Fa! Is, NYS and Canadian. 

0422. 000 
0810.000 
0820. 000 

Li ght & Po\1\er 
Social Security 
Vobr ker' s Corrpensat ion 

TOTAL 

SPEC! ALEVT TOTAL . 

484 
1, 428 

0 

20, 575 

-----------
20, 575 

376 338 
1' 676 1' 402 

0 0 
-----------

24, 277 20,358 

----------- -----------
24,277 20,358 

29,000 29,000 

Depart rrent is rei rrbursed from Tour i s m 

970 970 
0 0 

1, 000 1' 000 

Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 

600 600 
2, 293 2, 293 

0 2, 153 
----------- -----------

33, 863 36,016 

----------- -----------
33, 863 36,016 

166 



City of Niagara Fa I I s **L! VE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 114 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl r;c 7: 24: 40 PEPLDE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted f\Jh yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 8020 - PI anni ng 

Sub Dept 4720 - Econ. Devl oprrt I Envi r nrrt I 

0110.000 
0125.000 
0155.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183. 000 
0184.000 
0189.000 
0210.000 
0220. 000 
0411.000 
0413.000 
0421.001 
0421.002 
0433.000 
0440. 599 
0444. 000 
0451.000 

Bi Vl.eekl y Payr ol I 
Insurance OPT Out 
Hoi i day Pay 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Tirre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Sick Leave 
Fur nit ur e & Fur ni shi ngs 
Off i ce Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 
Safety Shoes 
Phone Ext ensi on Chgs 
Wreless Services 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
Copier Lease 
Repai r Of Equi prrent 
Consult ants 

278,908 
0 

13, 903 
21' 219 

5, 202 
2, 300 
2, 345 
4, 330 

0 
0 

4, 753 
0 

2, 612 
285 

1' 879 
56 

519 
0 

DOCUMCNTS FOR ACCOUNT . . A. 8020.4720.0451.000 

0461. 000 Post age 754 
0463. 000 Travel & Training Expens 695 
0464.000 Local Mng Cost I M I eage 2, 556 
0466.000 Books, t\/Bgs. & I'V'Brrber ship 538 
0467. 000 Advertising 489 
0810.000 Soci a! Securi tv 25, 137 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 40, 605 
0830.000 Life Insurance 1' 239 
0860.000 1\fedi cal I nsur a nee 85, 765 
0861. 000 Dent a I Insurance 6,363 

----------
ENVI RN/DEV TOTAL 502,452 

PLANNING TOTAL 502,452 

282, 067 
0 

13,335 
66,027 

5, 165 
2, 722 

816 
43,007 

6, 175 
0 

4, 575 
0 

2, 169 
212 

1, 445 
65 

0 
34,995 

832 
0 

1' 561 
423 

2,824 
26, 756 
28, 117 

922 
94, 943 

6,048 
--------
625,201 

625,201 

234, 256 
0 

10,705 
12,833 

3, 501 
2, 735 

411 
1' 951 

223 
580 

5, 775 
110 

1, 527 
1 2-

1,638 
95 

0 
34,995 

2017 

884 
918 

1' 11 9 
864 
1 91 

25, 267 
34,220 

718 
59,814 

3, 528 
-----------

438,846 

438, 846 

296,888 384,986 
0 11,621 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

6,000 6,000 
110 110 

2,650 2,650 
0 0 

1, 619 1' 619 
200 200 

0 0 
35,000 75,000 

ZONI NG UPDATES, ECONOM C DEVELOPMCNT 

2,000 2,000 
2,000 2,000 
2,000 1' 500 
1' 300 1' 300 
1' 500 1' 500 

22,712 30, 340 
34,220 27,662 

848 852 
77, 398 59,814 

4, 788 3,528 
----------- -----------

491,233 612,682 

491,233 612,682 
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BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

DEPARTMENT: PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

DIVISION: 

CODE: A.8020.4720 

2016 
ADOPTED 

JOB TITLE CODE APPROPRIATION 

Dir. Of Business Development 1444 1 68,880 
Permanent Clerk- part-time 1549 1 13,650 
Renewal Community Coordinator 1569 1 39,540 
Business Developmen!ITourism Cdtr 1486 
Director of Planning & Economic Dev. 2431 1 1 
Planner II/ Historic Preservation I Spec. 2439 1 45,108 
Senior Planner 2440 1 64,495 
Economic Development Professional 2456 1 1 
Environmental Ass!IGIS Coordinator 2460 1 45,863 
Environmental Planning/GIS Coordinator 2460 

Community Policing Liason 1 8820 0 
Planning Board Members 9643 9 4,950 

Stipend- Acting Director of Econ Dev & URA( to Senior Planner) 10,000 
Stipend - Renewal Community Coordinator 4,400 

TOTAL 17 $ 296,888 

1. Transferred from A.3120.2792 (Office of Professional Standards) 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

1 68,880 
1 13,650 

1 45,000 
1 1 
1 45,187 
1 64,838 
1 38,470 

1 47,809 

1 46,201 
9 4,950 

10,000 

18 $ 384,986 

168 



City of Niagara Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 115 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1VE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua! Actual Adopted M3yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 8160 Refuse & Garbage 

Sub Dept 0000 - . 

0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 0 0 0 40,000 40,000 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 8160. 0000. 0419.599 2017 Undes i gnat ed Suppl i es 
Trash and r ecycl i ng carts and parts. 

0433. 000 Liability Ins ur a nee 7, 659 8, 240 7,638 0 0 
0449.003 W!ste Disposal 2, 927,070 3, 115, 968 3,236,318 3,407,497 3,469, 643 
0449. 007 El ect r oni c Recycl i ng 0 0 12, 816 10, 000 10,000 
0449. 200 N. Cnt y Refuse Site Pgm 28,000 28,000 28,000 28,000 28,000 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
TOTAL 2, 962, 729 3, 152, 208 3, 284, 772 3,485,497 3, 547, 643 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
REFUSE &G TOTAL 2, 962, 729 3, 152, 208 3, 284, 772 3,485,497 3, 547, 643 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **L! VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f'vbyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

116 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 8170 - Street Cl eani ng 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0110. 000 Bi V\eekl y Payr oil 297,422 294,353 248,376 360,986 283, 756 
0111.000 BiWdy Corrp Differential 0 1' 064 286 0 0 
0125.000 Ins ur a nee OPT Out 0 0 7, 327 10,991 0 
0140. 000 Overt i rre 12,255 5,864 4,637 8, 775 8, 775 
0150.000 Acting Next-In-Rank Pay 188 191 158 722 722 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 15,795 15, 871 15,430 0 0 
0170.000 Overti rre Weal s 438 260 195 355 355 
0181.000 Vacat i on Pay 40,400 26, 778 26,896 0 0 
0182.000 Personal Ti rre 4, 134 3,903 3, 617 0 0 
0184.000 Funeral Leave 890 1, 348 1' 752 0 0 
0185.000 Jury Duty 0 0 315 0 0 
0186.000 Call-In Tirre 1' 675 284 130 900 900 
0187.000 Uni on Ti rre 0 0 167 0 0 
0189.000 Sick Leave 13,413 14, 117 36, 884 0 0 
0190.000 Vacat i on Cash Conversion 3,030 3,865 2,319 0 0 
0413.000 Sat et y Shoes 464 330 549 990 990 
0419.003 a eani ng/Sanitary 899 377 0 382 382 
0419.005 Tool s & f'vbchi ne Parts 0 299 0 1, 000 1, 000 
0419.500 Sat et y Sup pi i es 0 70 0 200 200 
0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 648 0 521 765 765 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 8170. 0000. 0419. 599 2017 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 
Scrapers, pi pes, nuts, bolts, etc. 

0421.002 Wrel ess Ser vi ces 277 195 194 350 350 
0433. 000 Liability I nsur a nee 1' 486 1' 589 1,547 1,908 1,908 
0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 498 851 1' 856 1' 912 1' 912 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 8170. 0000. 0449. 599 2017 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 
Radio installations, fire extinguisher i nspect i ons and repairs. 

0465.000 Laundry & Cl eani ng 996 1' 446 2, 148 2, 300 2, 300 
0810. 000 Soci a I Security 29, 807 28, 144 26,659 29,279 22,530 
0820.000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 29,507 30,319 32, 139 32, 139 21, 161 
0830. 000 Li f e I nsur a nee 1' 1 61 926 934 940 1' 035 
0860.000 Wedi cal I nsur a nee 117, 454 154,291 149,571 147, 740 169, 721 
0861.000 Dental Insurance 8,442 9, 723 9,513 9,828 9, 828 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
TOTAL 581,279 596, 458 574,120 612,462 528, 590 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
STREET CLE TOTAL 581' 279 596,458 574,120 612,462 528, 590 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

MEO- 2 
ME0-3 
Crew Leader 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

STREET CLEANING 

A.8170.0000 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

5120 2 74,675 
5125 6 241,091 
5496 1 45,220 

9 $ 360,986 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

2 38,176 
6 200,360 
1 45,220 

9 $ 283,756 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 117 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STING BP0200 
Tl Me 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted fV'Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
~========~=======~===~=~====================================~===========================~===~=====================~=========~======= 
Fund A - General Fund 
======~=~=====~=======~===~=~=~===~========= 

Departrrent 8510 Clean Comm & S~ET Progrm 

0110.000 
0130.000 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Bi Vl.eekl y Payr o/1 
Terrporary Payroll 

37, 450 
140,117 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT. . A. 8510.0000.0130.000 
Seasonal hire of I abor er s and inspect or s. 
Part of the Terrpor ar y Expense I i ne is rei rrbur sed by 
Corrrruni ty Devel oprrent in the armunt of $185,787 

0140.000 
0152.000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184. 000 
0186.000 
0189.000 
0250. 000 
0411. 000 
0412.000 
0413.000 
0414.000 
0416. 000 

Overt i rre 
Shift Pr eni um Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overt i rre 1\/eal s 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Cal I- In Ti rre 
Sick Leave 
Other Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 
Uni for rrs 
Sat et y Shoes 
Auto/Equip- Gas, Oi I, Gr eas 
Consurmbf e Printed Form; 

19 
2-

2, 261 
0 

7,236 
866 

0 
0 
0 

4, 900 
0 

150 
0 
0 

17, 619 
557 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT. A.8510.0000.0416.000 

26,420 
255, 173 

5,646 
0 

1,535 
230 

11,629 
822 

49 
0 
0 

3,254 
0 

1' 415 
0 
0 

19, 611 
1' 156 

As needed for "Order of Cleanup" form; and I ega/ forrrs. 

0419.001 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419. 500 
0419.599 

Aut ormt i ve Parts 
Cl eani ng/ Sanitary 
Tools & rvBchi ne Parts 
Sat et y Sup pi i es 
Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

491 
544 

4, 166 
791 

12 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT. A.8510.0000.0419.599 
Batteries, keys, flashlights, etc. 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0433.000 
0440. 003 
0444. 000 
0445.000 

Phone Ext ensi on Chgs 
W r el ess Ser vi ces 
Li abi I it y Insurance 
Nbt or Vehicle Equi prrent 
Repair Of Equi prrent 
Printing-Books/Brochures 

256 
0 

567 
4,489 

0 
0 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT . A. 8510.0000.0445.000 

1' 739 
1' 795 
6, 279 
4,049 

591 

328 
961 
239 

4,891 
500 

0 

49, 166 
202,412 

2017 

328 
0 

1' 975 
0 
0 

212 
234 

74 
0 

1' 049 
1' 032 
1' 540 

0 
0 

10, 248 
309 

2017 

5, 629 
3, 308 
4, 105 
1, 454 

353 

2017 

353 
1' 735 

530 
4,489 

0 
0 

2017 

61. 156 
147,975 

Terrpor ar y Labor 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1' 300 
400 
440 

6,000 
1' 300 

98, 067 
342, 975 

1' 000 
0 
0 

25 
0 
0 
0 
0 

150 
0 
0 

1' 500 
200 
440 

9,000 
1. 800 

Cons urrebl es/ Pr i nt ed For rrs 

1,500 
1' 600 
3, 100 
1,200 

600 

2, 575 
2, 900 
9,500 
5, 500 
1' 150 

Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

0 
1' 500 

652 
5,000 

0 
275 

0 
3, 000 

652 
5, 000 

0 
275 

Printing-Books/Brochures 
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City of Niagara Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 118 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Actual Adopted Way or 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - Genera! Fund 
============================================ 

Oepartrrent 8510- Clean Comn & S\AEET Progrm 

Sub Dept 0000 -

For addi t i anal printed calendars and I iter at ur e not sup pi ei d by 
ref use and recycling contract or. 

0449.080 Grass Cutting/ C! ean- Up 50,000 57,055 68,907 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 8510.0000.0449.080 2017 
Service of neW y acquired tracts of City oWled in-rem properties. 

0449. 599 
0461.000 
0463.000 
0464.000 
0466.000 
0467.000 

Undesi gnat ed Services 
Post age 
Travel & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 
Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Books, M3gs. & Nerrber ship 
Advertising 

0 
1' 275 

0 
0 
0 
0 

7, 757 
1' 282 

275 
0 
0 
0 

1' 522 
2, 145 

0 
0 
0 

309 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A.8510.0000.0467.000 2017 
Pr ormt i anal it errs to be di st r i but ed at comruni t y events to raise 
aV\Elreness of the program Litter bags, V\8ter bottles, frisbees, etc. 

0810. 000 
0820.000 
0830.000 
0860.000 
0861.000 

Social Security 
WJr ker 's Conpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
rvBdi cal Insurance 
Dental Insurance 

TOTAL 

CLEANSV\EET TOTAL 

14, 755 
10,270 

177 
6,550 

462 

305,978 

305,978 

23,315 
4,466 

137 
6,004 

420 

449,023 

449,023 

19, 433 
10,247 

92 
23,676 
1,397 

418,263 

418,263 

70,000 

Grass Cutting 

0 
1' 130 

0 
0 
0 

1' 500 

Advertising 

15,998 
10,247 

153 
28, 413 

1' 676 

363,115 

363,115 

70,000 

0 
2,030 

0 
50 

140 
1' 500 

33, 830 
31,774 

150 
49,294 
2,873 

677, 350 

677,350 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

CLEAN NEIGHBORHOOD/S.W.E.E.T. TEAM 

A.851 0.0000 

CODE 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

SWEET Program Cordinator1 1254 
Clean Neighborhood Inspector 4620 1 28,430 

TOTAL 1 $ 28,430 

1. Transferred from A.8530.000 (SWEET Team) 

1 
2 

3 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

$ 

35,762 
62,305 

98,067 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

SWEET Program Cordinator1 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

SWEET TEAM 

A.8530.000 

CODE 

1254 1 

1 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

32,726 

$ 32,726 

1. Transferred to A.B510.000(Ciean Neighborhood/SWEET Team) 

0 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

$ 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 1VE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** F I 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

N AN C I A L 
BUDGET 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

MANA GEMENT PAGE 11 9 
L1 STI NG BP0200 

PEPLOE 

2015 2016 2017 
Actual Adopted !\fay or 

Expense Budget Proposed 
=============================================-====================================================================================== 
Fund A General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 8560 - Forestry 
- ~ ----------------------- ------------------

Sub Dept 0000 -
--------------------------- ----------~-----

0110.000 Bi \1\.eekl y Payroll 166, 214 
0111.000 Bi "'I< I y Corrp Differential 4, 336 
0125.000 Insurance OPT Out 2, 997 
0130.000 Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 0 
0140.000 Overti rre 58,027 
0150.000 Act i ng Next-In- Rank Pay 6,007 
0155.000 Hoi i day Pay 9,900 
0165.000 Mlitary Leave 2, 783 
0170.000 Overti rrn 1\.!Bal s 2, 463 
0181.000 Vacat i on Pay 17,602 
0182.000 Personal Ti rrn 2,324 
0183.000 Corrpensat or y Ti rrn Off 3 
0184.000 Funeral Leave 631 
0186.000 Cal I- In Ti rrn 9, 530 
0187.000 Union Ti rrn 46 
0189.000 Si ck Leave 24,334 
0250.000 Other Equi prrent 280 
0413.000 Safety Shoes 446 
0419.004 Agri cui tural /Bot ani cal 130 
0419.005 Tool s & 1\fachi ne Parts 3, 190 
0419.009 M sc Cherri cal s 378 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 8560. 0000. 0419.009 
Aerosol sprays f or bugs, bees, etc. 

0419.500 Safety Suppl i es 2, 274 
0419.599 Undesi gnat ed Suppl i es 386 
0421.002 Wrel ess Services 815 
0433. 000 Liability I nsur a nee 1' 099 
0444.000 Repai r Of Equi prrnnt 3,028 
0449.050 Licenses and Perni ts 0 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : A. 8560. 0000.0449.050 
As needed t 0 pay for certi fi cations, I i censi ng, etc. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 0 
0461.000 Post age 0 
0463.000 Travel & Tr ai ni ng Ex pens 200 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT A. 8560.0000.0463.000 
Tr ai ni ng as needed to keep For ester updated i n new, 
of tree rrni nt en a nee and health. 

0464. 000 
0466.000 

Local M ng Cost I M I eage 
Books,l\fags. & rv'Brrbershi p 

0 
0 

123, 439 171,162 
4, 601 6, 243 

0 0 
1' 038 0 

27, 789 32, 621 
13, 166 7, 965 
7,287 8, 992 
2, 783 0 
1' 047 1,562 
6, 285 9,247 
1' 554 2,095 

0 0 
913 1' 649 

6, 116 3,455 
1' 063 348 
7,349 6,407 

0 0 
330 639 

10, 560 20, 731 
1' 685 1' 534 

154 0 

2017 

1,600 3,512 
1' 202 1' 561 

792 860 
1' 189 1' 152 
3, 123 8, 029 

0 0 

2017 

151,722 49, 589 
0 0 
0 55 

2017 
i rrpr oved rrnt hods 

0 
0 

35 
100 

263, 897 281,528 
0 0 
0 11' 040 
0 0 

25,000 25,000 
500 1, 000 

0 0 
0 0 

1' 100 1' 100 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

4,000 4,000 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

770 770 
425 425 

4, 250 4, 500 
680 680 

M sc. Cheni cal s 

3,800 3, 800 
1,955 1,955 

600 600 
1' 745 1' 745 
5,000 5,000 

300 300 

Licenses and Perrri ts 

0 0 
0 20 

850 1, 000 

Travel and Tr ai ni ng 

0 
0 

0 
100 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl Me 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Fa I Is **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
1\.!Byor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

120 

=====================================================================================~============================================== 
Fund A- General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 8560 Forestry 

.Sub Dept 0000 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT. . A. 8560.0000.0466.000 
NYS Urban For est r y Counci I ~rrber shi p 

0810.000 
0820.000 
0830.000 
0860.000 
0861. 000 

Social Security 
\Jibr ker' s Corrpensat ion 
Life Insurance 
~di cal Insurance 
Dental Insurance 

TOTAL 

FORESTRY TOTAL 

23, 574 
21,151 

785 
79,399 

5, 985 

450,317 

450,317 

15,569 
22, 615 

537 
74, 770 

5, 135 
-------

495,413 

495,413 

2017 Books, 1\tBgazi nes, l'vBrrbershi ps 

19,259 22, 529 24, 761 
37,912 37,912 22, 463 

519 811 705 
88, 787 115, 238 115,238 

5,874 6, 653 6, 653 
--------- ----------- -----------

491,894 498,015 514, 383 

491,894 498, 015 514, 383 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Climber I 
Climber II 
Climber Ill 
Forester 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

FORESTRY 

A.8560.0000 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

5711 2 63,942 
5712 2 74,292 
5713 2 81,093 
7210 1 44,570 

7 $ 263,897 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

2 65,526 
2 72,191 
2 89,809 
1 54,002 

7 $ 281,528 
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City of Ni agar a Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 121 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl rvE 7: 24: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted 1\/Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 8686- Conm Dev Adni ni strati on 

Sub Dept 0000 

0830.000 Li f e Insurance 3 61 53· 4 3 
0860. 000 f\/edi cal I nsur a nee 158,497 206, 640 233, 749 244, 340 295,547 
0861.000 Dental Ins ur a nee 8, 186 10,409 10,785 10, 934 10,049 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
TOTAL 166, 686 217,110 244,481 255, 278 305, 599 

----------- ---------- ----------- ----------- -----------
CD ADM N TOTAL 166,686 217,110 244,481 255, 278 305,599 
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City 
DATE 
TlrvE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7:24:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **L! VE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

BUDGET Ll STING 

2014 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
tvbyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

122 

==~================================================================================================================================= 
Fund A ~ General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart ~nt 9010 - NYS Errpl oyees' Ret i r errent 

Sub Dept 0000 -
---------~--~----

0801.000 NYS- ERS Ret i r e~nt 1' 542, 823 1' 728, 496 1' 846, 363 1. 895, 320 2,086,029 
----~------ -~-----~--- ~---------- -~--~------ ----------~ 

TOTAL 1' 542, 823 1 ' 728, 496 1' 846, 363 1' 895, 320 2,086,029 

---------~- ~--~------- -----~----- ----------- -----------
NYS ERS TOTAL 1 ' 542, 823 1 ' 728, 496 1,846,363 1' 895, 320 2,086,029 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
IVayor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

123 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 9015 - Pol i ce & Fi r e Ret i r errent 

Sub Dept 0000 ~ 

0802. 000 NYS~ P&F Reti r errent 4, 937, 985 5,498, 869 5, 862, 264 6, 098,719 6, 335, 673 
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 4, 937, 985 5,498,869 5, 862, 264 6,098, 719 6, 335, 673 

----------- ----------- ----------- -------- -----------
POLl CE & F TOTAL 4, 937, 985 5,498,869 5, 862, 264 6, 098,719 6,335,673 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 1\iE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **UVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
tv'Byor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

124 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Depart rrent 9020 Bui I di ng Trades Benef i t s 

Sub Dept 0000 - . 

0803.000 Bui I di ng Trades Benefits 4, 334 35, 380 25, 338 22,000 22,000 
---------- ----------- ----------- ----------

TOTAL 4, 334 35,380 25,338 22, 000 22,000 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --------
BUI LDI NG T TOTAL 4,334 35, 380 25,338 22,000 22,000 
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Ci t y of Ni agar a Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 125 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STING BP0200 
Tl ME 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted Mlyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A Genera[ Fund 

Depart rrent 9021 - Ret i r errent Benefits 

Sub Dept 0000 - . 

0804. 000 M sc. Reti rerrent Contri b 

TOTAL 

RETI REMENT TOTAL 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

904 

904 

904 

0 

0 

0 
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City ot Niagara Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 126 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl ME 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act uaJ Actual Adopted fVByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

Departrrent 9045- Life Insurance 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0830.000 Life I nsur a nee 26, 094 24,635 22, 354 27,000 27, 000 
--------- ------- ----------- ----------- -----------

. TOTAL 26, 094 24, 635 22,354 27,000 27,000 

--------- -------- ----------- --------- ----------
Ll FE I NSUR TOTAL 26, 094 24, 635 22, 354 27,000 27,000 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Ex pens e 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\..!Byor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

127 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 9050 - Unerrpl oyrrent I nsur a nee 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0840.000 Unerrpl oyrrent I ns. Nys 63, 677 87,249 94,822 150, 000 150,000 
----------- --------- --------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 63, 677 87, 249 94, 822 150, 000 150,000 

----------- ----------- --------- ---------- ----------
UNEM'LOYNE TOTAL 63,677 87,249 94,822 150,000 150, 000 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 128 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl IVE 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua! Act ua I Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 9060- Hospi tal/tv'edi cal Ins 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0860.000 M>di cal Insurance 6, 785, 613 7, 368,822 8, 372,005 8, 722, 311 8, 878, 940 
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 6, 785, 613 7,368, 822 8, 372, 005 8, 722, 311 8, 878, 940 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
HOSPITAL! M TOTAL 6, 785,613 7, 368,822 8, 372,005 8, 722, 311 8, 878, 940 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa I I s *'*LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 129 
DATE 9/ 27/ 16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl M: 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Actual Adopted Ni:J.yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 

OepartrTBnt 9085- SupplerTBntal Disability 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0870.000 Sect i on 207N Fi r e 534, 916 925, 104 660,403 727, 774 641,300 
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 534, 916 925, 104 660,403 727, 774 641. 300 

----------- ----------- ----------- --------- -----------
SUPDBLBENF TOTAL 534,916 925, 104 660,403 727, 774 641,300 
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City of Ni agar a Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME NT PAGE 130 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl ME 7:24:40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted 1\.!Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Pr a posed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 9189- Dental Insurance 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0861.000 Dental Insurance 268, 540 283, 629 310,601 318,655 332,971 
--------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 268, 540 283, 629 310, 601 318, 655 332, 971 

--------- ----------- -----------
DENTAL I NS TOTAL . 268, 540 283, 629 310,601 318,655 332, 971 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa I I s **LIVE** F I NAN C I A L MANA G E ME NT PAGE 131 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7:24:40 PEPLDE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted rvh yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund A - General Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 9901 - lnterfund Transfers 
--------------------------------------------

Sub Dept 0000 -
---------- ---------------------------

0900.AT Transfer To Tr ai n Stat i o 0 0 0 0 188,486 
0900.CD Transfer To Com Dev. 0 0 0 0 500, 899 
0900. CE Transfer To Surface Lots 21 0 756 0 0 
0900.CR Transfer To P/Ranp II 23 0 756 0 0 
0900. cs Transfer To I ns. Reserve 300, 000 300,000 300, 000 300,000 300,000 
0900.GC Transfer To Golf Course 313,070 353, 599 419,542 290,498 411,372 
0900. H0401 Transfer To Capital Fund 57, 336 0 0 0 0 
0900. H0622 Transfer t 0 Capital Pr oj 74, 178 0 0 0 0 
0900. H1010 Transfer To Capital Fund 32, 640- 0 0 0 0 
0900.H1313 Transfer To Capital Fund 10,000 0 0 0 0 
0900. H1515 Transfer To Capital Fund 0 0 108,738 0 0 
0900.L Transfer To Library 1,847,818 1,847,818 1,855,612 1, 847,000 1,847,000 
0900. v Transfer To Debt Ser vl ce 6, 376, 747 6, 354, 883 6, 254,885 6,546, 275 5,953,800 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
TOTAL 8, 946, 553 8, 856, 300 8,940, 289 8, 983, 773 9,201, 557 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I NTERFUND TOTAL 8, 946, 553 8, 856, 300 8, 940, 289 8, 983, 773 9, 201' 557 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -------- - - -
EXPENSE TOTAL 82, 371, 776 89, 563, 981 86, 644, 306 88, 813, 403 90, 958, 401 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
Gener! Fund TOTAL EXPENSE , 82,371,776 89,563,981 86,644,306 88,813,403 90,958,401 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
GENERLFUND TOTAL 82,371,776 89,563,981 86,644,306 88,813,403 90,958,401 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
TOTAL EXPENSES 82,371,776 89,563,981 86,644,306 88,813,403 90,958,401 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
GRAND TOTAL 82,371,776 89,563,981 86,644,306 88,813,403 90,958,401 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:24:42 

ACCOUNT 

Fa! Is **L! VE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Actual 

Revenue 

BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2014 
Act ua I 

Revenue 

2015 
Actual 

Revenue 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
M3yor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund AT - Tr ai n Stat i on 
============================================ 
REVENUE 

Departrrent 0000- Revenue 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 
----------------------------

1789. 001 Arrtrak Lease 0 0 0 0 172, 800 
1789. 002 Underground Rai I road 0 0 0 0 19,200 
5031. A Transfer Fr General Fund 0 0 0 0 188, 486 

------- ---------- ------- -----------
SUB DEPT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 380,486 

--------- ------- ------- -----------
REVENUE TOTAL 0 0 0 0 380,486 

--------- ----------- ----------- -----------
REVENUE TOTAL 0 0 0 0 380,486 

Trai nStat TOTAL REVENUE 0 0 0 0 380,486 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
TRAI NSTAT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 380,486 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 

TOTAL REVENUES . 0 0 0 0 380,486 

GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0 0 380,486 
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City of Niagara Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl ME 7: 24: 45 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Act ual Adopted Way or 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund AT - Tr ai n Stat i on 
============================================ 
EXPENSE 

Departrrent 1620- Buildings 

0110.000 
0140.000 
0170.000 
0413.000 
0419.003 

Sub Dept 2305 - Tr ai n Station 

Bi vo.eekl y Payr all 
Overti rre 
Overti rre (\leal s 
Sat et y Shoes 
Cleaning/ Sanitary 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT . . : AT. 1620. 2305.0419.003 
Toi I et paper, rmps, cleaning supplies, garbage bas, etc. 

0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.009 

Tools & fv'Bchi ne Parts 
Construction/Repair 
M sc Cheni cal s 

0 
0 
0 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT AT. 1620. 2305. 0419. 009 

0 0419. 500 Safety Sup pi i es 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT AT. 1620. 2305. 0419. 500 

0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Supplies 0 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT . AT. 1620.2305.0419.599 

0421.007 Data Li nes/1 nternet 0 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT AT. 1620.2305.0421.007 

0 0422.000 Light & PoVo.er 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT AT. 1620.2305.0422.000 

0423.000 
0424.000 
0432.000 
0433.000 

Wit er I SeVI.er 
Natural Gas 
Property Insurance 
Liability Insurance 

0 
0 
0 
0 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT AT. 1620.2305.0433.000 

0443.000 
0444. 000 
0449.004 
0449. 599 

Repai r Of Real Property 
Repair Of Equi p!TBnt 
Special Security 
Undesi gnat ed Services 

0 
0 
0 
0 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT . : AT. 1620. 2305. 0449. 599 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

2017 

2017 

2017 

2017 

2017 

2017 

2017 

2017 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

93,514 
1' 000 

35 
330 

5,000 

Includes sup pi i es for corrrron area: 

Ice rrel ter 

0 
0 
0 

0 

1' 000 
1' 000 

500 

200 

G! aves, s af et y glasses, 

0 3, 500 

Trash cans, batteries, 

0 6, 100 

etc, 

filters, 

I ncl des internet, phone, TV and 

0 

Bui I di ngs A & B 

0 
0 
0 
0 

55,000 

6, 500 
22,000 
38, 282 
36, 311 

si gns, 

W-fi 

General Li ab, Excess & Nat J RR J ns 

0 500 
0 1' 000 
0 21,900 
0 12,600 

Mli nt enance contracts: 
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City of Niagara Fal I s **ll VE;(* F I N AN C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 2 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STING BP0200 
TIME 7: 24: 45 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted Miyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expen~e Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund AT- Train Stat I on 

Departrrent 1620- Bui I dings 

Sub Dept 2305 - Train Station 

Elevators, boi I er testing and rmi ntenance, backup generator, \fiJ3ter 
treatrrent for cooling town, rodent control, Wndowcleaning 

0465. 000 Laundry & Cl eani ng 0 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT : AT. 1620. 2305. 0465. 000 

0810. 000 
0830.000 
0860. 000 
0861.000 

Soci al Security 
Life I nsur a nee 
J\.il:!di cal I nsur a nee 
Dental I nsur a nee 

TRAI NSTAT TOTAL 

SUI L Dl NGS TOTAL 

·EXPENSE TOTAL 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

2017 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 500 

Cant r act for rugs 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

7, 233 
243 

62, 647 
3,591 

380,486 

380,486 

380,486 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
Trai nStat TOTAL EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 380,486 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
TRAI NSTAT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 380,486 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
TOTAL EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 380,486 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0 0 380,486 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Cleaner 
MW-1 
MW-2 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

TRAIN STATION 

AT.1620.2305 

CODE 

5340 
5760 
5770 

0 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

1 27,984 
1 31,790 
1 33,740 

$ 3 $ 93,514 
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PARKING SURFACE LOTS 

REVENUES 



Ci t y of Ni agar a Fal I s **Lf VE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1\/E 7: 24: 55 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Ad opted f\..!Byor 

ACCOUNT Revenue Revenue Revenue Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CE - Par ki ng Lots Fund 

REVENUE 
Depart rrent 0000 - Revenue 

1720.001 
1720. 002 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 

Conference Center Par ki n 
Ni agar a St Lot- Pub! i c 

3, 127 
107,933 

DOCUI\IENTS FOR ACCOUNT . CE. 0000. 1720. 002 

1720. 003 3r d Street Lot- Pub! i c 10,840 

DOCUI\IENTS FOR ACCOUNT . CE. 0000. 1720. 003 

1720. 007 1st I Rainbow Blvd Lot- Pub 42, 690 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . CE. 0000. 1720. 007 

50,445 

CE. 0000. 1720.010 

1720.010 Hotel Agr eerrent s 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Annual Cant r act 

1720.011 Gi aconu Bl dg- 4th St Lot 14, 950 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT CE. 0000. 1720. 011 

1720.012 Jefferson Apt s- 3r d St Lo 14, 400 

DOCUI\IENTS FOR ACCOUNT CE. 0000. 1720. 012 

1720.013 NTCC- 1st & Rai nbow Lot 0 

DOCUI\IENTS FOR ACCOUNT : CE. 0000. 1720. 013 

1740.001 Parking ~ters Dai I y 0 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT . : CE. 0000. 1740. 001 

2417. 005 Cash Short I Over Park Lot 3 
2417. 009 Cash Short I Over RV Lot 11 0-
2417. 010 Cash Over/short Rnbw Prk 16-
2770. 597 Canadian Pr eni urn' Di scoun 301-
2770. 599 Undesi gnat ed M sc Rev 1, 260 
3089. 3089 Seneca Casino Proceeds 133,981 
5031. A Transfer Fr General Fund 21 
5031. T Transfer Tour si m Fund 0 
5031. TR Transfer Tr i bal Fund 0 

-------

1, 780 
94, 296 

22, 695 

46, 320 

50,710 

13,800 

14, 400 

8,000 

0 

160 
5 

10 
494-
380 

0 
0 

18,300 
134,054 

-----------

2, 285 
182, 754 

2017 

39,425 

2017 

75, 695 

2017 

50, 990 

2017 

15,870 

2017 

14,800 

2017 

12,000 

2017 

0 

2,000 
200,000 

2,000 
175, 000 

Dai I y Space Revenue 

40,000 0 

Revenue is now included in rret er ed acct 

70,000 0 

Revenue is now included in rret er ed acct 

50, 800 50,800 

Sheraton 

15,870 15,870 

Annual Cant r act 

14, 400 14, 400 

Annual Contract 

12.000 12,000 

Annual Cant r act 

0 500,000 

2017 I ncl udes RV and Rai nbow I ot s 

100 0 0 
0 0 0 

99 0 0 
99- 0 0 

220- 0 0 
0 0 0 

756 0 0 
0 0 0 

126,728 128, 978 0 
----------- ---------- -------
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City of Ni. agar a Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 2 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 55 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted tv'Byor 

ACCOUNT Revenue Revenue Revenue Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CE - Parking Lots Fund 

Departrrent 0000- Revenue 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 

SUB DEPT TOTAL . 379, 223 404,416 521,183 534,048 770,070 

REVENUE TOTAL 379, 223 404,416 521,183 534,048 770, 070 

REVENUE TOTAL 379, 223 404,416 521,183 534,048 770,070 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
Par ki nglot TOTAL REVENUE 379, 223 404,416 521,183 534,048 770,070 

PARKI NGLOT TOTAL 379,223 404,416 521,183 534,048 770,070 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 

TOTAL REVENUES 379,223 404,416 521,183 534,048 770,070 

GRAND TOTAL 379,223 404,416 521,183 534,048 770,070 

198 



PARKING SURFACE LOTS 

EXPENDITURES 

l lJ 



City 
DATE 
Tl Me 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 57 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Act ua I 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
1\fayor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CE Parking Lots Fund 
============================================ 
EXPENSE 

Departrrent 1720- Parking 

0110.000 
0111. 000 
0130.000 

Sub Dept 2560 Surf ace Lots 

Bi V\eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi v.kl y Corrp Di f fer ent i al 
Terrporary Payroll 

27, 860 
467 

65, 705 

22, 668 
0 

72, 720 

30,584 
0 

67, 898 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT CE. 1720. 2560. 0130. 000 2017 
Seasonal he I p to keep I ot s open for expanded hours to accept revenue. 

0140.000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0186.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0411.000 
0413.000 
0416.000 

Overt i rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overt i rre file a Is 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Funeral Leave 
Cal I - I n Ti rre 
Si ck Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Office Supplies 
Safety Shoes 
Consurrabl e Printed Forno 

1' 677 
1' 508 

1 
2,921 

553 
70 
10 

1' 378 
0 

28 
0 

539 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT : CE. 1720.2560.0416.000 

1. 782 
1' 303 

35 
1' 267 

314 
0 
0 

999 
702 

54 
0 

898 

Parking, spitter and special events tickets for all I ots. 

0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.009 
0419.599 

CJ eani ng/ Sanitary 
Tool s & rvB.chi ne Parts 
Canst ruction/Repair 
M sc Cheni cal s 
Undesi gnat ed Supp! i es 

761 
56 
12 

415 
108 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT : CE. 1720.2560.0419.599 
Light bulbs, batteries, keys, counterfeit pens, etc. 

0421. 001 
0421.002 
0422.000 
0431.000 
0433. 000 
0440. 003 

Phone Extension Chgs 
W r el ess Services 
Li ght & Po\l\8r 
Surety Bonds 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
M:lt or Vehi cl e Equi prrent 

1' 142 
1' 176 
1' 152 

130 
431 

2,300 

779 
34 

0 
440 
185 

1 '093 
894 
982 
130 
393 

1,973 

3, 138 
1' 692 

103 
2, 207 

384 
70 
52 

1' 699 

2017 

2017 

702 
93 

0 
977 

797 
430 
274 
435 
727 

997 
775 
753 
130 
368 

2,097 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : CE. 1720.2560.0440.003 2017 
Used betVl.een the Surface Lot(s) (CE) Fund & Parking Rarrp Fund {CR) 

0444.000 Repair Of Equi prrent 1' 360 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT CE. 1720. 2560. 0444. 000 

1' 965 4,935 

2017 

36,299 
0 

66,000 

Terrpor ar y Payr oil 

2,000 
0 

75 
0 
0 
0 

100 
0 
0 

100 
110 

1' 000 

36, 299 
0 

66,000 

2,000 
0 

75 
0 
0 
0 

100 
0 
0 

100 
110 

1' 000 

Consurmbl es/ Printed For ITS 

850 
425 
850 
500 

1. 000 

850 
425 
850 
500 

1. 000 

Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

1' 200 
1' 200 
1' 500 

130 
933 

2, 098 

1' 200 
1,500 
1' 500 

130 
933 

2,098 

1/2 Cost of Lease of { 3) Uti I i ty Carts 

4,000 4,000 

Repair of Equi prrent 
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City of Niagara Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 2 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1\/E 7: 24: 57 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted Mlyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CE - Par ki ng Lots Fund 

Depart rrent 1720 - Par ki ng 

Sub Dept 2560 - Surf ace Lots 

Aged parking equl prrent requires frequent repairs. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 175 0 0 100 100 
0460.000 Bank Fees 0 30 0 100 100 
0810.000 Soci al Security 7' 815 7, 787 8, 303 7,992 7, 992 
0820.000 W:H ker' s Con-pens at i on 8, 330 7, 520 7, 706 7, 706 7, 507 
0830.000 Li f e l nsur a nee 123 80 93 96 96 
0860.000 N'edi cal I nsur a nee 12, 358 8, 134 7, 926 7,926 7, 926 
0861.000 Dental I nsur a nee 882 546 504 504 504 

----------- ----------- --------- -----------
SURFACE LOT TOTAL 141,443 135,707 146, 849 144, 794 144, 895 

------- ----------- ----------- -----------
PARK I NG TOTAL 141,443 135,707 146,849 144, 794 144, 895 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

MW -1 1 

MW- 22 

TOTAL 

1. 50% balance of position shown in CR.1720.2570 

2. 50% balance of position shown in CR.1720.2570 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKING- SURFACE LOTS 

CE.1720.2560 

CODE 

5760 

5770 

0.5 

0.5 

1 

2016 
ADOPTED 

APPROPRIATION 

18,251 

18,048 

$ 36,299 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

0.5 18,251 

0.5 18,048 

1 $ 36,299 
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City of N! agar a Fa! I s **LJ VE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 3 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl rvE 7: 24: 57 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CE - Parking Lots Fund 

Departrrent 1740- On Street Parking MHers 

Sub Dept 2600 - Park! ng rvBt er s 

0419.003 Cleaning/ Sanitary 0 0 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT CE. 1740.2600.0419.003 2017 
To\1\el s and sol uti on to clean tops of rreters. 

0419.005 Tool s & rvBchi ne Parts 0 0 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT . : CE. 1740. 2600. 0419. 005 2017 
Spare parts for rreters such as batteries, credit card readers, note 
readers, note vaults, etc. 

0419. 599 Undesi gnat ed Supplies 0 0 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT : CE. 1740.2600.0419.599 2017 
Snow brushes, receipt paper, 

0444. 000 Repai r Of Equi prrent 0 0 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT : CE. 1740.2600.0444.000 2017 
Contract repairs to rreters not covered under \1\Brranty. 

0444.007 Soft\1\Bre rvBi ntenance 0 0 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT CE. 1740.2600.0444.007 2017 
rn,rParkfol i o softV\6re for ITBi ntenance and call ecti on nuni tori ng, 
ePerrri t softV\6re for entry of up to 500 I i cense pi ates. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 0 0 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT : CE. 1740.2600.0449.599 
For service calls V\hen VIBrranty expires after one year. 

0460.000 Bank Fees 0 0 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT : CE. 1740.2600.0460.000 
Credit card and cash processing fees, 

PRK rvETERS TOTAL : 0 0 

PRK rvETERS TOTAL 0 0 

2017 

2017 

0 0 1, 000 

Cl eani ng Suppl i es 

0 0 5,000 

Tools and rvBchi ne Parts 

0 0 5,000 

Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

0 0 5,000 

Repair of Equi prrent 

0 0 24, 750 

Sot t VIBr e l\fai nt enance 

0 0 5,000 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

0 0 37,000 

Bank Fees 

0 0 82, 750 

0 0 82, 750 
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City of Niagara Fa I I s **Ll VE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 4 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 24: 57 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua! Actual Adopted tv'ayor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CE - Parking Lots Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 9050 Unerrpl oyrrent I nsur a nee 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0840. 000 Unerrpl oyrrent J ns. Nys 1' 641 490 3, 549 3,000 6,000 
------- ----------- --------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 1' 641 490 3, 549 3,000 6,000 

------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
UNEM'LOYNE TOTAL 1' 641 490 3, 549 3,000 6,000 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7: 24: 57 

ACCOUNT 

Fa! f s **Ll VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2014 
Act uaf 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
Mlyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

5 

==============================================================~===================================================================== 

Fund CE - Parking Lots Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 9901 - I nterfund Transfers 

0900. A 
0900. v 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Transfer To Genera! Fund 
Transfer To Debt Service 

TOTAL 

I NTERFUND TOTAL 

EXPENSE TOTAL 

Par ki nglot TOTAL EXPENSE . 

84,035 
152, 103 

236, 138 

236, 138 

379, 222 

379,222 

116, 042 
152, 177 

268,219 

268, 219 

404,416 

404,416 

225,935 
144, 850 

370, 785 

370, 785 

521,183 

521,183 

239,154 
147, 100 

386, 254 

386,254 

534,048 

534,048 

392, 125 
144, 300 

536,425 

536,425 

770,070 

770,070 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
PARKI NGLOT TOTAL 379, 222 404,416 521,183 534,048 770,070 

TOTAL EXPENSES 379, 222 404,416 521,183 534,048 770,070 

GRAND TOTAL 379, 222 404,416 521,183 534,048 770,070 
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PARKING RAMP II 

REVENUES 



Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl Me 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 25: 04 

ACCOUNT 

Fa!! s **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Revenue 

2014 
Actual 

Revenue 

2015 
Actual 

Revenue 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
M:!yor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CR - Parking Rarrp Fund 

REVENUE 
Depart rrent 0000 Revenue 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 

1720.004 City Parking Rarrp- Publ i c 337,095 474, 638 717,628 600,000 925,000 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT : CR. 0000. 1720. 004 2017 Dai I y Space Revenue 

1720. 006 NF Br i dge Corrm Pk9 Rarrp 31' 222 27, 500 30,000 30,000 30, 900 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT CR. 0000. 1720. 006 2017 Annual Cant r act 

1720. 010 Hotel Agr eerrent s 40 2, 745 15, 145 12,000 12,000 

DOCUMeNTS FOR ACCOUNT . CR. 0000. 1720. 010 2017 Quality Inn & Suites 

2412.008 Ground Lease/ Rarrp II 11' 520 3, 840 3, 840 3, 840 3, 840 
2417.006 Cash Short I Over Park Ram 476- 59- 60 0 0 
2690.001 Darmges to City Prop Rec 1- 0 0 0 0 
2770. 597 Canadian Pr eni urn' Di scoun 751- 1' 061- 128- 0 0 
5031. A Transfer Fr General Fund 23 0 756 0 0 
5031. T Transfer Tour si m Fund 0 18,300 0 0 0 
5031. TR Transfer Tr i bal Fund 0 25, 500 92,400 0 0 

------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
SUB DEPT TOTAL 378,672 551,403 859, 701 645,840 971,740 

----------- ----------- ----------- --------- -----------
REVENUE TOTAL 378,672 551,403 859, 701 645,840 971,740 

REVENUE TOTAL 551,403 859, 701 645,840 971,740 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
Par kn9Rarrp TOTAL REVENUE . 551,403 859, 701 645, 840 971,740 

PARKNGRAMP TOTAL 645, 840 971,740 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 

TOTAL REVENUES 859, 701 645, 840 971,740 

GRAND TOTAL 551,403 645, 840 971,740 
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EXPENDITURES 
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City of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MAN A G E ME N T PAGE 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 25: 06 PEPLDE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CR - Par ki ng Rarrp Fund 
============================================ 
EXPENSE 

Depart rrent 1720 - Par ki ng 

0110.000 
0111. 000 
0130.000 

Sub Dept 2570 - Rarrp I I 

Bi Vl.eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi vJ<I y Corrp Oi f fer ent i al 
Terrporary Payroll 

27, 859 
467 

63,801 

36,439 
0 

69, 068 

30, 584 
0 

70,874 

DDCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT CR. 1720. 2570. 0130. 000 2017 
Seasonal he! p to keep r arrp open for expanded hours to accept revenue. 

0140.000 
0155.000 
0170.000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0184.000 
0186.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0411.000 
0412.000 
0413.000 
0414.000 
0416.000 

Overti rre 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overti rre l'vl::Jal s 
Vacat i on Pay 
Personal Ti rre 
Funer a! Leave 
Cal I- I n Ti rre 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Office Supp! i es 
Uni for rrs 
Safety Shoes 
Auto/Equip- Gas, Oil, Gr eas 
Cons urm bl e Pr i nt ed For rrs 

2, 289 
1' 508 

1 
2, 921 

553 
70 
10 

1' 378 
0 

250 
0 
0 

1' 047 
4, 202 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT. : CR. 1720.2570.0416.000 
Parking, spitter and speciat event tickets for rarrp. 

0419.001 
0419.003 
0419.005 
0419.006 
0419.009 
0419.599 

Autormti ve Parts 
C! eani ng/Sani tary 
Tool s & rvB.chi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 
M sc Cherri cal s 
Undesi gnated Suppl l es 

1' 119 
1' 182 

120 
222 

1' 326 
66 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : CR. 1720.2570.0419.599 
Light bulbs, batteries, keys, counterfeit pens, etc. 

0421.001 
0421.002 
0422.000 
0423.000 
0431.000 
0432.000 
0433. 000 
0440. 003 

Phone Extension Chgs 
Wrel ess Services 
Li ght & PoVIBr 
Wit er I SeVI.er 
Surety Bonds 
Pr op8r t y Insurance 
Li abi I i ty Insurance 
fl.lbt or Vehi c! e Equi prrent 

1' 085 
236 

13, 874 
2,479 

130 
21,012 

552 
2, 300 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : CR. 1720. 2570. 0440. 003 

2,994 
1' 699 

55 
2, 191 

314 
0 
0 

1' 758 
702 
395 

0 
110 
277 

3, 793 

567 
1' 473 

939 
385 

1' 319 
486 

1' 073 
195 

11' 383 
1' 955 

130 
23,984 

936 
1' 973 

3,253 
1' 691 

103 
2,207 

384 
70 
52 

1,699 
702 
386 

0 
0 

385 
4, 563 

2017 

1' 437 
1' 510 

534 
1' 476 
1' 235 

755 

2017 

1' 044 
97 

11' 806 
2,122 

130 
25, 461 

774 
2,097 

2017 

36, 299 
0 

65,000 

Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 

3,000 
0 

110 
0 
0 
0 

100 
0 
0 

400 
225 
110 

1' 000 
5,000 

36, 299 
0 

65,000 

3,000 
0 

110 
0 
0 
0 

100 
0 
0 

400 
225 
110 

1' 000 
5,000 

Consurmbl e Printed For rrs 

300 
3,000 
1' 200 
3,000 
1' 400 
2,000 

300 
3,000 
1' 200 
3,000 
1' 400 
2,000 

Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

1' 100 
0 

15,000 
3,000 

130 
27,079 

1' 037 
2,098 

1' 100 
0 

15,000 
3,000 

130 
27,079 

1' 037 
2,098 

1/2 Cost of Lease of (3}Utility Carts 

209 



Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl M' 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7:25:06 

ACCOUNT 

Fal Is **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
l\lbyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

2 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CR - Parking Rarrp Fund 

Departrrent 1720- Parking 

Sub Dept 2570 - Rarrp I I 

Used betV~.een the Surface Lot(s) Fund (CE) and Parking Rarrp Fund (CR) 

0443.000 
0444. 000 

Repai r Of Real Property 
Repair Of Equi prrent 

0 
28, 155 

708 
26,697 

0 
28,910 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . . CR. 1720.2570.0444.000 2017 
1\.113.i nt enance of five elevators and r epar is to aging parking equi prrent, 

0449, 004 
0449. 599 

Speci a! Security 
Undesi gnat ed Services 

75, 064 
159 

78, 158 
26, 636 

DOCUM'NTS FOR ACCOUNT . . : CR. 1720. 2570. 0449. 599 
Fire suppr.essi on and a! arm service inspections 

0465.000 
0810.000 
0820.000 
0830. 000 
0860. 000 
0861.000 

Laundry & Cl eani ng 
Social Security 
W:H ker' s Con-pens at i on 
Life Insurance 
Jvedi cal 1 nsur a nee 
Dental Insurance 

RAM' II TOTAL 

PARK I NG TOTAL 

0 
7, 715 
8, 276 

123 
12,358 

882 
-----------

284, 791 

284, 791 

299 
8,814 
7,533 

118 
11' 136 

756 
-----------

327,448 

327,448 

75,410 
1' 338 

2017 

828 
8, 539 
7, 719 

94 
7,926 

504 
-----------

298, 699 

298, 699 

750 
35,000 

750 
35,000 

Repai r of Equi prrent 

92,400 
4,000 

92,400 
4,000 

Undesi gnat ed Services 

700 
7,995 
7, 719 

96 
7,926 

504 

328, 678 

328, 678 

700 
7,995 
7,509 

96 
7,926 

504 

328,468 

328,468 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

MW-1 1 

MW-22 

TOTAL 

1. 50% balance of position shown in CE.1720.2560 
2. 50% balance of position shown in CE.1720.2560 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKING RAMP II 

CR.1720.2570 

CODE 

5760 

5770 

0.5 

0.5 

1 

2016 2017 
ADOPTED PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION 

18,251 0.5 18,251 

18,048 0.5 18,048 

$ 36,299 1 $ 36,299 
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City of Niagara Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA GEMENT PAGE 3 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl 1VE 7:25:06 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Actual Adopted M:!yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CR - Par ki ng Rarrp Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rTBnt 9050 - Unerrpl oyrrent I nsur a nee 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0840.000 Unerrp! oyrrent I ns. Nys 1' 641 490 3,549 5,000 6,000 
------- ----------- ------- -----------

TOTAL 1' 641 490 3, 549 5,000 6,000 

-------- -------- ----------- ------- ---------
UNE MP L OYIVE TOTAL 1' 641 490 3, 549 5,000 6,000 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 4 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl Me 7: 25: 06 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted 1\/Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund CR - Par ki ng Rarrp Fund 

Depart rrent 9901 I nterfund Transfers 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0900.A Transfer To General Fund 92, 239 223,465 557,455 312,162 637, 272 

TOTAL 92,239 223,465 557,455 312,162 637, 272 

I NTERFUND TOTAL 92, 239 223,465 557,455 312,162 637, 272 

EXPENSE TOTAL 378,671 551,403 859, 703 645, 840 971,740 

ParkngRarrp TOTAL EXPENSE 378, 671 551,403 859, 703 645, 840 971,740 

PARKNGRAMP TOTAL 378, 671 551,403 859, 703 645, 840 971,740 

TOTAL EXPENSES 378, 671 551,403 859, 703 645,840 971,740 

GRAND TOTAL 378,671 551,403 859, 703 645,840 971,740 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl I'vE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7:25:15 

ACCOUNT 

Fa! Is **L! VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 

2013 
Actual 

Revenue 

BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2014 
Actual 

Revenue 

2015 
Actual 

Revenue 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
l'vbyor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund GC - Go! f Course Fund 
============================================ 
REVENUE 

Depart rrent 0000 - Revenue 

2050. 001 
2050.002 
2050. 003 
2050. 004 
2050. 005 
2050.010 
2050.011 
2050.012 
2050.013 
2050. 014 
2050.015 
2050.016 
2050.017 
2050.018 
2050.019 
2050.022 
2050.023 
2050.024 
2050.099 
2050. 202 
2050. 203 
2050. 203A 
2050. 203B 
2050.204 
2050. 205 
2050.207 
2050. 208 
2050.209 
2411.7250 
2417.001 
5031.A 
5031. T 
5031. TR 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 

Season/Resi dent/NR Sr 
Season/ Nonresident 
Season Pass Retirees 
Season Pass Juniors 
Season Pass NYS Access 
Dai I y Resident Regular 9 
Dai I y Resident Regular 1 
Wekend/ Hoi i day 9 
Wekend/ Hoi i day 18 
Wekend/ Hoi i day Special 
Wekend/ Hal i day Speci al 
Ret i r ee Dai 1 y 9 
Dai I y 18/ Non-Resident 
TW I i ght Gal f Fees 
Red Ni ne Gal f Fees 
Dai I y 18 NYS Access HI dr 
Dai I y 9 NYS Access HI drs 
Dai I y 18 Senior 
Locker Rental 
Driving Range Fees 
Golf Cart Rentals 
Go! f Cart Rt I- Do ubi es 
TW I i ght Gal f Carts 
Equi prrent Rental s 
Tour narTBnt s 
Gal f Course Tee Signs 
Tee Ti rTB Reservati ons 
GC Board Sign Advertisin 
Green's Restaurnt GC 
Cash Short I Over Gal f 
Transfer Fr General Fund 
Transfer Tour si m Fund 
Transfer Tr i bal Fund 

SUB DEPT TOTAL : 

REVENUE TOTAL 

REVENUE TOTAL 

61,200 
7, 700 

101,250 
2,000 
4, 500 

76, 976 
31' 117 
34,692 
24, 548 
4,416 
3,094 

19,580 
3, 680 
5, 110 

11' 220 
14,092 
3,483 

143 
3, 426 

14, 199 
190, 360 

5,440 
3, 759 

485 
28,529 
4,000 
4, 909 

0 
3,500 

32-
313,070 

0 
0 

980,446 

980,446 

980,446 

50, 150 
7, 150 

93, 300 
2,000 
3, 296 

60, 702 
30, 187 
33, 124 
28,215 

1. 449 
1' 122 

15, 653 
2,004 
3, 138 

10,645 
18,278 
11. 101 

377 
3,819 

13,609 
182,469 

6, 135 
2,868 

319 
26, 804 

0 
4, 981 

0 
6, 110 

95 
353, 599 

0 
0 

972,699 

972,699 

972, 699 

47,175 
8, 250 

100,050 
3, 750 
4, 800 

67,771 
44,938 
36, 568 
29, 773 

1 61 
0 

14, 121 
440 

5, 563 
9, 108 

26, 780 
16, 605 

0 
3, 333 

13, 808 
221,015 

6,366 
5, 149 

415 
29,474 

49 
4, 703 
1' 500 

12, 480 
84-

419,542 
0 

41. 984 

1' 175, 587 

1' 175, 587 

1, 175, 587 

48,000 
8, 250 

100, 000 
3, 750 
4, 800 

60,000 
30,000 
35, 000 
25, 000 

500 
0 

16, 000 
2,000 
4,300 
9, 000 

18,000 
11,000 

0 
4,000 

10,000 
200,000 

6,000 
5,000 

320 
27,000 

0 
4, 100 

0 
12,480 

0 
290,498 
200,000 

0 

1' 134, 998 

1' 134, 998 

1' 134, 998 

50,000 
13,000 

105, 000 
3, 750 
6, 000 

60,000 
30,000 
35,000 
25,000 

500 
0 

25,000 
2,000 
4, 300 
9,000 

0 
0 

20,000 
4,000 

10,000 
200,000 

6,000 
5,000 

200 
30,000 

0 
5,000 

0 
12,480 

0 
411,372 

0 
0 

1' 072, 602 

1' 072, 602 

1' 072, 602 
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City 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7:25:15 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **L! VE*~· Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET L1 STI NG 

2013 
Act ua I 

Revenue 

2014 
Act ua I 

Revenue 

2015 
Act ua! 

Revenue 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
1\JByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

2 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund GC - Gal f Course Fund 

Gal fCourse TOTAL REVENUE . 980,446 972, 699 1,175,587 1' 134, 998 1, 072, 602 

GOLFCOURSE TOTAL 980,446 972, 699 1' 175, 587 1, 134, 998 1' 072, 602 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 

TOTAL REVENUES 980,446 972, 699 1, 175, 587 1,134,998 1' 072, 602 

GRAND TOTAL 980,446 972,699 1, 175, 587 1' 134,998 1' 072, 602 
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GOLF COURSE 

EXPENDITURES 
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City 
DATE 
Tl NE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 25: 18 

ACCOUNT 

Fa!! s **L! VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STING 

2013 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2014 
Act ua! 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
i\/Byor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund GC - Go! f Course Fund 

EXPENSE 
Oepartrrent 7250- Gal f Course 

0130.000 
0140.000 
0411.000 
0419.007 
0419.599 
0421.007 
0442. 003 

Sub Dept 0100 - Operations 

Terrpor ar y Payr ol I 
Overti rre 
Office Supp! i es 
Rec/Educ Mlteri al s 
Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 
Data Li nes/1 nt er net 
rvbt or Vehi cl e Equip Rent 

73, 695 
36 

901 
3,595 

11 5 
864 

52, 128 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT ... : GC. 7250.0100.0442.003 

0444. 000 Repair Of Equi prrent 4,933 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT : GC. 7250.0100.0444.000 
Contracted repairs to I eased gal f carts. 

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 0 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT . : GC. 7250.0100.0449. 599 
1\/Bi nt enance agr eerrent for errpl oyee I D program 

0460. 000 Bank Fees 5,469 
0810. 000 Soci al Security 5, 640 
0820. 000 WJrker's Corrpensat ion 0 

81,317 
180 

1' 020 
2,000 

20 
839 

58,618 

3, 273 

0 

6, 690 
6, 234 
7, 659 

----------- -----------
OPERATIONS TOTAL 147, 376 167, 850 

89, 761 90,000 90,000 
36 0 0 

1' 564 1' 100 1' 100 
2, 105 4,000 4,000 

4 150 150 
1' 012 1' 056 1' 056 

68,292 68, 292 68, 292 

2017 Lease of I 1001 2014 Gas Carts 

5,513 5,000 11' 000 

2017 Repai r of Equi prrent 

1' 176 0 1' 300 

2017 Undesi gnat ed Ser vi ces 

8,388 7, 200 7,200 
6, 869 6, 885 6,885 
7, 846 7, 846 6,467 

----------- ----------- -----------
192,566 191,529 197,450 

218 



City of Ni agar a Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 2 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl rvE 7: 25: 18 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Act ua I Actual Adopted rvl:lyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund GC - Gal f Course Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrnnt 7250- Gal f Course 

0110.000 
0111. 000 
0125.000 
0130. 000 

Sub Dept 0200 - Mli nt enance 

Bi IJI.eekl y Payr ol I 
Bi Wd y Corrp Differential 
Insurance OPT Out 
Terrporary Payroll 

232, 667 
0 

8, 387 
14,905 

DOCUrvENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . : GC. 7250.0200.0130.000 
Seasonal s for Apr i I through October. 

0140. 000 
0150.000 
0155.000 
0170. 000 
0181.000 
0182.000 
0183.000 
0184.000 
0185.000 
0186.000 
0187.000 
0189.000 
0190.000 
0250. 000 
0411.000 
0413.000 
0414. 000 
0419.001 
0419.003 
0419. 004 

Overti rre 
Acting Next-In- Rank Pay 
Hoi i day Pay 
Overti rre 1\!eal s 
Vacat i on Pay 
Per s anal Ti rrn 
Corrpensatory Ti rre Off 
Funeral Leave 
Jury Duty 
Ca I I - I n Ti rrn ' 
Uni on Ti rre 
Sick Leave 
Vacation Cash Conversion 
Other Equi prrent 
Office Supplies 
Safety Shoes 
Auto/Equip- Gas, Oi I , Gr eas 
Autormti ve Parts 
C! eani ng/ Sanitary 
Agr i cui t ural I Bot ani cal 

11,411 
265 

11 ' 181 
213 

20, 755 
2, 663 

0 
1,884 

0 
1' 587 

0 
26,630 

1, 739 
2, 581 

299 
550 

6, 709 
1' 219 

697 
3, 958 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT GC. 7250.0200.0419.004 
Top soi I, top dressing, grass seed, etc. 

0419.005 
0419.006 

Tool s & !VB chi ne Parts 
Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 

8, 692 
6, 578 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT : GC. 7250.0200.0419.006 
Includes repairs to aging i rri gati on system 

0419.007 Rec/ Educ l\.ll:Jt er i al s 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT 
Sand for bunkers 

0419.009 M sc Cheni cal s 

DOCUMENTS FOR ACCOUNT 

4, 937 

GC. 7250.0200.0419.007 

26,030 

GC. 7250.0200.0419.009 

232,086 
3, 953 
5,412 

20,440 

11' 723 
2,036 

11' 547 
288 

21,470 
3, 409 

3 
1' 439 

171 
1' 223 

0 
12, 1 61 

0 
673 
157 
694 

6, 174 
3, 658 
1' 360 
5,652 

14, 799 
7, 542 

6,800 

22, 810 

264,356 324,326 272,775 
1' 093 0 0 
3,497 0 0 

19,458 26,000 26,000 

2017 Terrporary Payr ol I 

5, 635 11,500 11' 500 
0 180 500 

14,294 0 0 
55 485 485 

26,800 0 0 
3, 983 0 0 

0 0 0 
140 0 0 

0 0 0 
320 1' 500 1' 500 

1, 044 0 0 
15, 197 0 0 

1' 739 0 0 
4,695 0 0 

339 300 300 
852 1' 200 1' 200 

3,666 14,000 14, 000 
2, 716 3,400 3, 750 
1' 308 1' 360 1' 360 
8, 108 11' 050 11' 050 

2017 Agr i cui t ural/ Bot ani cal 

14, 795 18,700 18,700 
3,827 7, 225 8, 500 

2017 Canst r uct i on/ Repai r 

9,656 11' 000 11,000 

2017 Recr eat i anal/ Educat i anal rvateri al s 

22,222 22,950 25,000 

2017 M sc. Cherri cal s 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 3 DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 Tl 1VE 7:25:18 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Act ua I Act ua I Adopted fv'Byor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund GC Gal f Course Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 7250 - Gal f Course 

Sub Dept 0200 - fv'Bi nt enance 

Fungicide, pesticide, her bi ci de, etc. 

0419. 500 
0419.599 

Safety Sup pi l es 
Undesi gnat ed Supplies 

1' 063 
2, 059 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . GC. 7250.0200.0419.599 

2, 673 
2, 125 

Tee rmrkers, ball V\Bsher parts, foot scrubbers, tee to\Ael s. 

0421. 001 Phone Extension Ch9s 
0421. 002 Wrel ess Ser vi ces 
0421. 007 Oat a Li nes/1 nternet 
0422. 000 Li ght & PoV\er 
0423. 000 \fll!t er I SeiJI.er 
0424. 000 Natural Gas 
0431. 000 Surety Bonds 
0432. 000 Property Insurance 
0433. 000 Liability I nsur a nee 
0440. 003 Mn or Vehi c[ e Equi prrent 

2, 959 
859 

1, 789 
12,975 
99, 368 

9, 634 
130 

1,682 
2, 399 
9,000 

3,481 
725 

1' 814 
12,514 
82, 303 
13,062 

130 
1' 920 
2,656 
8,091 

2, 632 
1' 557 

2017 

3, 679 
844 

1' 842 
12, 059 

137,967 
8, 261 

130 
2,039 
2, 353 
8, 762 

2, 900 
2, 125 

2, 900 
2, 125 

Undesi gnat ed Sup pi i es 

4,000 
1' 000 
2,578 

14, 000 
100,000 

13,000 
130 

2, 167 
3,670 
8, 762 

4,000 
1' 000 
2, 593 

14,000 
100,000 

13,000 
130 

2, 167 
3,670 
8, 762 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT GC. 7250.0200.0440. 003 2017 Lease of ( 6) Uti I i ty Carts 

0440. 599 
0442. 599 

Copier Lease 
Undesi gnat ed Rent a[ s 

88 
2, 604 

143 
450 

41 
300 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . : GC. 7250.0200.0442.599 2017 
For rental of corrpressor to clear air form [ i nes of i rri gati on system 
at the end of the season. 

0444.000 Repai r Of Equi prrent 5,450 6, 287 7, 137 
0444.007 SoftVI.Bre f\.A:li ntenance 4, 300 3, 300 3, 300 
0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 10, 113 16,746 9, 527 
0463. 000 Tr ave! & Training Expens 505 100 187 
0466.000 Books, Wags. & f\.!Brrber ship 235 40 0 
0810.000 Soci a! Security 25, 576 25,043 27,357 
0820. 000 V'br ker' s Corrpensat ion 33, 403 27,116 29,070 
0830. 000 Li f e I ns ur a nee 935 710 930 
0860. 000 1\/l:!di cal I nsur a nee 103, 273 95,843 150, 975 
0861.000 Dental I ns ur a nee 8, 211 6, 798 8,401 

----------- --------- -----------
IW\1 NTENANC TOTAL 735, 147 711,750 849, 145 

---------- ----------- -----------
GOLF COURS TOTAL 882, 523 879, 600 1,041,711 

150 
500 

150 
600 

Undesi gnat ed Rent a[ s 

12, 000 6,000 
7,000 7,000 

13,000 13,000 
1' 100 1' 100 

213 213 
27,845 23,926 
29,070 22,472 

834 779 
133,230 133, 230 

7, 870 7, 568 
---------- -----------

842,320 778,005 

----------- ----------
1,033, 849 975,455 
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DEPARTMENT: 

DIVISION: 

CODE: 

JOB TITLE 

Crew Leader1 

MW-1 

MW -22 

MW -33 

Greenskeeper 

1. 40% balance shown in A.7110.3460 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
PERSONNEL 

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS 

GOLF COURSE- OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 

GC.7250.0200 

2016 
ADOPTED 

CODE APPROPRIATION 

5496 1 45,219 
5760 1 36,503 

5770 4.2 150,610 

5780 1 40,993 
7660 1 51,001 

8.2 $ 324,326 

2. 40% balance shown in A.7110.3450, and A.7110.3460 (Consists of§ 60% Full-time equivalent positions} 

3. 40% balance shown in A.7110.3460 

2017 
PROPOSED 

APPROPRIATION 

0.6 27,132 
1 36,503 

3.6 129,972 

0.6 24,594 
1 54,574 

6.8 $ 272,775 
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Ci t y of Ni agar a Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 4 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl rvE 7: 25: 18 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted 1\..tByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund GC - Gal f Course Fund 

Departrrent 9010- NYS Enpl oyees' Reti rerrent 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0801.000 NYS- ERS Ret i r errent 48, 964 52, 305 66, 520 61' 149 67, 147 
------- --------- -----------

TOTAL 48,964 52, 305 66, 520 61, 149 67, 147 

-------- ----------- ----------
NYS ERS TOTAL 48,964 52, 305 66,520 61' 149 67, 147 
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City of Niagara Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAGE ME NT PAGE 5 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 25: 18 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted rvByor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund GC - Gal f Course Fund 

Departrrent 9050 Unerrpl oyrrent Insurance 

Sub Dept 0000 - . 

0840.000 Unerrpl oyrrent I ns. Nys 37, 158 28,865 25, 976 40,000 30,000 
----------- ---------- ----------- ----------- -------

TOTAL 37, 158 28,865 25, 976 40,000 30,000 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
UNEM'LOYNE TOTAL 37, 158 28,865 25, 976 40,000 30,000 
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City of Niagara Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 6 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
TIIVE 7: 25: 18 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted M:!yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund GC - .Golf Course Fund 
============================================ 

Depart rrent 9901 I nterfund Transfers 

Sub Dept 0000 - . 

0900.A Transfer To General Fund 

TOTAL 

0 

0 

0 41,380 0 0 

0 41,380 0 0 
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City of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 7 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl ME 7: 25: 18 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua! Actual Actual Adopted Nay or 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund GC - Gal f Course Fund 

Departrmnt 9901 - I nterfund Transfers 

Sub Dept 0200 - l\lai nt enance 

0900. v Transfer To Debt Service 

MAl NTENANC TOTAL 

I NTERFUND TOTAL 

EXPENSE TOTAL 

Gal fCourse TOTAL EXPENSE 

GOLFCOURSE TOTAL 

TOTAL EXPENSES . 

GRAND TOTAL 

- -

11' 860 

11' 860 

- - - - -
1 1 860 

- - - -
980, 505 

- - - -

- -

11' 865 

11, 865 

- - - - - - - - -

1 1 865 41' 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
972, 635 1, 175, 

- -

0 

0 

-
380 

- - -

587 

- -

- - - -
1' 

- - - -

- - - -
134, 

- -

- -

0 

0 

-
0 

-

998 

0 

0 

- - - - - - - - - - -

0 

- - - - - - - - - - -
1 072, 602 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
980,505 972,635 1,175,587 1,134,998 1,072,602 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
980, 505 972, 635 1' 175, 587 1' 134, 998 1 '072, 602 

980, 505 972, 635 1' 175, 587 1' 134, 998 1' 072, 602 

980, 505 972, 635 1, 175,587 1,134,998 1' 072, 602 
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CITI' OF NIA6ARA FALLS, NY 
2017 BUD6E.T 

TRANSFER FROM PROPE.RITTAX RE.VE.NUE. TO FUND THE. 

LASALLE LIBRARY & MAIN STREET LIBRARY 

APPROPRIATION TRANFER FROM GENERAL FUND TO LIBRARY= $1,847,000.00 

EXPENDITURES INCLUDED TO BE PAID OUT OF THE TRANSFER ABOVE: 
All Wages and any related Payroll Tax Expense 
Electric Usage 
Water/Sewer Usage 
Natural Gas 
Automotive gasoline & parts for Library vehicle 
Phone Extension Charges 
Property Insurance 
Liability Insurance 
Health Insurance Costs for Current & Retired Employees 
Dental Insurance Costs for Current & Retired Employees 
Life Insurance Costs for Current & Retired Employees 
NYS RetirementPayment 
Worker's Compensation 
Unemployment Insurance for Library employees only 
Any other payments made directly by the City on behalf of the City of Niagara Falls Public Libraries 
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TOURISM FUND 

REVENUES 



City 
DATE 
TINE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 25: 25 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Revenue 

2014 
Actual 

Revenue 

2015 
Actual 

Revenue 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
i\/Byor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund T - Tourism Fund 

REVENUE 
Depart rrent 0000 - Revenue 

1113.000 
1114.000 
1190.000 
4999. 000 

Sub Dept ORG. 3 

Room Occupancy Tax 
Trol I ey Service Tax 
l nt/Pnty Non Property Ta 
Appr opr i at ed Fund Sal anc 

1' 974, 759 
488, 065 

4, 789 
0 

DOCUNENTS FOR ACCOUNT T.0000.4999.000 

2, 134, 683 
522,294 

338 
0 

For General Fund A. 7550.0000 Speci a! Events Budget 

5031. TR Transfer Tr i bal Fund 150,000 0 
----------- -----------

SUB DEPT TOTAL 2, 617,613 2, 657,315 

----------- -----------
REVENUE TOTAL 2, 617, 613 2,657,315 

----------- -----------
REVENUE TOTAL 2,617,613 2, 657,315 

Tourism TOTAL REVENUE 2,617,613 2,657,315 

TOUR! SM TOTAL 2,617,613 2,657,315 

2, 175, 890 
543,972 

9, 581 
0 

2017 

0 
-----------

2, 729,443 

-----------
2, 729,443 

-----------
2, 729,443 

2, 729,443 

2, 729,443 

1,000,000 
530,000 

0 
233,863 

2,000,000 
560,000 

0 
0 

Appr opr i at ed Fund Sal a nee: 

0 0 
----------- -----------

1, 763,863 2, 560,000 

----------- -----------
1' 763, 863 2, 560,000 

----------- -----------
1, 763,863 2, 560,000 

1' 763, 863 2,560,000 

1. 763, 863 2,560,000 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 

TOTAL REVENUES 2, 617,613 2, 657,315 2, 729,443 1, 763,863 2, 560,000 

GRAND TOTAL 2,617, 613 2, 657,315 2, 729,443 1, 763,863 2, 560,000 
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TOURISM FUND 

EXPENDITURES 
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Ci t y 
DATE 
Tl IVE 

of Niagara 
9/27/16 
7: 25: 29 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **L! VE** Fl NANCI AL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STING 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
I'VByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund T - Tourism Fund 

EXPENSE 
Depart rrent 6410 - Tourism 

0446.009 
0449. 070 
0449. 071 
0449.073 
0449. 114 
0449. 599 

Sub Dept 0000 -

Mlsi c Licenses 
81 ues Fes-tival 
Si gnage 
City Concerts 
NFTA Trol I ey Services 
Undesi gnat ed Services 

0 
0 
0 
0 

512,294 
1' 646, 110 

1' 345 
10,000 

1' 296 
0 

530,000 
1, 841,433 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT. . : T. 6410.0000.0449.599 
Niagara Tourism & Convention Ct r. $1,600, 000 
Niagara Fa! Is Beautification Program $ 10,000 
Niagara Falls Ill uni nation Board $ 40,000 
Niagara Arts & Cui tura! Center $ 30,000 
4th of Ju! y Fir eV\Or ks $ 25, 000 

0467.000 Advert i si "9 3, 672 6, 767 
----------- ---------

TOTAL 2, 162, 076 2, 390,841 

----------- -----------
TOUR I SM TOTAL 2, 162,076 2, 390,841 

1, 003 
0 
0 
0 

541,000 
1,964,435 

2017 

6, 394 
-----------

2, 512,832 

--~--------

2, 512,832 

1' 400 
0 

13,600 
20,000 

530,000 
905,000 

1' 400 
0 

13,600 
20,000 

560,000 
1, 705,000 

Armunt l nc! udes: 

10,000 10,000 
----------- -----------

1' 480, 000 2,310,000 

----------- -----------
1,480,000 2,310,000 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fal I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 2 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl 1VE 7: 25: 29 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Actual Actual Adopted rv'ayor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Pr a posed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund T - Tourism Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 9901 - I nterfund Transfers 

Sub Dept 0000 

0900.A Transfer To General Fund 320, 720 195, 283 

DOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT. T. 9901.0000.0900.A 
Adrri ni strati ve Costs $100,000 
Overt i rre associated W t h Tourism real ted events $150,000 

0900. CE Transfer To Surface Lots 0 18, 300 
0900. CR Transfer To P/ Rarrp II 0 18, 300 
0900.GC Transfer To Gol f Course 0 0 
0900.S Transfer To Grant Fund 26,913 0 

------- ---------
TOTAL 347,633 231,883 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I NTERFUND TOTAL 347, 633 231. 883 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EXPENSE TOTAL 2, 509, 709 2, 622, 724 

- -

- - -

2, 

230, 837 

2017 

0 
0 
0 
0 

230,837 

- - - - - - -
230, 837 

- - - - - - -
743, 669 

-

-

83, 863 250,000 

Transfer i ncl udes: 

0 0 
0 0 

200,000 0 
0 0 

----------- --------
283, 863 250,000 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

283, 863 250, 000 

- - ------ - - - - - - -- - - - - -
1 ' 763, 863 2, 560, 000 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
Tourism TOTAL EXPENSE . 2, 509, 709 2,622, 724 2, 743, 669 1, 763,863 2, 560, 000 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
TOURI SM TOTAL 2, 509, 709 2, 622, 724 2, 743, 669 1' 763, 863 2, 560,000 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
TOTAL EXPENSES 2, 509, 709 2, 622, 724 2, 743,669 1, 763,863 2, 560,000 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
GRAND TOTAL 2, 509, 709 2, 622, 724 2, 743,669 1' 763, 863 2, 560,000 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa! I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME N T PAGE 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STING BP0200 
Tl M' 7: 25: 37 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Actual Adopted Way or 

ACCOUNT Revenue Revenue Revenue Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund V - Debt Ser vi ce Fund 
============================================ 
REVENUE 

Departrrent 0000- Revenue 
------------------------- -----------

Sub Dept ORG. 3 
----------------------------- --------

2230. GA Wit er Board - Se V\e r Di v 2,829 2, 392 2, 815 1, 868 3, 143 
2710.000 Bond Pr eni um 0 82, 752 0 0 0 
2710.001 Ref i nanced Bond Principa 0 4,865 0 0 0 
3389.014 NYPA 850,000 850,000 850,000 850,000 850,000 
4999. 000 Appr apr i at ed Fund Sal anc 0 0 0 0 300,000 
5031.A Transfer Fr Genera! Fund 6,376, 747 6, 354, 883 6, 254, 885 6, 546, 275 5,953,800 
5031. CE Transfer Fr Surface Lots 152, 103 152, 177 144,850 147, 100 144,300 
5031. GC Transfer Fr Go I f Cr s Fund 11' 860 11' 865 0 0 0 
5031. H0811 Trnsfr Gasoline Tanks DP 0 0 204, 931 0 0 
5031. H0921 Tr nsf r 72nd Street 91' 144 0 0 0 0 
5031.H1116 Tr nsf r 97th St Pavi ng 17,989 0 0 0 0 
5031. H1118 Tr nsf r Royal Avenue 0 0 12, 680 0 0 
5031. H1119 Tr nsf r Truck Storage DPW 0 0 93,719 0 0 
5031. TR Transfer Tribal Fund 0 0 0 0 600,000 
5791.000 Proceeds Ref d' g Bond 0 7, 920,000 0 0 0 

------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------
SUB DEPT TOTAL 7, 502,672 15,378,934 7, 563, 880 7, 545, 243 7,851,243 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REVENUE TOTAL 7, 502, 672 15, 378, 934 7, 563, 880 7, 545, 243 7, 851' 243 

- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - ------- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REVENUE TOTAL 7, 502, 672 15, 378, 934 7, 563, 880 7, 545, 243 7, 851' 243 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
Debt Ser vi TOTAL REVENUE 7, 502,672 15,378,934 7, 563, 88o· 7, 545,243 7,851,243 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
DEBT SERVI TOTAL 7, 502,672 15,378,934 7,563, 880 7, 545,243 7, 851, 243 

=========== =========== ========~== =========== =========== 

TOTAL REVENUES 7, 502,672 15,378,934 7, 563,880 7, 545, 243 7, 851, 243 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
GRAND TOTAL 7, 502,672 15,378,934 7, 563,880 7, 545, 243 7,851, 243 
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City of Niagara Fa I I s **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANA G E ME N T PAGE 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET L1 STI NG BP0200 
Tl 11/E 7: 25: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Actual Actual Act ua I Adopted f'v'l3yor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund V - Debt Ser vi ce Fund 

EXPENSE 
Departrrent 1380 - Paying Agent Fees 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0468. 000 Payi ng Agent Comri ssi ons 0 81' 234 0 50,000 50,000 
--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

TOTAL 0 81' 234 0 50,000 50,000 

-------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
PAYI NGAGEN TOTAL 0 81,234 0 50,000 50,000 
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City 
DATE 
Tl 1VE 

of Ni agar a 
9/27/16 
7:25:40 

ACCOUNT 

Falls **LIVE** FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
BUDGET Ll STI NG 

2013 
Actual 

Expense 

2014 
Actual 

Expense 

2015 
Actual 

Expense 

2016 
Adopted 

Budget 

2017 
f\JByor 

Proposed 

PAGE 
BP0200 
PEPLOE 

2 

==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund V - Debt Ser vi ce Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrnnt 9710 Serial Bonds 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0449. 599 Undesi gnat ed Services 0 206,51B 

OOCUIVENTS FOR ACCOUNT : V.9710.0000.0449. 599 
Est i rrnt ed Pr i nci pal & Inter est Costs 

0600.000 
0700.000 

Principal On Debt 
Interest On Debt 

TOTAL 

SERIAL BON TOTAL 

3, 491,804 11,393,414 
3, 001' 627 2, 695, 122 

6,493,431 14,295,054 

6,493,431 14,295,054 

0 

2017 

3, 824, 862 
2,526,436 

6, 351,298 

6,351,298 

300,000 600,000 

Anti ci pat ed borroW ng i n 2017 

3,959, 559 
2,385, 684 

6, 645, 243 

6, 645, 243 

4,178,086 
1' 873, 157 

6, 651' 243 

6, 651, 243 
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Ci t y of Niagara Fa I Is **LIVE** F I N A N C I A L MANAG E ME NT PAGE 3 
DATE 9/27/16 BUDGET Ll STI NG BP0200 
Tl NE 7: 25: 40 PEPLOE 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Act ua I Actual Actual Adopted 1\/l:iyor 

ACCOUNT Expense Expense Expense Budget Proposed 
==================================================================================================================================== 
Fund V Debt Ser vi ce Fund 
============================================ 

Departrrent 9901 - I nterfund Transfers 

Sub Dept 0000 -

0900.A Transfer To General Fund 850,000 850,000 850,000 850,000 1' 150, 000 

TOTAL 850,000 850,000 850,000 850,000 1' 150, 000 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I NTERFUND TOTAL 850, 000 850,000 850, 000 850, 000 1. 150, 000 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EXPENSE TOTAL 7, 343, 431 15, 226, 288 7, 201. 298 7, 545, 243 7, 851, 243 

Debt Ser vi TOTAL EXPENSE 7' 343, 431 15, 226, 288 7,201, 298 7,545, 243 7,851,243 

DEBT SERVI TOTAL 7' 343, 431 15, 226, 288 7, 201' 298 7,545, 243 7,851, 243 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
TOTAL EXPENSES 7, 343,431 15,226,288 7, 201, 298 7,545,243 7,851,243 

=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== 
GRAND TOTAL 7, 343,431 15,226,288 7, 201,298 7,545,243 7, 851,243 
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